STRUCTURE NO. 064-0035

'SECTION BSMART 2013-1

'ROUTE  F.A.l. 24

STATION

CONTRACT NO. 78293

MASSAC COUNTY




Bad C°py SUPPORT BOX & SUPPORT R ——={  f=—— SUPPORT BOX & SUPPORT R | ~—— SUPPORT BOX & SUPPORT

RUNNING DIMENSIONS RUNNING DIMENSIONS | RUNNING DIMENSIONS
(ASSEMBLY "1B") (ASSEMBLY "1A") (ASSEMBLY "1C")
SUPPORT BAR SUPPORT BAR | ~—— SUPPORT BAR
_— RUNNING DIMENSIONS RUNNING DIMENSIONS RUNNING DIMENSIONS
PTURN__ (ASSEMBLY "18") (ASSENBLY 1) 628 1/8" OVERALL JOINT LENGTH ALONG SLOPE (hsseuBLY "C) ST PTURN
ASSEMBLY "1B” o | ASSEMBLY "1A” ASSEMBLY "1C” o ASSEMBLY &
15-1 1/16" — STAGE | 39'-6" - STAGE | 15-11/16" - STAGE | STAGE LENGTHS
1.96% L D e 1.96% | ~—— SHOP SPLICE OR 1.56% FIELD SPLICE ————~ 1.56%
-8 9" g (SEE DETAIL F1 ON SHEET 4) 510 1/7 BEND @ CROWN 510 17 (SEE DETAL F1 ON SHEET 4) g | -8 915 0 BEN LENGTS
3 15-1 1/16" _ 163" _ 16-3" j 151 1/16" _|_CENTER BEAM LENGTHS
) n ﬂ./._?:’.—» ¥ » ] » » -—.—....—.—...4 1/2” | b »
146 1/2 41/ Y 54 1/2 15-10 1/2 264 1/2 Y £-41/2 14-6 1/
T | el
13-31/2" 9-61/2" 5-91/2" 2-01/2" 81/2" £-21/7" 7-81/2" 11-21/2" 14-81/2" 17-51/2" 20-111/2" 24-51/2" 27-11/2" H-51/2" 2-51/2" 62 1/2" 9-111/2" 13-8 1/2'
”6A” | ”6A” "6A” ”6A” ”GC” ”GA” ”6A” ”6A” ”6A” ”6A” ”GA” ”6A!) ”GA” ”6C” "6A” ))6A” ”6A” ”6A”
13-10 1/2 10-11/2" 6-41/7 27-71/2" 101/2" £-41/7" 7-101/2" -4 1/2" 14-10 1/2 17-71/2" 2r-11/2 24-71/2 28-11/2" 31'-71/2" 2771/ 6-41/2" | 10-11/2 13-10 1/2
SPAN_SIDE K K k K | % \ K \ l\ k K K SPAN_SIDE
2" _||_CURB LINE | CURB LINE || 2
p/ ~ — / STAGE CONST. LNE| | 1+ - 70 . - / STAGE CONST. LNE ~ ——+ H )
' | // . ] | // . ) | | ( / . — ¢ BEARING
— | _ e _ _ | ; _ _ n el | _ 1L S - _ _ _ _ L _ : NIRE _ _ _ _/ _ _ — _ u bl
r_ | i - ‘ — ‘ .l—- b ’ ‘7[ — I i — @ :— — :_Ziét i - — [ e . l_— ] ‘-/ L 1 i —: ~ i .l— ‘ %—' [ - — - . - _ -_I — ‘@ [ -I-— : — ..'l e — — ‘ | ‘1‘_ q‘ | B g‘f‘
OB T LB s r e P OB LB Lo IO e OB o (At T Ut OB 11 11 LY 1 Ho T B o L DB L L1 T o S
"” | . D ) K ry ] ry _ ® ) N N D) ° ‘ f E\]‘l\ ,;_l_
\ — FRONT FACE

’ OF BACKWALL
STAGE | EXTENDS 6" @ ASSEMBLY "1C”

INTO STAGE Il TO ALLOW | MARK LOCATION | |
ACCESS TO FRAME RAILS @
DURING FIELD WELDING. |

APPROACH SIDE

BTTITEIgIT] umﬁ{ T TEIG 1]

wﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ_ﬁ‘ﬂ{ﬂi\&ﬁ_@ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂuﬂﬂﬂ'ﬂﬂ'jHHHHMHHHHMHHHHM Z‘ﬂﬂ@.ﬁﬂ ﬂ@iﬁﬂﬂﬂﬂ
- | ‘ — &
- et 8| () STAoi |EOENOS 6| ASSENELY "1A” (1a1) @@ ~—

NTO STAGE Il 10 ALLOW | | MARK  LOCATION —— { BRIDGE
@ ACCESS TO FRAME RALLS
DURING FIELD WELDING.

~ . | /B1 COVER PLATE ASSEMBLIES
| T 2/ 21CA, 21CB, & 21CC
APPROACH SIDE -

LIFT POINT LIFT POINT| LIFT POINT LIFT POINT LIFT POINT LIFT POINT | | LIFT POINT LIFT POINT
13’—-8 1/2” 91_11 1/2” 6,-—2 1/2” 2’_5 1/2” 3 ,]/2” 3)_9 1/27) 7’—3 1/2” 10)_9 1/2” . 14!_3 1/2” ‘ 17)—‘0 1/2” 20’-—6 1/2” 24!—.0 1/2” 27,-—-6 1/2” 31 ’-—O 1/2” 2!_0 1/2” 51_9 1/2” . g’_.ﬁ ,]/2” 13’—3 1/2”
”68” ) i ”68” ”68” ”68” ”68” ”68” ”68” ”68” ”GBH ”68” ”6B” ”68” ”68” ”68” ”68” ”68” ”GB” ”68”

16'-9 1/2" (STAGE Il REMOVAL) 32-6" (STAGE | REMOVAL) 16'-9 1/2" (STAGE Il REMOVAL)

"'D—-160"_MODULAR EXPANSION JOINT PLAN VIEW

|—-24 OVER THE OHIO RIVER |
STRUCTURE NO. 064—0035 For Maint DI Gty

COVER PLATE
ASSEMBLIES 17CA & 17CB

& LOCATED AT CELL A | | W06 27 71003
BOX SPACING = 2'-9”", 3'—6", & 3'-9’ | | | Y, e
(1) JOINT REQUIRED | JQK%W ma@ﬁ
— LOOKING SOUTH - SHOP NOTES: -
— SEE INSTALLATION PROCEDURES ON SHEET 3
— SEE UPTURN DETAILS ON SHEET 4 FABRICATION NOTE:
— SEE SPLICE DETAILS ON SHEET 4 | = SHOP SHALL LOCATE SPLICES IN EDGE & CENTER BEAMS.
_ ggg SESER&YSSF;SSEEEEEI\LZNG EDGE BEAM ON SHEET 5 MINIMUM  SPLICE LENGTH SHALL BE
) | | , , | - 2'-0" FOR EDGE BEAMS & 4'—0" F AMS.
1510 1/2" ~ EDGE BEAV 1510 1/2" - EDGE BEAN ~ SEE SUPPORT BOX DETAILS ON SHEET 6 WS OR CENTER BE
| | 16'-3" ~ CENTER BEAM | - - 16'-3" ~ CENTFR BEAM — SEE SUPPORT BAR DETAILS ON SHEET 7
- 3 - EDGE BEAM 3" _ EDCE BEAM — SEE TEMPERATURE ADJUSTMENT DETAILS ON SHEETS 2 & 8
~31/16" - CENTER BEAM 31/16" - CENTER BEAW ~ SEE SPRING ACCESS PLATE DETAIL ON SHEET 8
| — COVER PLATES NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY PURPOSES
— i o | \ / | (SEE COVER PLATE DETAILS ON SHEETS 17 THRU 28)
/ B | ! \ — SEE BILL OF MATERIALS ON SHEET 29
. Z ; ‘ . [ REV. DESCRIPTION : DATE | DET. | CKD.
REFERENCE LINE (S.0.) == - LOCATION — [-24 OVER THE OHIO RIVER ITEM QUANTITY
<T
b B N ~ STRUCTURE NO. — 064-0035 ~ -
b3 39 Ly 05 )
ASSEMBLY "TA™ ELEVATION SCHEMATIC 2 E W D.s.BROWN ROUTE — FAI ROUTE 24 (I-24) - -
‘ : | ] A GIBRALTAR INDUSTRIES COMPANY /. — -
ALL DIMENSIONS TO TOP OF RAILS S S TS BrOWN COMPANY SECTION — BSMART 20131 - =
S.D. = SHOP DIMENSION NS 300 E. CHERRY STREET CONTRACT NO. — 78293 DISTRICT NO. — 9 - ~
NTS e . NORTH BALTIMORE, OHIO 45872 — —
. =L 419.257.3561 P.0. NO. — 7838 ;
- = FAX: 419.257.0332 - -
L o WWW.DSBROWN.COM DESIGNER — ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - —
§\msrezz% CUSTOMER — HENNEGAN & ASSOCIATES (JOB NO. 06-—0113) - -
5@“5 % DESCRIPTION: SCALE: DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY: DATE: BRIDGE SHEET:
: %’%m \@f ”D_—1 60” PLAN VIEW PR(I)\jE.;. .til:{BER RES PRODUCT CI(EE RSL{}S?/13 SH?EETOF 31
MASSAC COUNTY, ILLINOIS 40606 1021 1 1




”W”
5-10 1/8" (SEE TEMP. CHART) 9_g"
CONST. JOINT —= —t CONST. JOINT
"[2" SERIES CONTINUOUS
NEOPRENE STRIP SEAL
B-FF-03 (R | o |8
P OF A-(MC)GF-03" 5/16” CENTER BEAM i
11/2 HMA SURFACE \ROADWAY 1/4" RECESS !EDGE BEAM = =
‘ | | AR
i ) J s u
I el = [ \\\\ cAVA
=3 -1 \ *
;\—1} g '55" ] . SUS— Q / / d Sa— -+
£ LE << S2 s | LA B :
g i [an] 5 <O g
3 =2 I« B1|© \ ST
< = i ] < b
~— - I T—
Lo . T B N @
““““““““““““““ ““"'—“‘_“_""‘———‘—“‘—‘—“‘“"" i |
s et A
| ./
SPAN_SIDE TOPW‘E’E - | APPROACH SIDE
i - \
' ) |
TACK WELD
818" . AFTER FINAL ADJUST.
- ; (TYP.)
DIAPHRAGM LOWERED ADDITIONAL 3" @
TO ALLOW ADEQUATE CONCRETE BELOW BOXES. | A
SEE ILDOT RFI RESPONSE DATED 6/19/13. |
B-FDB-138, A-(MC)GDB~138,
; 5/16" ©~ B-FDB-139, OR A-(MC)6DB-139
¢ W12x65 - -
(BY OTHERS) P18
¢ BEARING - —=——— FRONT FACE OF
| BACKWALL

SPRING ACCESS PLATE ASSEMBLY INCLUDES:

SPRING ACCESS PLATE (ITEM 2f1) WITH
5/8"8 X 31/2" LONG BOLT (ITEM 22),
HEX NUT (ITEM 2f3), FLAT (ITEM 2f4) AND LOCK (ITEM 2f5) WASHER,
AND 1" SQUARE X 1 1/2" LONG TUBING (ITEM 65a2).

CONTROL SPRING ASSEMBLY INCLUDES:
CONTROL SPRING (ITEM 2h1), NYLON PIN (ITEM 2h2), &

(1) Al

!

@O~ m LY AT
= i [
@~_Clo i
\ b —
Nl :;] 5 1
HE B
e \/\ L~
”W”
(SEE TEMP. CHART)‘ (ITEM 2x3)
JOINT SUPPORT
SECTION B (ITEM 2q1)

,l HITCH PIN (ITEM 2h3).

\ 5/8°0 X 11/2" LONG CONT. THREADED STUD (ITEM 6s05)
WITH HEX NUT (ITEM 2x1) AND FLAT WASHER (ITEM 2x2).

5/8'% X 4 1/4" CONCRETE INSERT

* DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE AT MID. TEMP. (50F)

TOP OF
KigTOADWAY

/

/

TACK WELD AFTER FINAL
ADJUSTMENT, IF REQUIRED (TYP.)

0 0,

g 3 // N
— 21/ 7 / -
e
?2 /l! :|
= e N o 2N 2\
=l ow| N E) | i
N ™~ 1 I —
1 U U ' |
@ w
!
] |
18V :
~— e Y \ A ___}
- - B N
[ 3/4% X 2 1/2° HS. BOLT (ITEM 3x1),
| NUT (ITEM 3¢2), & WASHERS (ITEM 3x3).
|
i !
|
¢ WI2465 ——-———-——«——4———-7
(BY OTHERS)
¢ BEARING ———

114

A

EDGE BEAM DETAIL

AASHTO M270 GRADE 50 (ASTM—A572) OR
GRADE 50W (ASTM—-A588) STEEL

5/8°6 X 11/2" THREADED STUD (ITEM 6s05),
NUT (ITEM 2x1), & WASHER (ITEM 2x2).

|

'CENTER BEAM DETAIL

AASHTO M270 GRADE 50 (ASTM—A572) OR
GRADE 50W (ASTM—A588) STEEL

"’LZ” SERIES STRIP SEAL

1 2-400 SEAL
(SHIPPED LOOSE)

"D—160" OPERATING DIMENSIONS "W’
STRUCT. TEMP. CELL A
MAX. 5’
120°F 61/2"
110°F 6 3/4"
100°F 6 15/16"
90°F 7 3/16”
80°F 7 7/16"
70F 7 11/16"
60T 7 7/8"
50°F (MID. TEMP.) 8 1/8”
40T 8 3/8"
307 8 9/16”
20°F 8 13/16”
10F 9 1/16”
OF 9 5/16”
~10F 9 1/2"
~20F 9 3/4”
~30F 10
MIN. 11 5/16"

TEMPERATURE ADJUSTMENT CHART

THERMAL MOVEMENT:
COEFFICIENT OF THERMAL EXPANSION x (SPAN LENGTH) (12 IN/FT) (10) = MOVEMENT/10°F

0.0000085 IN/IN/F x (300°) (12 IN/FT) (10) = 0.234"/10F
NOTE: CONTRIBUTING SPAN LENGTH ASSUMED TO BE

THE DISTANCE BETWEEN CELL A AND MIDPOINT BETWEEN PIERS 1 & 2. W
AUG 27 2013
SHOP NOTE: SHIP JOINT @ 8 1/8" OPENING /
(SHIP WITHOUT SEAL INSTALLED) M;WIQ%&KQ%W
REV.| DESCRIPTION DATE | DET. | CKD.
| LOCATION — |-24 OVER THE OHIO RIVER ITEM QUANTITY
A STRUCTURE NO. — 064-0035 - -
AV D.s.BROWN ROUTE — FAI ROUTE 24 (1-24) - -

A GIBRALTAR INDUSTRIES COMPANY /.,

THE D.S. BROWN COMPANY
300 E. CHERRY STREET

NORTH BALTIMORE, OHIO 45872
419.257.3561

FAX: 419.257.0332
WWW.DSBROWN.COM

€8 Sy

SECTION — BSMART 20131
CONTRACT NO. — 78293
P.0. NO. — 7838

DESIGNER — ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
CUSTOMER — HENNEGAN & ASSOCIATES (JOB NO. 06-0113)

DISTRICT NO. — 9

DESCRI

PTION:

"D—160" SECTIONS & STANDARD DETAILS
MASSAC COUNTY, ILLINOIS

SCALE:

N.T.S.

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

TKE

DATE:

6/13/13

BRIDGE SHEET:

2 OF 31

PROJECT NUMBER

40606

PRODUCT CODE

1021

RELEASE

1

SHEET




TOP OF

¢ GIRDER & ——j
) ) ¢ SUPPORT PLATE (ITEM 391) | 1.567% ROADWAY
3/4°0 X 21/2" H.S. HEX BOLTS (ITEM 3x1), ¢ STRINGER & TOP OF — A
NUTS (lTEM sz): & WASHERS (ITEM 3X3) (E SUPPORT PLATE (”'EM 391) 156% ROADWA7 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ;
* TOP OF ROADWAY | —_— | g S
= / ___________________________ e 19000 e
R ] - 1] tre) 2
9000’ IS ' ‘
% . - (TYP) % ) @
W E2 T | : il —J
e & i J T |
&) > < . _ @ — — _—
. @ 2 — — IR
% ,o_ & I eoee

®)
|
&)
&
&

]
|
] |
; , : ®
| " //
| | | 2 11/16" @ ¢ STRINGERS y . | | /;
1(30)-(303) 4 3/ @ ¢ GRDERS v l | |
: 7 N /
' e |
L e
______________ . e
N
l
!
|
]
!
!
AN |
|
¥ ¢ WIS N ¢ BEARING
| (BY OTHERS) ¢ DIAPHRAGM
END OF ——~ ~—— ¢ BEARING ]
GIRDER | |
!
!
N ] 1) FIELD ENGINEER SHALL DETERMINE JOINT OPENING ON DAY OF INSTALLATION.
J | ¢ BEARING F/
- |  DUPHRAGH | 2) PLACE JOINT IN BLOCKOUT AND PROPERLY ALIGN BOTH HORIZONTALLY AND
I | ‘ VERTICALLY USING SUPPORT PLATES AND ANGLES. (JOINT MUST FOLLOW ROADWAY GRADE)
< . — LOCATION WHERE JONT 3) BEND OR REMOVE CONFLICTING REBAR AS APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER.
, SUPPORTS ARE DIMENSIONED FROM
5/16" B-FF-01 OR CATON. WERE G 5/16" . B-FF-01 OR (€ BAR & ¢ GIRDER) 4) TIGHTEN ALL EXPANSION JOINT SUPPORT CONNECTIONS,
; | — ” A-(MC)GF-01 | CONTRACTOR MAY TACK WELD, IF NEEDED, JOINT SUPPORT CONNECTIONS (SEE SECTIONS C1, D1 & D2 FOR LOCATIONS).
5/16 A-(MC)GF-0f " | SUPPORTS ARE DIMENSIONED FROM /6 ) | | ( )
| 1= i = JOINT IS SET TO GRADE 5) REMOVE TEMPERATURE ADJUSTMENT DEVICES AND LIFTING DEVICES SOON AFTER ATTACHMENT TO STRUCTURE.
! . L . : )
| , T}ZI“T = ' Z 6) CONTRACTOR TO PLACE FORMWORK SO THAT NO CONCRETE FLOWS INTO BOXES AND JOINT GAP OPENINGS.
; | | L | £ G GROER |
. TACK WELD AFTER | 000 | 7) POUR AND VIBRATE CONCRETE INTO BLOCKOUT TO ENSURE PROPER CONSOLIDATION AROUND ALl QMPONENTS.
N JONT IS SET TO GRADE | - REMOVE FORMWORK AFTER CURE TIME, AS DETERMINED BY FIELD ENGINEER. e eions and
A0 T / : Materials Only
—/ — T .l ||_.— .” ;T . B B / o ! : ’ AUGZ7ZUT3
| mig | | 7 o
oy | ; & STRNGER | | | 4 C‘/%w
- / \ ! Enginoer of Brdp
e | o | F) - | ‘
] 1/# - |
; | JOINT SUPPORT ASSEMBLY INCLUDES:
— JONT SUPFORT ASSENBLY INGLIDES: SUPPORT R ((TEM 3g1), BENT PLATE (ITEM 343), REV] DESCRIPTION DATE_| DET. | CKO
SUPPGRT [ (TEM 3qf) 7° X & X 1/2° MNGLE (T S2), C1 C1 WTH 3/4'8 X 2 1/2 HS. HEX BOLTS (TEW 31) CT |  LOCATION — I-2¢ OVER THE OHIO RIVER TEM | QUANTTY
WTH 3/4'9 X 2 1/2" HS. HEX BOLTS (ITEM 3x1), | | NUTS (ITEM 3¢2), AND WASHERS (ITEM 3x3).
NUTS (ITEM 3x2), AND WASHERS (ITEM 3x3). 1‘ ? | ' ‘ ! f N STRUCTURE NO. — 064-0035 ~ -
| | | , , ' AV D.s.BROWN ROUTE — FAI ROUTE 24 (1-24) - -
A GIBRALTAR INDUSTRIES COMPANY /W, e -
t/(/\J\/ {/‘/\1\/ SECTION — BSMART 2013-1 _ _
: THE D.S. BROWN COMPANY
300 E. CHERRY STREET CONTRACT NO. — 78293 DISTRICT NO. — 9 - =
NORTH BALTIMORE, OHIO 45872
| | 419.257.3561 P.0. NO. — 7838 _ —
\ , ‘ FAX: 419.257.0332 - -
| [\ WWW.DSBROWN.COM DESIGNER — ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - —
SEC‘HON D1 L CUSTOMER — HENNEGAN & ASSOCIATES (JOB NO. 06-0113) - -
SEC TI O D 2 %}HE@% DESCRIPTION: ‘ SCALE: DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY: DATE: 3 13 BRIDGE SHEET:
‘ %"%m \‘%‘f "D-160" SECTIONS & STANDARD DETAILS PRi\jE.CI.r\ib;IBER s PRODUCTCI::E R?L{:SE/ SH?ETOF e
‘ MASSAC COUNTY, ILLINOIS 40606 1021 1 3




30 . 5/1 6”(5/1 6”) 6 30 .
5/16 <
e = = :
< A 1
I N - C
5/16°(5/16") &
B-FSV-01 OR K
A-(MC)GSV-01 "5 /16") 7 J
516°0/18) 6 | ) REAR VIEW WELD LIMITS REAR VIEW

WELD LIMITS

FDGE BEAM SHOP SPLICE DETAIL EDGE BEAM FIELD SPLICE DETAIL

G G
60° 60°
1/8" r 1/8 (B-FSV-01 R
, | \/ B-FDV-101 OR ) \/ ' 7 5/16°(5/16") ¢ A-(MC)6SV-0f 30
1/8 | | /N7 A-(MC)GDV-101 1/ 7\ BACK GOUGE |
- - ; /5" 1/8" 5/16 ‘1
' y 4 60" " e 60" g ( ( ) ) '
/T ] } ( G 1/8 (/ (] 6 \{w f
- — T
ROOT FACE ROOT FACE
| B_ESV-01 08 | _(B-FSV-01 (R
—rov= 5/16°(5/16") = A-(MC)GSV-01
| A-(HC)OSV-01 "5/16°(5/16") & /1615/16) ¢
| 50" | 60" ]
~ | (TYP.) » (TYP.) )
.
(NO BEVEL REQ'D ON TOP OR BOTTOM OF I~RAIL) TOP_VIEW (NO BEVEL REQ'D ON TOP OR BOTTOM OF |-RAIL) 10P_VIEW WELD LIMITS B~FSV-01 OR SIDE VIEW
N
' 5/16°(5/16") & A=(MC)GSV-01
CENTER BEAM SHOP SPLICE DETAIL | CENTER BEAM FIELD SPLICE DETAIL ) =
COMPLETE PENETRATION WELD COMPLETE PENETRATION WELD CENTER BEAM UPTURN SHOP SPLICE DETAIL
PARTIAL PENETRATION WELD (@ UPTURNS ONLY U.N.0.)
-0 7/8"
10 3/8" .
A
i o For Main Dimensions and
4 1/2” Materials Only
_ AUG 27 2013
6» | 1 1/2;’ ‘% /
7 h ) ”anro%/;émfw
° SEE "EDGE BEAM
() 11/16"  SHOP SPLICE DETAL" | SEE "CENTER BEAW
ASSEMBLY 1D’ FIELD SPLICE EDGE BEAM L (THIS SHEET) _ 15/16"  UPTURN SHOP SPLICE DETAL’
| AFTER CENTER BEAM - (THIS SHEET)
Q " N (SEE SPLICE DETAIL ' |
ON THIS SHEET) 3000 | -
-
S ML%HELD SPLICE CENTER BFAM ED GE BEAM UPTU RN DETAH_
’ D PUE T CENTER BEAM UPTURN DETAIL
§ K~ ) ON THIS SHEET) |
—ITY \Q (FULL PEN)
) @ FIELD SPLICE EDGE BEAM
| | AFTER CENTER BEAM
= @ - (SEE SPLICE DETAL
ON THIS SHEET) REV.] DESCRIPTION DATE | DET. | CKD.
12 - L1y LOCATION — |~24 OVER THE OHIO RIVER ITEM QUANTITY
- N ] '” - “VL STRUCTURE NO. — 064-0035 - -
AT e AV D.s.BrOWN ROUTE — FAI ROUTE 24 (I-24) = -
. AGIBRALTAR INDUSTRIES COMPANY /. — -
g SECTION — BSMART 2013-1 — -
- - THE D.S. BROWN COMPANY
ignga SQEE%RSETRSE”TO 45872 CONTRACT NO. — 78293 DISTRICT NO. — 9 - -
DETAIL F1 g 010 — 73 —
WWW.DSBROWN.COM DESIGNER — ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION — ~
ALY CUSTOMER — HENNEGAN & ASSOCIATES (JOB NO. 06-0113) - -
‘5\@”5@% DESCRPTION SCALE, DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY: | DATE: BRIDGE SHEET:
%’%m \q‘\f ”D“‘IGO” STANDARD DETAILS PRS;CI.SA;BER RES PRODUCT CZ[!?E R§L£S§/13 SH4E-ETOF 31
- MASSAC COUNTY, ILLINOIS 40606 1021 | 1 4




GENERAL NOTES

MATERIAL AND WORKMANSHIP SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION "STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR
ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION”, ADOPTED JANUARY 1, 2012, SPECIAL PROVISIONS, AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

EDGE BEAMS, CENTER BEAMS, AND SUPPORT BARS SHALL BE AASHTO M270 GRADE 50 (ASTM—A572) OR GRADE 50W (ASTM—A588) STEEL.
SUPPORT BOXES SHALL BE ASTM—A500 GRADE B STEEL.
STAINLESS STEEL SLIDING SURFACES SHALL BE ASTM—A240, TYPE 304, WITH A 2b FINISH.

STUD ANCHORS SHALL BE ASTM—A108 STEEL AND AUTOMATICALLY END WELDED WITH COMPLETE FUSION.
REPAIR STUDS USING WELD PROCEDURE NO. A-SM—-STUD-REP-01, B—FF—STUD—REP-01, OR A-(MC)GF—STUD—-REP-01.

ALL STEEL SURFACES IN THE MODULAR EXPANSION JOINT ASSEMBLIES (EXCEPT STAINLESS STEEL) SHALL BE

HOT-DIPPED GALVANIZED AFTER FABRICATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH AASHTO M111 (ASTM-A123).
ANY GALVANIZED COATING DAMAGED DURING FIELD WELDING OR FROM OTHER CAUSES MUST BE REPAIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM A780.
DUE TO TANK LIMITATIONS, ASSEMBLIES MAY BE DIPPED IN SECTIONS AND SHOP SPLICED AFTER GALVANIZING.
REPAIR OF GALVANIZING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM A780.

LIFTING DEVICES MAY BE WELDED TO PARTS FOR GALVANIZING IF NECESSARY.
WHEN THEIR USE IS COMPLETE, REMOVE AND GRIND FLUSH ALL CONNECTION LOCATIONS.
REPAIR GALVANIZING IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM A780.

MODULAR JOINT SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH TEMPERATURE ADJUSTMENT DEVICES TO
ALLOW FOR ADJUSTMENTS PER FIELD ENGINEERS RECOMMENDATIONS.

HOLES MUST BE DRILLED OR PUNCHED.
NEOPRENE STRIP SEAL SHALL BE CONTINUOUS AND FIELD INSTALLED WITH A LUBRICANT ADHESIVE.

FIELD INSTALL ONLY IN ASSEMBLY 1A DURING THE FIRST CONSTRUCTION STAGE.
REMAINDER OF SEAL SHALL BE ROLLED UP ON THE FIELD SPLICE END.

7”

LOCATION WHERE SUPPORT BOXES

LOCATION WHERE SUPPORT BARS _

ARE DIMENSIONED FROM

SEAL SHALL THEN BE FIELD INSTALLED WITH A LUBRICANT ADHESIVE IN SECOND STAGE AFTER FIELD WELDING IS COMPLETE.
NO FIELD SPLICES OF THE STRIP SEAL GLANDS SHALL BE PERMITTED.
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT SEAL DURING THE 1ST STAGE OF CONSTRUCTION
TO PREVENT DAMAGE PRIOR TO THE 2ND STAGE OF CONSTRUCTION.
SEAL SHALL ALSO BE PROTECTED AND CLEAR OF THE AREA TO BE FIELD WELDED.

ILDOT REQUIRES THE USE OF PRE-APPROVED STRIP SEAL GLAND.
NEOPRENE STRIP SEAL SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF ARTICLE 1052.02(a) OF ILLINOIS DOT STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

LUBRICANT/ADHESIVE SHALL BE A ONE-PART, MOISTURE CURING, POLYURETHANE AND HYDROCARBON SOLVENT MIXTURE AS
RECOMMENDED BY THE STRIP SEAL MANUFACTURER AND CONTAINING NOT LESS THAN 657% SOLIDS.

ALL STEEL SURFACES IN CONTACT WITH THE NEOPRENE SEAL SHALL BE S

CLEANED PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION OF THE STRIP SEAL.
CARE SHALL BE TAKEN TO PREVENT DAMAGE DURING MOVING AND SHIPPING OF JOINT.
MODULAR JOINT SHALL FOLLOW ROADWAY SLOPE AND GRADE.

MODULAR JOINT SHALL BE MARKED SHOWING JOINT TYPE AND PROPER LOCATION.
MARKINGS SHALL BE VISIBLE AFTER JOINT HAS BEEN COMPLETELY INSTALLED.

THE MODULAR EXPANSION JOINT ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE INSPECTED BY
D.S. BROWN QC DEPARTMENT AND BY AN ILLINOIS REPRESENTATIVE AS REQUIRED.

WELDING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH AASHTO/AWS D1.5 BRIDGE WELDING CODE
AND SHALL BE DONE BY CERTIFIED WELDERS.

ARE DIMENSIONED FROM
31/7
== J@
l !
| :
I l :l
| I
| l
I I
>
? ¢
> 5
| |
I J |
ea ||
= L p®
] |
31/2
LOCATION WHERE SUPPORT BOXES
ARE DIMENSIONED FROM
212 41/2°
2" OFFSET 7’

- MODULAR JOINT SHALL BE DESIGNED TO ACCOMMODATE FATIGUE LOADING, PER DESIGN CRITERIA FOR
MODULAR BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINTS AS SPECIFIED IN NCHRP REPORT 402 & 467.

PLAN VIEW @ SUPPORT BOX

ALL FULL PENETRATION WELDS SHALL BE 100% UT.
ALL PARTIAL PENETRATION AND FILLET WELDS SHALL BE 10% MT.
ALL NDE SHALL BE PERFORMED BY IN-HOUSE PERSONNEL.

ANY TIGHTLY ADHERENT WELD SPATTER NEED NOT BE
REMOVED IN COATING AREAS TO BE CAST IN CONCRETE.

REPAIR THERMAL CUT GOUGES EXCEEDING AWS BY USING
WELD PROCEDURE B—F—-REP-100 OR A—(MC)G—-REP—100.

MB 5/8"¢ X 3 1/2" SQHD A307 SPRING ACCESS PLATE BOLT (ITEM 2f2) MAY EITHER BE
COATED WITH ZINC PLATING OR MECHANICAL GALVANIZING.

SUPPORT BAR BEARINGS SHALL BE FABRICATED WITH PTFE SLIDING SURFACES PER STD. SPEC. 1083.

RAIL LENGTHS AND ROADWAY SLOPES SHALL BE VERIFIED BY CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE ACCURACY OF THE EXPANSION JOINTS.
STAMPED APPROVED DRAWINGS ASSUME DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY CONTRACTOR.

STUD OVER BOX (TYP.)
(SEE LOCATION ON SEPARATE DETAIL)

(IF REQUIRED)

SHOP SHALL LOCATE STUDS ON

EITHER SIDE OF JOINT SUPPORT

2" MIN. (4" MAX.) FROM PLATE

Y SUPPORT BOX

UPTURN W/ STUD (FF REQ'D)

(SEE UPTURN DETAIL FOR STUD ANCHOR LOCATION)

EDGE BEAM FIELD SPLICE, START ——=
OF UPTURN, OR END OF RAIL

FRONT FACE OF EDGE BEAM ~\
2

\

TENPERATURE. ADJUSTMENT ﬂ
ANGLE (F REQUIRED) X %

Y JOINT SUPPORT
\
\

LI

J©

[ ——

IF NO JOINT SUPPORT,

[

:

SHOP SHALL
LOCATE STUD CLOSEST
TOBOX 2 MN.
(4” MAX.) FROM
SUPPORT BOX
(4" FOR BOX W/
SUPPORT ANGLE)
—~fe
=S
v ”
— =

(SEE CHART - SHEET 2)

I AT TEMPERATURE
ADJUSTMENT ANGLE,

bal |

SHOP SHALL LOCATE

# | BENT STUDS @ 10" MAX. 0.C. _

TO ADJACENT SUPPORT BOX -

_ HORIZONTAL STUDS @ 1'-0" MAX. 0.C.

TO ADJACENT SUPPORT BOX

VARIES

SHOP SHALL LOCATE
STUD CLOSEST T0
BOX 2 MIN. (4" MAX.)
FROM SUPPORT BOX

LOCATE
PER THIS

% X _ LAST STUD
27" MIN. (47 MAX.)
BENT STUDS FROM END OF RAL
M@ix’ "OOC * SHOP SHALL LOCATE STUDS
<% U EVENLY IF SPACE BECOMES LIMITED.
HORIZ. STUDS # 6" MAX. SPACING (TYP.)
0 1-0 EXCEPT ABOVE BOXES.
MAX. 0.C. SEE STUD LAYOUT OVER

1YP. STUD LAYOUT SEQUENCE A

_DETALL

H

LONG EDGE BEAM

IF INTERFERENCE OCCURS WITH A GIRDER SUPPORT PLATE,

S Wl | S—

r-01/8"

* 10 5/8" HOLD
k11 3 /4" HOLD

[ @/L‘—~
** TOLERANCE = +0" ~1/16" BOTIOM OF SUPPORT BAR

#+ TOLERANCE = +1/16” ~0’

INSIDE OF TUBE WALL

SHOP SHALL SHIFT STUD AS INDICATED ABOVE.

BOX ON SEPARATE DETAIL.

13/¢

5/8"0 x 6" STUD ANCHOR
@ 1'-0" 0.C. AUTOMATICALLY

END WELDED TO THE
EDGE BEAM (ITEM 5b1)

SECTION THRU "D—160" BETWEE

s

[agp]

—\ R

ALTERNATE SPACING
BETWEEN ITEM 5b1 AND

ITEM 5b2 @ 6" O.C.

25/8% 6 STUD ANCHOR

@ 1'-0" 0.C. AUTOMATICALLY
END WELDED TO THE EDGE BEAM,

BEND 45" @ 2" (ITEM 5b2)

SUPPORT BOXES

SECTION THRU "D—-160" @ SUPPORT BOX

(EDGE BEAM ANCHORAGE)

- . G, LK R, SR
aoN %
§

am Dimensions and
Materials Only

0\“ i 2

AUG 27 2013

4Gt Ly

Engineor of Biidge & Trafio Stuctures

41

W D.s.BROWN

A GIBRALTAR INDUSTRIES COMPANY /.

THE D.S. BROWN COMPANY
300 E. CHERRY STREET

NORTH BALTIMORE, OHIO 45872
419.257.3561

FAX: 419.257.0332
WWW.DSBROWN.COM

3

ST
z %%‘
o) 5

gy 5

2

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE | DET. | CKD.
LOCATION — 1-24 OVER THE OHIO RIVER ITEM QUANTITY
STRUCTURE NO. — 064-0035 = =
ROUTE — FAI ROUTE 24 (I-24) - -
SECTION — BSMART 20131 - -
CONTRACT NO. — 78293 DISTRICT NO. — 9 - .
P.0. NO. — 7838 - -
DESIGNER — ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - -
CUSTOMER — HENNEGAN & ASSOCIATES (JOB NO. 06-0113) - -
e SRR S AR T o ——\ o ST
"D-160” SECTIONS & STANDARD DETAILS |15 | RES | TKE |6/13/13| 5 OF 3i
MASSAC COUNTY, ILLINOIS 40806 | 1021 11 1T s




3” . '7,;
| — — 3»
y — T
/\
’ I o
| N : o |
————————————— ] ITEM DESCRIPTION Q. & [TEM DESCRIPTION QY. o |
= 6sal | 3/8" THICK SUPPORT BOX TUBE 16 o ~ 6sal | 3/8" THICK SUPPORT BOX TUBF 18 | ! !
(603 1S D 6sa2 | 1" SQUARE X 1 1/2" LONG TUBING 32 @ “‘Wj . 6sa2 | 1" SQUARE X 1 1/2" LONG TUBING 36 | /: |
«»V Ly T 6sa3 | SUPPORT BOX END CAP 16 RV 6503 | SUPPORT BOX END CAP 18 ' T '
- 6sa4 | 5/8'9 X 4" STUD ANCHOR 3 — 6sa4 | 5/8'9 X 4’ STUD ANCHOR 36 CONNECTION SEAM 13/16°% HOLE
r= 6sa5 | 5/8'¢ X 1 1/2” THREADED STUD S/ T 6s05 | 5/8'¢ X 11/2" THREADED STUD 54 A
——————————— - 6sab | 3/4°8 X 3/8" BAR 3 U | 6sab | 3/4'0 X 3/8" BAR 3 ¢ SUPPORT BOX TUBE
FOR SHOP USE ONLY | \. FOR SHOP USE ONLY SHOP NOTE:
2” )
| l____J . r _ — @ 3 r _ WHEN DRILLING 13/16”6 HOLES INTO
11/2 3/8" 6 1/4" 3/8" %o L3 3/g" 6 1/4” 3/8° %o SUPPORT BOX TUBE, BE SURE THE SEAM
L LN AN - LN AN N - OF THE TUBE IS ON THE OPPOSITE SIDE
—— e e — — e IN RELATIONSHIP TO THE € OF BOX.
o \“%’ — o — \“%0
() T - | —_— () T - J -
J|@ e = sy J2 oH gy 7t c B
. y o } S ;
o o “S ; . gg . r & ‘ E 6sa2 N
S L4 b— i O o L4 ) — "
__________ E3f“~ \ \ )/ ] i ““’““”f‘"“_EEJr‘ \ \ = J/
73/8 e \ 1/4 B-FF-03 OR | 73/8" | % \ /4« B-FF-03 (R S .
= - 14" A-(MC)GF-03 M ~ = e 7N ANOF-03 T -
» » N » b)) » 3 ”
D-160 SUPPORT BOX DETAIL "6A D-160" SUPPORT BOX DETAIL "6B S0 x 3/ pag R
, ( 16 ) REQUIRED ( 18 ) REQUIRED (TEM 6sab) TACK @ 2 POINTS (TYP.)
PN !
1IZaN
= 13/16% \|| =
_ HOLES .
oy < >
I L ) |
) T e ]
~——~12 SEAM
BOTTOM (TYP.) — 3/4¢ X 3/8" BAR
H (ITEM 65ab)
""""""""""""" Q ITEM DESCRIPTION QY. BUX DETAILS
(b0 Q\«3\/\’ - bsa2 | 1" SQUARE X 1 1/2" LONG TUBING 4 W/ )
|11 6sa3 | SUPPORT BOX END CAP 2
7 6sa4 | 5/8'¢ X 4" STUD ANCHOR 4
__________ g 6505 | 5/8'0 X 1 1/2° THREADED STUD 8
U Bsab | 3/4'6 X 3/8" BAR 4
N FOR SHOP_USE ONLY For Main Dimenatons and
Materials Only
— B 7 AUG 27 2013
112 | 7! y | 3 R L 3 At
| _ [ /1 == N ! [ Enginoor of Bridge & Thatilc StuckIes
& N\
(> \u}d”’ ]
o~ [ )
)T 'y — ' | — | .
- @ N7/ . | @ @ 1 S § -
~
O, O r_1 o .17 = & =
5 L il I (] | o REV.] DESCRIPTION DATE | DET. | CKD.
__________ . = \ L) LOCATION — [-24 OVER THE OHIO RIVER ITEM QUANTITY
- | STRUCTURE NO. — 064-0035 -
' % 1/4 B-FF-03 OR | . =
75/8 - = \——“~< A-(MC)GF~03 =R -V D.s.BROWN ROUTE — FAI ROUTE 24 (1-24) -
~ 1 / 4 ~— i A GIBRALTAR INDUSTRIES COMPANY /. -
T DS, BROM COMPANY SECTION — BSMART 2013-1 —
”D___] 60" SUPPORT BOX DETAIL "6C” 300 E. CHERRY STREET CONTRACT NO. — 78293 DISTRICT NO. — 9 -
NORTH BALTIMORE, OHIO 45872
: 419.257.3561 — , -
( 2 ) REQUIRED A 416.25.0332 >0 NO. — 7838 -
WWW.DSBROWN.COM DESIGNER — ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION — -
TR CUSTOMER — HENNEGAN & ASSOCIATES (JOB NO. 06—-0113) - -
5@”5@% DESCRIPTION: SCALE: DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY: | DATE: BRIDGE SHEET:
ﬁ% \ql\f, ”D_T 60” SUPPORT BOX DETAILS PR(I)\lJE'CI’NiéBER RES PRODUCT CZ:EE RfL{l;ISEB/13 SH?ET OF 31
MASSAC COUNTY, ILLINOIS 40606 1021 1 6

11/2




118 13
) -5 3/4" i | | -~ |~ 5/8" THK BAR
, 11/16 | *g =] A
paln ITEM DESCRIPTION QUAN. =l + | WELD THIS SIDE
@ @ Tl | 11/2° X 517/32 X 15 3/4 BAR 18 = T0 SUPPORT BAR
7sb2 | 16GA. X 2 1/8° X 6 1/4 SS. SHIM 7 7—
7sb3 | 5/8" X 21/2° X 3’ FLAT BAR 36 7/8"8 HOLE
~ | FOR_SHOP_USE ONLY ITEM NO. 7sb3
[ \ » =~ | .
: N (B0 OR = NOTE:  STAMESS SHIS NOT SHOWN IN (136) REQD.
! 5/16 A-(MC)GF-01 RIGHT HAND VIEW FOR CLARTY SPRING STOP DETAIL
, PURPOSES. 3-FDB-138 (R | |
11/16 | 11/2" ;
—— - | 5/16 A-(MC)GDB-138
T3 BLE 73/16 . oy - S BACK COlE
@ 8 X ’ @ | o | | CENTER BEAM ABOVE ’ 25/37"
a [ae>]  — > |
] -— R. | — e }t/\\l
“l ! l I I
1 ] o . | | = =2
. M| e |, B 2] . T IO _F
H1 B 28BSy S O| 782582
1 TSISERE o~ ] FRigEES ,, ,,
A ~ N ;P = 11/16 o e
’ ’ | 5 5/16" N, B-FF-01 OR | : < > s
1/16” B 6 1/4” - B 6 1/4”’ _ 1/16 1 3/4” L 1 3/4” 5/15” | A—(MC)GF-—O1 // \\ ’\\\'/\<>/\/2” |
| | 1/16" . 1 33/8 ’ ' 1/16"
1T GMF-01/003 / _
b))/ 3
D—160" SUPPORT BAR DETAIL ITE(I\/J8 ?JR%’ZSM
(18 ) REQUIRED .
OPTIONAL RIDER BAR DETAIL
S B-FDB-139 OR
) -5 3/4 | _ 3 7 A-(MC)GDB-139 11/7
73/16" 33 73/16"

—elel yoin=

BACK GOUGE \ 5
A0 X §166A. S.S. SHIM W

< \/_ “\/ 5
| 0 %3 I:Q?
o | | oz <KL (
= E —t =L QL = = j =z = _/
| - ] | BEIEEsE ] 5 33|22 SUPPORT BAR .
3 1| SEB8g2 2 NG| TElEBES | APPROVED
L | o= HI ST = % = S — + Main Dimensions and
3 » = SECTION 1-1 o s Oy
5/16° . B-FF-01 OR | | AUG 27 2013
e e 61/4" 1/16 1 3/4 134 5/18" " A-(MC)GF-01 Y/ W%W,
I 1 /16"I GMF—m/OOs | - 71 1/2”’ Eneinesr of Bridae & Traflo SUUGAIed
1/16” | |
» »
OPTIONAL D—=160" SUPPORT BAR DETAIL
(lN LIEU OF MACHINED SUPPORT BAR)
REV.| DESCRIPTION DATE | DET. | CKD.
LOCATION — 1-24 OVER THE OHIO RIVER ITEM QUANTITY
N STRUCTURE NO. — 064—0035 - -
W D.s.BROWN ROUTE — FAI ROUTE 24 (1-24) - -
A GIBRALTAR INDUSTRIES COMPANY /e, — -
SECTION — BSMART 2013-1 — —
THE D.S. BROWN COMPANY
300 E. CHERRY STREET CONTRACT NO. — 78293 DISTRICT NO. — 9 ~ -
NORTH BALTIMORE, OHIO 45872
419.257.3561 P.0. NO. — 7838 _ _
FAX: 419.257.0332 - -
WWW.DSBROWN. COM DESIGNER — ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - —
s CUSTOMER — HENNEGAN & ASSOCIATES (JOB NO. 06-0113) - -
5@”5@% DESCRIPTION: SCALE: ‘ DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY: DATE/: / BRIDGE SHEET:
& 5 8Oy 4 RO N.T.S. | RES TKE | 6/13/13 | 7 OF 31
ﬁ/aﬂl)&n \‘%\ﬂ D 160 SUPPORT BAR DETA”—S PROJECT NUMBER PRODUCT CODE RELEASE SHEET
MASSAC COUNTY, ILLINOIS 40606 1021 1 7




SHIP @ 8 1/8"

f\dr\/"\.

N
N
I~

»\J

5/8"

51/

7/8”

334

/8

SUPPORT BOX PLAN VIEW W/ TEMPORARY
“ADJUSTMENT DEVICE

ADJUSTMENT ANGLES & TOP_ADJUSTMENT ROD LOCATED ON EVERY PAIR OF SUPPORT BOXES AND

BOTTOM ADJUSTMENT ROD LOCATED ON EVERY OTHER PAR OF SUPPORT BOXES & OUTSIDE BOXES

11/7

6 X 4" X 1/2" X 1'-3" WIDE ANGLE (NEAR SIDE)
£ X 4" X1/2" X 1-3" WIDE ANGLE (FAR SIDE)
TEMPERATURE ADJUSTMENT DEVICES ALSO INCLUDE (2) 1°¢ X 26"

I

-

I

S—

-

THREADED RODS WITH (4) HEX NUTS AND (4) WASHERS PER ROD. REMOVE
ADJUSTMENT DEVICES AFTER JOINT HAS BEEN PERMANENTLY SET INTO BLOCKOUT.

&
~

N
~

g b

2 x — I
\ [
m -
P’)_ —-————Ed‘ __1
=
5 oo
= g ’
~
S R
\ - \ 3
o)
_ < o @
— i{___m [ u
- e
~
| W)
~
—

«

"D-160" TEMPORARY ADJUSTMENT DETAIL

\

"
<

I
~D

g—

37/8

THREADED ROD REQUIRED @ EVERY OTHER BOX AND OUTSIDE BOXES ONLY

3/4"8 X 1" SLOT (TYP.)
z/8; / 1 1/4”=
Cw
~~—7/8"% HOLE
/_ 13/8" x 45°
L
ITEM NO. 217
( 36 ) REQD.

oPRING ACCESS PLATE DETAIL

THREADED ROD LOCATED ON
/ EVERY PAR OF SUPPORT BOXES.

/— 6" X 4" ANGLE (ITEM 8t2) SHOWN

LINE OF 4" X 4" ANGLE (ITEM 8t1) BEYOND

@i Lo
I |
| i |
T 1
E@ll FDGE BEAM
o CENTER BEAM
| |
@ : @] SUPPORT BOX
N
J 2" SUPPORT BOX OFFSET
STUDS NOT

SHOWN FOR CLARITY

(SEE JOINT PLAN VIEW ON SHEET 1 FOR LOCATIONS)

ATTACH THIS SURFACE TO SUPPORT BOXES

£ X8 X127 MOE — E
13" LONG 17

%

(TP
=
\ i an
| J s
; < N
S, | | ©
. =
v X; = g
5l | i
1 = O
Q 2
217 | | = o
. y
[TEM NO. 8t
( 18 ) REQT.

< ATTACH THIS SURFACE TO SUPPORT BOXES

j ” 67 X 47X 1/2" ANGLE,
1/2 ~3" LONG
| ()
Lt I g
P—\
A || 1
1 u
e, < |
Tl YL
= ity
O — o ]
= O
41T ¥ 21/2
o6 B §
[TEM NO. 812
(18 ) REQD.

1" X 6" SLOT *\

\_/

( : 23\0

1 }_ 3”

JOINT SUPPORT ANGLE DETAIL

ASSEMBLY 2GB

ITEM NO. 2¢2
(LOCATED AT SUPPORT BOXES)
| ( 2 ) REQD.
2 7" -
P i1
3
-t
1/2” L ,]’ o
T |
—r
“ |
a \/ \/
T
%’i
90’00\ 4 ;’ ) 7

BEND LINE
V/

; i

JOINT SUPPORT PLATE DETAIL
ASSEMBLY 2GC

ITEM NO. 2g3
(LOCATED AT DIAPHRAGMS)
( 2 ) REQD.

JOINT SUPPORT ANGLE DETA

"8 X 6" SLOT N
&~ WELD THIS SIDF ——= |
T0 EDGE BEAM ( N _
e 17T,
‘\ 4”
g 1/2" EX - "
— oo B 6 _
- |
- ITEM_NO. 3g]
\\ (7 ) REQD.
2 \?;; JOINT SUPPORT PLATE DETAIL
7 (LOCATED ON SPAN SIDE — SEE SHEET 1 FOR LOCATIONS)
1/2" o
»
S - _
R J [ 1T i
~ | \/ =~
[ ) [ 1 _2 i 3” -
v " L T
- - - ~ |
JOINT SUPPORT ANGLE DETAIL ! |
ASSEMBLY 2GA 2 |
ITEM NO. 2g] |
(LOCATED AT SUPPORT.BOXES) = i W
(18 ) REQD.
T %\‘i
| 1 | \ \
= 0o | ’ .
73 / BEND LINE
v 1 7
e ! \ :
N =,\ |
!
o ' ) |
3 | \\
] Uy ‘ 1/7 R
0 1/7 )
1/2 3 1/2
y f 7 r-r .

vep JOINT SUPPORT PLATE DETAIL

For Main Dimensions and
ASSEMBLY AGA Materiais Only ASSEMBLY J3GB
ITEM NO. 3g2 AUG 27 2013 ITEM NO. 3g3
(LOCATED AT STRINGERS) Loy /,,7,}, (LOCATED AT GIRDERS)
( 5 ) REQ:D e roinoor of Bridge & Traiic Bluctures ( 2 ) REQ D
REV.] DESCRIPTION DATE | DET. | CKD.
LOCATION — 1-24 OVER THE OHIO RIVER [TEM QUANTITY
4’; STRUCTURE NO. — 064-0035 - -
AV D.s.BrROWN ROUTE — FAI ROUTE 24 (j-24) - -
A GIBRALTAR INDUSTRIES COMPANY/\ — —
SECTION — BSMART 2013-1 _ _
THE D.S. BROWN COMPANY
300 E. CHERRY STREET CONTRACT NO. — 78293 DISTRICT NO. — 9 - -
NORTH BALTIMORE, OHIO 45872
419.257.3561 P.0. NO. — 7838 _ _
FAX: 419.257.0332 - -
WWW.DSBROWN.COM DESIGNER — ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION — —
SAT N CUSTOMER — HENNEGAN & ASSOCIATES (JOB NO. 06-0113) - -
§ HE@% DESCRIPTION: SCALE:T DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY: D%TE/ 3/13 BRIDGE SHEET:
) 5 wey M N.T.S. RES TKE 1 8 OF 31
Xugg; D—-160" STANDARD DETAILS PROJECT NUMBER PRODUCT CODE RELEASE SHEET
MASSAC COUNTY, ILLINOIS 40606 1021 1 8




SUPPORT BOX & SUPPORT B ——={  =—— SUPPORT BOX & SUPPORT ? ~—— SUPPORT BOX & SUPPORT R
RUNNING DIMENSIONS RUNNING DIMENSIONS | RUNNING DIMENSIONS
(ASSEMBLY "98") (ASSEMBLY “9A") (ASSEMBLY "9¢”)
SUPPORT BAR - SUPPORT BAR ~— SUPPORT BAR
- RUNNING DIMENSIONS RUNNING DIMENSIONS RUNNING DIMENSIONS
UPTURN ~ (ASSEMBLY "98') (ASSENBLY "9K') 62/-8 1/8" OVERALL JONT LENGTH ALONG SLOPE (hssevLY "sC”) CHRT PTURY
ASSEMBLY "9B” ’ ) | ASSEMBLY "9A" | ASSEMBLY "9C” ASSEMBLY &
15-11/16" - STAGE Il . 32'-6" - STAGE | . 151 1/16" — STAGE I STAGE LENGTHS
1.56% L b e 1.96% ~—— SHOP SPLICE OR 1.96% FIELD SPLICE ——— 1.96%
, ) 2 , ) BEND @ CROWN , ) SEE DETALL F2 ON SH , ,,
) o8 8/ I (SEE DETAIL F2 ON SHEET 12) 510 172 5210 1/: ( N SHEET 12) ; -8 9/16 | eoce eE Lenes
) 15-11/16" | 16-3" il | 16-3" | 15-11/16" | CENTER BEAM LENGTHS
| 41/2 oy
- £1/7" | | T T 4
12-11" ¢-2" 5-5" r-g’ -4 £-7 7-10" -1 144" 18-7" 21-10" 25'-1" 28-4" -7 710" 6-7" 10-4" 1#-1" |
”14A” & ”14C” ”14A” & ”14C” ”14A” & ”14C” ’ ”14A” & ::1401) ”14A” & ”140» ”14A” & ”14C” ”.]4An & 1:1 4C” ”14A” & ”14Cn ”14A” & ”1 4Cn ”14A” & ”14C” ”14A” & ))14011 ”14A” & :114(:” ”14A” & ”1407’ ”14A” & 1;140” ’ ”14A” & ”14(:” ”14A” & ,’140” ”14A” & ”1 4C” ”14A” & ”14C”
14)_1» ' 10)_4” 6,—-7” 2)—_10)) 11” | 4)_—2” 7’_5” ‘ 10’—8” 13"11” ’ 18’—'2” 21 ’_5” 24,"8” 27’_11” 31 )~27: 2’_5" 6’-—-‘2” 9)_,”” 13’—8”
APPROACH |
TSDE APPROACH SIDE
2" | CURB LINE | ~ ‘ CURB LINE ,| 2"
N | | BRIDGE T
STAGE CONST. LiNe /B2 (AN STAGE CONST. LINE (1)
@ | | o . o ] @
| , , |
. | " | . O | 1 | m | " e . e . . / N Ak
TR AT E e e Al LT e i E LA v U e g T LT e v AT T 0 T T E T E AT [ R
[ 1 | 0 . + ) ) I } [} [ . . ) . D) ) \ ) 1 I ) . + . 0 1 ];Vl/ ‘:Q
e — , ‘s ——] : I — : ; 7 ; ; ————— 7 ; e 1 %12
/Jl ] T ,—L[L i "_ %L:Lm—: I /u\ | :j m__: u _%;;3_}! : ﬂ“ ﬂ ’ :5 u i ﬂ 3 TE f:ﬂ - ! ! { Il - l ‘ _‘I‘I'_JLI L_;s_ ‘==ﬂ‘—‘f“ 7] _é} H 5 | - L%J ;! f | - ﬂ " I ‘A_\ ﬂ , :i 5: | .l,l, Lr % ,! il EJL. 3 E :I I :J‘L\ﬂ _ﬂ\ | _!! f | ”” Ll, 3 :! //| | % *';-’—
[\ | i / | - i i / R |
L ASSEVBLY "98" STAGE | EXTENDS 6" ; \_ ASSENBLY "L ’ | | STAGE | EXTENDS 6" I | — § BEARING
MARK LOCATION (309 (3ut2) INTO STAGE Il TO ALOW | | o LOeATON (s04)(3e6) || INTO STAGE Il TO ALLOW (@14} (i) ASSEMBLY 90 ¢ DIAPHRAGH
_‘ A | |ACCESS TO FRAME RALS ] g (13) N || | ACCESS TO FRAME RALS| | MARK LOCATION N
@ /13 [ _DURING FIELD WELDING. | |_ 7 , \.10 / J DURING FIELD WELDING. ~— [~
9a7 ‘!’
COVER PLATE ASSEMBLIES SPAN SIDE
SPAN 27CA, 27CB, & 27CC
SIDE |
| LIFT POINT | LIFT POINT | LIFT POINT | | LFT POINT | LIFT POINT LIFT POINT LIFT POINT LIFT POINT
13,_8” 9;_1171 6,._.2” 21—_5” ])“4” 4}_7” 7’_10” 11’_1” 14)-4” 18’.—7” 21 )-—10’) 25)-,]” 28’—4” 31 ’—7” 2’—10” 6’——7” 10)—4” 14)~1)7
141" 104" 6-7" 7-10" 7" 3-5" 6'-8" 911" 13-’ 7-5" 20'-8" 23-11" 27-7" 30-5" e 55" ¢-2" 12-11"
”14D” & ”148” ”14D” & ”148” ”14D” & ”148” ”14D” & ”148” ”14D” & ”148” ”14D” & ”148” "14D” & ”148” ”14D” & ”148” ”14D” & ”148” ”14D” & ”148” ”,]4D” & ”148” )714D” & ”148” !)14D” & n14Bn ”14D” & ”148” ”14D” & ”148” ”14D” & ”148” ”14,D” & ”148” ”140” & ”148”
14"‘6 1/2” 8’—8” 4’_4 1/2” 1)_—10# 5’___4 1/2” ”1‘7;’ 15’_10 1/2” ) 22)_.4)) 26’_4 1/2” 29”‘8” 4’___4 1/2” | 10’—10” 14"—6 1/2”
16'-9 1/2" (STAGE I REMOVAL) | | 32'-6" (STAGE | REMOVAL) 16'-9 1/2" (STAGE Il REMOVAL)
"D-240" MODULAR EXPANSION JOINT PLAN VIEW by, D
ASSEME?SE/gRZg(L)/;Tgc 23CB =24 OVER THE OHIO RIVER D NOTES: | AUG 27?;3
STRUCTURE NO. 064-0035 SHO : ,
LOCATED AT CELL B ~ SEE INSTALLATION PROCEDURES ON SHEET 11 LGy s
N BOX SPACING = 3'-3", 3'-9" & 4-3 — SEE UPTURN DETAILS ON SHEET 12 st oo S Tl Sicese
(1) JOINT REQUIRED — SEE SPLICE DETAILS ON SHEET 12 FABRICATION NOTE:
_ LOOKING SOUTH — ~ SEE GENERAL NOTES ON SHEET 13 :
— SEE STUD LAYOUT SEQUENCE ALONG EDGE BEAM ON SHEET 13 ~ SHOP SHALL LOCATE SPLICES IN EDGE & CENTER BEAMS.
~ SEE SUPPORT BOX DETAILS ON SHEET 14 | VINIMUM SPLICE LENGTH SHALL BE
— SEE SUPPORT BAR DETAILS ON SHEET 15 2'-0" FOR EDGE BEAMS & 4'-0" FOR CENTER BEAMS.
1510 1/2" — EDGE BEAM 15210 1/2" - EDGE BEAM ~ SEE TEMPERATURE ADJUSTMENT DETAILS ON SHEETS 10 & 16
16'=3" — CENTER BEAM e 163" ~ CENTFR BEAM _ (S:E)E/EEPF;IBSTE@CCN%STS S%\vx nggA%ngTngS;PfSES
B 3" - EDGE BEAM | 3" - EDGE BEAM -
31/16" - CENTER BEAM | 31/16”  CENTER BEAM (SEE COVER PLATE DETAILS ON SHEETS 17 THRU 28)
‘ ~ SEE BILL OF MATERIALS ON SHEET 29 THRU 31
| REV.] DESCRIPTION DATE | DET. | CKD.
/ f \/ 1 \ * ‘ LOCATION — |-24 OVER THE OHIO RIVER ITEM QUANTITY
‘ Z o ~ N STRUCTURE NO. — 064-0035 ‘ - -
AW D.s.BROWN _ _ = -
REFERENCE LINE (S.D.) == . D BROIWVI ROUTE — FAI ROUTE 24 (1-24) . _
o = & e DS BRON ComPY SECTION — BSMART 20131 = =
ASSEMBLY "9A" ELEVATION SCHEMATIC S E 300 £, CHERRY STREET CONTRACT NO. — 78293 DISTRICT NO. — 9 n .
;O NORTH BALTIMORE, OHIO 45872
ALL DIMENSIONS TO TOP OF RAILS L 682573561 P.0. NO. — 7838 = -
S.D. = SHOP DIMENSION L3 WWW.DSBROWN. COM DESIGNER — ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - -
N.T.S. 5 P8 CUSTOMER — HENNEGAN & ASSOCIATES (JOB NO. 06-0113) = =
WO o 2 CRIPTION: SCALE: DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY: | DATE: BRIDGE SHEET:
%@”5@,; °E”ffD__2 10" PLAN VIEW NTS. | RES | TKE |6/13/13| 9 OF 31
/ZIMED ® PROJECT NUMBER PRODUCT COD: RELEAS SHEET
MASSAC COUNTY, ILLINOIS 40606 | 1021 | N




CONST. JOINT

101/2°4

9"t
SLAB + WMS

”W”
(SEE TEMP. CHART) g
- ~=—— CONST. JOINT
"L2" SERIES CONTINUOUS
NEOPRENE STRIP SEAL
HIPPED LOOSE
(SHPPE . ) —~—— G JOINT
B-FF-03 OR
A-(C)GF-03” 5/16" CENTER BEAM
11/2" HMA SURFACE 1/4" RECESS lED(;E BEAM
l |
- [ [
(2% Q
05 &5 -
= =2 i
&5 o , -
X$ S i | =
S5 > BZ ¥
=Ll i |
S S S SR
\

* DIAPHRAGM LOWERED ADDITIONAL 3"
TO ALLOW ADEQUATE CONCRETE BELOW BOXES.

SEE ILDOT RFI RESPONSE DATED 6/19/13.

'SPAN SIDE 10P OF —

¢ W12x65
(BY OTHERS)

APPROACH SIDE

¢ BEARING

1-61/2

l

TACK WELD
AFTER FINAL ADJUST.

(TP.)

BACK GOUGE
B-FDB-138, A-(MC)GDB-138,

FRONT FACE OF

SECTION A?

DD

BACKWALL

3
B-FDB-139, OR A-(MC)GDB-139

DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE AT MID. TEMP. (50°F)

SPRING ACCESS PLATE ASSEMBLY INCLUDES:
SPRING ACCESS PLATE (ITEM 10f1) WiTH

5/8°8 X 3 1/2" LONG BOLT (ITEM 10f2),

HEX NUT (ITEM 10f3), FLAT (ITEM 10f4) AND LOCK (ITEM 10f5) WASHER,
AND 1" SQUARE X 11/2" LONG TUBING (ITEM 14sa3)

7, CONTROL SPRNG ASSEHBLY NCLUDES
CONTROL SPRING (ITEM 10n1), NYLON PIN (ITEM 10n2), &
HITCH PIN (ITEM 10h3).

NS

— 1

:fl/;74@p

/'\J

_‘._\:

/\/

”W”
(SEE TEMP. CHART)

o

N =

SECTION B?

\~ 5/8'¢ X 11/2" LONG CONT. THREADED STUD (ITEM 14sa6)
WITH HEX NUT (ITEM 10x1) AND FLAT WASHER (ITEM 10x2)

5/8°9 X 4 1/4" CONCRETE INSERT
(ITEM 10x3)

7" X 4 X 1/2" SUPPORT ANGLE
(ITEM 10g1)

i

tDGE BEAM DETAIL

CENTER BEAM DETAIL

AASHTO M270 GRADE 50 (ASTM—A572) OR
GRADE 50W (ASTM—A588) STEEL

2" SERIES STRIP SEAL

L2-400 SEAL
(SHIPPED LOOSE)

"D—240" OPERATING DIMENSIONS "W’
STRUCT. TEMP. CELL B
MAX. 71/2°
120F 9’
1107 | 9 7/16”
100F 9 15/16"
90F 10 3/8”
80T 10 7/8”
70°F 11 5/16”
60T 11 13/16”
" 50F (MID. TEMP.) 1'-0 1/4”
40°F -0 11/16”
30F | -1 3/16"
20F 1'-1 5/8"
10F 1'-2 1/8"
0F 1'=2 9/16”
~10F 1'-3 1/16"
Z20F 1'=3 1/2"
—30F 1'—¢”
MIN. 1'=4 15/16"

TEMPERATURE ADJUSTMENT CHART

THERMAL MOVEMENT:

COEFFICIENT OF THERMAL EXPANSION x (SPAN LENGTH) (12 IN/FT) (10) = MOVEMENT/10F

0.0000065 IN/IN/F x (600°) (12 IN/FT) (10) = 0.468" /10°F
NOTE: CONTRIBUTING SPAN LENGTH ASSUMED TO BE
THE DISTANCE BETWEEN CELL B AND PIER 16.

SHOP_NOTE: SHIP JOINT @ 1'-0 1/4”" OPENING
(SHIP WITHOUT SEAL INSTALLED)

AASHTO M270 GRADE 50 (ASTM—A572) OR
GRADE 50W (ASTM—A588) STEEL

Main Dirne
iy nsions and

AUG 27 2013

£Cr 7,

Englnooer of Bridgo & Trefio Bhruotures

REV.| DESCRIPTION DATE | DET. | CKD.
LOCATION — I-24 OVER THE OHIO RIVER ITEM QUANTITY
. STRUCTURE NO. — 0640035 - -
WV D.s.BROWN ROUTE — FAI ROUTE 24 (-24) - -
A GIBRALTAR INDUSTRIES COMPANY/\ — —
e Os so corpaay SECTION — BSMART 20131 - -
300 E. CHERRY STREET CONTRACT NO. — 78293 DISTRICT NO. — 9 . -
NORTH BALTIMORE, OHIO 45872
419.257.3561 P.0. NO. — 7838 — —
FAX: 419.257.0332 - -
WK DSBROWN.COM DESIGNER — ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - .
Sy CUSTOMER — HENNEGAN & ASSOCIATES (JOB NO. 06-0113) m -
f@”%@% DESCRIPTION: SCALE: CHECKED 8Y: DATE: BRIDGE SHEET:
Bl "D-240” SECTIONS & STANDARD DETAILS |15 | RES | TKE | 6/15/13 |10 OF 3
) PROJECT NUMBER PRODUCT CODE RELEASE SHEET
MASSAC COUNTY, ILLINOIS 40606 1021 1 10




3/4°0 X 21/2" HS. HEX BOLTS (|

(ITEM 11x1),
NUTS (ITEM 11x2), & WASHERS (ITEM 11x3).

TOP OF
TOP OF ¢ GIRDER & _
. STRINGER & ——= . ' l ROADWAY
TOP OF ROADWAY ¢ 2
] = € SUPPORT PLATE (ITEM 11g1) - = \ROADWAY € SUPPORT PLATE (ITEM 1 1.56% l-ﬁ R
_____________________________ - ' —_— 4_ U AN R
vy T T T ol P U U e dasfoeefeetes dsteiefasiassniasisionton \ “““““““
g ! g onIn¥ g
S 0 ~ L8000 = %‘#’PO) i |
E2l % (TvP.) X | - =
&5 . =
! ! ‘
®'g . '™
o =« =~ s ._/
o o o L
57 IO 2 D= i)= : @ AlE
= | 211/16" @ § STRINGERS | | e 1l i) L____ =
4 3/¢' @ ¢ CROERS b CRRS I INSTALLATION PROCEDURES N\ b
TN L
" | - 1) FIELD ENGINEER SHALL DETERMINE JOINT
AN [ T | OPENING ON DAY OF INSTALLATION
HRAGMS ‘
. /J:/‘ 0 DIAP L w O
N
N ! | — ' 2) PLACE JOINT IN BLOCKOUT AND PROPERLY
R | - g STRIGER / ( ALIGN BOTH HORIZONTALLY AND VERTICALLY | | \
'S USING SUPPORT PLATES AND ANGLES. (JOINT
MUST FOLLOW ROADWAY GRADE) /
I
| | GRDER /
3) BEND OR REMOVE CONFLICTING REBAR AS
APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER. |
‘ SECTION E?
| , 4) TIGHTEN ALL EXPANSION JOINT SUPPORT
| CONNECTIONS.  CONTRACTOR MAY TACK WELD, SECTION E A4
IF NEEDED, JOINT SUPPORT CONNECTIONS TOP OF
[ N | (SEE SECTIONS D2 & D3 FOR LOCATIONS). RS RROADWAY
[ ‘ — e e e
6 Wi2s65 d. ¥ 5) REMOVE TEMPERATURE ADJUSTMENT DEVICES B E— S —
(BY OTHERS) | AND LIFTING DEVICES SOON AFTER ATTACHMENT \ =
on?AY &S
JOINT SUPPORT ASSEMBLY INCLUDES: ¢ BEARING ——~ -— (E;’hg)D E%F A T0 STRUCTURE. SZ(T) YOPO) _ S
SUPPORT R (ITEM 11g1), : _ A
7" X 4" X 1/2 BENT ANGLE (ITEM 11g4), SECTION C2 & BEARING 6) CONTRACTOR TO PLACE FORMWORK SO THAT |
WTH 3/4°0 X 2 1/2° HS. HEX BOLTS (ITEM 11x1), & DIAPHRAGH T NO CONCRETE FLOWS INTO BOXES AND JOINT
NUTS (ITEM 11x2), AND WASHERS (ITEM 11x3). GAP OPENINGS.
¢ DIAPHRAGH ¢ BEARING | ' L
—»[/ A 7) POUR AND VIBRATE CONCRETE INTO |
y BLOCKOUT TO ENSURE PROPER CONSOLIDATION 1ixt {1152 (113
V | AROUND ALL EMBEDDED COMPONENTS. REMOVE N
v h FORMWORK AFTER CURE TIME, AS DETERMINED o
| ' 7 BY FIELD ENGINEER. =
1Tl I ! =
- o
TACK WELD AFTER >~]/ / £J LAPPROVED
JOINT IS SET TO GRADE / . Materisls Only
— AUG 27 2013
|
C? ” [/j C2 i Loy
1/4 LOCATION WHERE JOINT — Gl o
f | SUPPORTS ARE DIMENSIONED FROM o Eralhoor o s & Tl s
s (¢ BAR & § GIRDER)
@ DIAPHRAGMS L
L4 @ TOP OF
TACK WELD AFTER DIAPHRAGM
JOINT IS SET TO GRADE \\
LOCATION WHERE JOINT — _ _ _ \ ) |
SUPPORTS ARE DIMENSIONED FROM X
(€ BAR & ¢ STRINGER) ¢ GIRDER SECTION E4
TACK WELD AFTER ] | |
JOINT IS SET TO GRADE St
B _ _ i . = /4 i
11 ] |
\ i) \
¢ STRINGER <4 oue
S I N N oE3
. \ (3
: | é/—*E 2 , N JOINT SUPPORT ASSEMBLY INCLUDES: REV.] DESCRIPTION DATE | DET. | CKD.
W — 5° SUPPORT R (ITEM 11g1), BENT PLATE (ITEM 11g3), LOCATION — 1-24 OVER THE OHIO RIVER ITEM QUANTITY
, C? WTH 3/4°8 X 21/2" H.S. HEX BOLTS (ITEM 11x1), C? PN STRUCTURE NO. — 064-0035 - -
JONT SUPPORT ASSEMBLY INCLUDES NUTS (ITEM 11x2), AND WASHERS (ITEM 11x3). ls_ S. BROWN B _ Z -
SUPPORT R (ITEM 11g1), 7" X 4" X 1/2" ANGLE (ITEM 11g2), f f .5 BROIWI ROUTE — FAI ROUTE 24 (1-24) - -
C2 WTH 3/4°6 X 2 1/2" H.S. HEX BOLTS (ITEM 11x1), CZ ’ l ' HE D.S. BROMN CONPANY SECTION — BSMART 2013—1 = -
? NUTS (ITEM ”ﬁl), AND WASHETS ('TEN" 11x3). f © GIRDERS ‘ 300 £, CHERRY SRET CONTRACT NO. — 78293 DISTRICT NO. — 9 _ _
NORTH BALTIMORE, OHIC 4
419.257.3561 P.0. NO. — 7838 — —
FAX: 419.257.0332 _ -
@ STRINGERS \J/‘J\’ WWW.DSBROWN.COM DESIGNER — ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION — —
SECTION D2 y2 SECTION D4 94 gy CUSTOMER — HENNEGAN & ASSOCIATES (JOB NO. 06-0113) - n
2 DESCRIPTION: SCALE: DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY: DATE: BRIDGE SHEET:
%@HE® ”D—-240” SECTIONS & STANDARD DETAILS PR(TI;CTS;ABER RES PRODUCT CZD}EE R€L£S§/13 S:gET OF 31
MASSAC COUNTY, ILLINOIS 40606 1021 1 11




1/8"

ROOT FACE

~FSV-01 OR

B
A-(MC)oSV-017 5./16°(5 /16”) G

B-FDV-101 OR
A-(MC)GDV~101

30
5/16"
|~ -
.
N ‘—T
T
L y REAR VIEW
WELD LIMITS |

tDGE BEAM SHOP SPLICE DETAIL

<

1/8”

ROOT FACE

60°

(NO BEVEL REQ'D ON TOP OR BOTTOM OF |-RAIL)

CENTER BEAM SHOP SPLICE

(1)

TOP _VIEW

DETAIL

COMPLETE PENETRATION WELD

9” -
AT ar
R/ N T B
ﬂ'r? &L
ASSEMBLY "9D” I %L—<
l
§ — - )
D= | |
‘\
s .
- — %
| AN
s say = s
T
ASSEMBLY "9D” i Nﬁ
(e} (32" © 1IN
(1)
117 e 11/2
/2 | 417
— g” -
DETAIL F?

FIELD SPLICE EDGE BEAM
AFTER CENTER BEAM

(SEE SPLICE DETAIL
ON THIS SHEET)

FIELD SPLICE CENTER BEAM
(SEE SPLICE DETALL

ON THIS SHEET)

(FULL PEN)

FIELD SPLICE EDGE BEAM
AFTER CENTER BEAM

(SEE SPLICE DETAIL
ON THIS SHEET)

1/8”

5/16°(5/16") § \ X .
~ =
|
N
N -
5/16"(5/16") &
& / '
WELD LIMITS REAR VIEW

tOGE BEAM FIELD SPLICE DETAIL

(NO BEVEL REQ'D ON TOP OR BOTTOM OF [-RAIL)

BACK GOUGE

60"
(TYP.)
TOP_VIEW

CENTER BEAM FIELD SPLICE DETAIL

COMPLETE PENETRATION WELD

B-FSV-01 OR .

A-(NC)6SV-01" 5 /16"(5 16" 6

/

11/16"

3000 —

SEE "EDGE BEAM
SHOP SPLICE DETAIL”
(THIS SHEET)

tDGE BEAM UPTURN DETAIL

_(B-FSV=01 (R
5/16°5/16) A-(MC)GSV-01 -
5/16”‘1
- N
f
_ ‘r T
_(B-FSV-01 OR
5/16"(5/16") ¢ A-(MC)GSV-01
~ g aroygr gp  SIDE VIEW
WELD LIMITS

5/16°(5/16) =~ A-(HC)6SV-01

CENTER BEAM UPTURN SHOP SPLICE DETAIL

PARTIAL PENETRATION WELD (@ UPTURNS ONLY U.N.O.)

1-07/8"

10 3/8"

54«

15/16"

15°0°0"

VN Yt
il Jilhdidy

AUG 27 2013

LGl .

Main Dimenstons end
Materials

Erainoor of Biidge & Trafie Siudiures

SEE "CENTER BEAM
UPTURN SHOP SPLICE DETAIL”

(THIS SHEET)

3000
REV.Y DESCRIPTION DATE [ DET. | CKD.
LOCATION — 1-24 OVER THE OHIO RIVER ITEM QUANTITY
N STRUCTURE NO. — 064-0035 - -
AV D.s.BROWN ROUTE — FAI ROUTE 24 (1-24) - -
A GIBRALTAR INDUSTRIES COMPANY/\ — —
THE D.S. BROWN COMPANY SECTION — BSMART 20131 - -
300 . CHERRY STREET CONTRACT NO. — 78293 DISTRICT NO. — 9 - -
NORTH BALTIMORE, OHIO 45872 '
419.257.3561 P.0. NO. — 7838 _ _
FAX: 419.257.0332 — —
WWW.DSBROWN.COM DESIGNER — |LLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION — —
ALY CUSTOMER — HENNEGAN & ASSOCIATES (JOB NO. 06——0113) - -
5@”5@% JOS—— SCALE: TRAWN BY: CHECKED BY: — |DATE: BRIDGE SHEET:
gﬁ% wg "D—-240" STANDARD DETAILS N.T.S. RES TKE 6/13/13 12 OF 31
b PROJECT NUMBER PRODUCT CODE RELEASE SHEET
MASSAC COUNTY, ILLINOIS 40606 1021 1 12




GENERAL NOTES

MATERIAL AND WORKMANSHIP SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION "STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR
ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION”, ADOPTED JANUARY 1, 2012, SPECIAL PROVISIONS, AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

EDGE BEAMS, CENTER BEAMS, AND SUPPORT BARS SHALL BE AASHTO M270 GRADE 50 (ASTM—A572) OR GRADE 50W (ASTM—A588) STEEL.
SUPPORT BOXES SHALL BE ASTM—-A500 GRADE B STEEL.
STAINLESS STEEL SLIDING SURFACES SHALL BE ASTM-A240, TYPE 304, WITH A 2b FINISH.

STUD ANCHORS SHALL BE ASTM—A108 STEEL AND AUTOMATICALLY END WELDED WITH COMPLETE FUSION.
REPAIR STUDS USING WELD PROCEDURE NO. A-SM-STUD-REP-01, B-FF-STUD-REP-01, OR A—(MC)GF—STUD-REP-0T.

ALL STEEL SURFACES IN THE MODULAR EXPANSION JOINT ASSEMBLIES (EXCEPT STAINLESS STEEL) SHALL BE

HOT-DIPPED GALVANIZED AFTER FABRICATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH AASHTO M111 (ASTM—A123).
ANY GALVANIZED COATING DAMAGED DURING FIELD WELDING OR FROM OTHER CAUSES MUST BE REPAIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM A780.
DUE TO TANK LIMITATIONS, ASSEMBLIES MAY BE DIPPED IN SECTIONS AND SHOP SPLICED AFTER GALVANIZING.
REPAIR OF GALVANIZING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM A780.

LIFTING DEVICES MAY BE WELDED TO PARTS FOR GALVANIZING IF NECESSARY.
WHEN THEIR USE IS COMPLETE, REMOVE AND GRIND FLUSH ALL CONNECTION LOCATIONS.
REPAIR GALVANIZING IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM A780.

MODULAR JOINT SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH TEMPERATURE ADJUSTMENT DEVICES TO
ALLOW FOR ADJUSTMENTS PER FIELD ENGINEERS RECOMMENDATIONS.

HOLES MUST BE DRILLED OR PUNCHED.

NEOPRENE STRIP SEAL SHALL BE CONTINUOUS AND FIELD INSTALLED WITH A LUBRICANT ADHESIVE.
FIELD INSTALL ONLY IN ASSEMBLY 1A DURING THE FIRST CONSTRUCTION STAGE.
REMAINDER OF SEAL SHALL BE ROLLED UP ON THE FIELD SPLICE END.
SEAL SHALL THEN BE FIELD INSTALLED WITH A LUBRICANT ADHESIVE IN SECOND STAGE AFTER FIELD WELDING IS COMPLETE.
NO FIELD SPLICES OF THE STRIP SEAL GLANDS SHALL BE PERMITTED.
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT SEAL DURING THE 1ST STAGE OF CONSTRUCTION
T0 PREVENT DAMAGE PRIOR TO THE 2ND STAGE OF CONSTRUCTION.
SEAL SHALL ALSO BE PROTECTED AND CLEAR OF THE AREA TO BE FIELD WELDED.

ILDOT REQUIRES THE USE OF PRE—~APPROVED STRIP SEAL GLAND.
NEOPRENE STRIP SEAL SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF ARTICLE 1052.02(a) OF ILLINOIS DOT STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

LUBRICANT /ADHESIVE SHALL BE A ONE-PART, MOISTURE CURING, POLYURETHANE AND HYDROCARBON SOLVENT MIXTURE AS
RECOMMENDED BY THE STRIP SEAL MANUFACTURER AND CONTAINING NOT LESS THAN 65% SOLIDS.

ALL STEEL SURFACES IN CONTACT WITH THE NEOPRENE SEAL SHALL BE
CLEANED PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION OF THE STRIP SEAL.

CARE SHALL BE TAKEN TO PREVENT DAMAGE DURING MOVING AND SHIPPING OF JOINT.
MODULAR JOINT SHALL FOLLOW ROADWAY SLOPE AND GRADE.

MODULAR JOINT SHALL BE MARKED SHOWING JOINT TYPE AND PROPER LOCATION.
MARKINGS SHALL BE VISIBLE AFTER JOINT HAS BEEN COMPLETELY INSTALLED.

THE MODULAR EXPANSION JOINT ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE INSPECTED BY
D.S. BROWN QC DEPARTMENT AND BY AN ILLINOIS REPRESENTATIVE AS REQUIRED.

WELDING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH AASHTO/AWS D1.5 BRIDGE WELDING CODE
AND SHALL BE DONE BY CERTIFIED WELDERS.

MODULAR JOINT SHALL BE DESIGNED TO ACCOMMODATE FATIGUE LOADING, PER DESIGN CRITERIA FOR
MODULAR BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINTS AS SPECIFIED IN NCHRP REPORT 402 & 467.

ALL FULL PENETRATION WELDS SHALL BE 100% UT.
ALL PARTIAL PENETRATION AND FILLET WELDS SHALL BE 10% MT.
“ALL NDE SHALL BE PERFORMED BY IN-HOUSE PERSONNEL.

ANY TIGHTLY ADHERENT WELD SPATTER NEED NOT BE
REMOVED IN COATING AREAS TO BE CAST IN CONCRETE.

LOCATION WHERE SUPPORT BARS

STUDS QVER BOX (TYP.
(SEE LOCATION ON SEPARATE DETAIL

IF NO JOINT SUPPORT,

SHOP SHALL

HORIZONTAL STUDS @ 1'-0" MAX. 0.C.

TO ADJACENT SUPPORT BOX

Ho BENT STUDS @ 1-0" MAX. 0.C. _

AN

LOCATE STUD CLOSEST
T0 BOX 2” MIN,
(4" MAX.) FROM
SUPPORT BOX

(4" FOR BOX W/

SUPPORT ANGLE)

K

T0 ADJACENT SUPPORT BOX

LOCATE BENT STUDS
PER THIS @ 1'-0"
DETAIL _ . MAX. OC.
HORIZ. STUDS
IF AT TEMPERATURE @ 1'-0"
ADJUSTMENT ANGLE, MAX. O.C.

FR

SHOP SHALL LOCATE
STUD CLOSEST T0

~—— EDGE BEAM FIELD SPLICE, START

OF UPTURN, OR END OF RAIL

SHOP SHALL LOCATE

LAST STUD

BOX 1 1/2" 10 2" -
OM ADJUSTMENT ANGLE |

IE

=

7” 7”

m[]::‘
| e——

IF NO JOINT SUPPORT,

SHOP SHALL

LOCATE STUD CLOSEST
T0 BOX 2° MIN.
(4" MAX.) FROM

SUPPORT BOX

(4” FOR BOX W/
SUPPORT ANGLE)

[——
[—=

# | HORIZONTAL STUDS @ 1'-0" MAX. 0.C.

SHOP SHALL LOCATE STUDS ON
EITHER SIDE OF JOINT SUPPORT

2" MIN. (4" MAX.) FROM PLATE

Ll

o

[
]

27 MIN. (47 VAX.)

FROM END OF RAIL

UPTURN W/ STUD (FF REQYD)

(SEE UPTURN DETAIL FOR STUD ANCHOR LOCATION)

SHOP SHALL LOCATE

LAST STUD

IF AT TEMPERATURE =
ADJUSTMENT ANGLE,

I l

T0 ADJACENT SUPPORT BOX

BENT STUDS @ 1'-0” MAX. O.C.

T0 ADJACENT SUPPORT BOX

VARIES

SHOP SHALL LOCATE

FROM ADJUSTMENT ANGLE

STUD CLOSEST TO
BOX11/2° 10 2°

@ 1'-0"

MAX. 0.C.

BENT STUDS

LOCATE
PER THIS
DETAIL

HORIZ. STUDS
@ 1 ,—.O”
MAX. 0.C.

1YP. STUD LAYOUT SEQUENCE ALONG EDGE BEAM

_ LOCATION WHERE SUPPORT BOXES

l -

ARE DIVENSIONED FROM
31/2 7

31/2"

¢ STUD ANCHOR
ABOVE SUPPORT BOX

(TYp)

——]

=

AU 20 NI BN 4 N BN SN

||

_ LOCATION WHERE SUPPORT BARS

()

REPAIR THERMAL CUT GOUGES EXCEEDING AWS BY USING
WELD PROCEDURE B—F—REP—100 OR A—(MC)G-REP-100. "
MB 5/8”¢ X 3 1/2” SQHD A307 SPRING ACCESS PLATE BOLT (ITEM 10f2) MAY EITHER BE /2
COATED WITH ZINC PLATING OR MECHANICAL GALVANIZING.
£1/7 £1/7
SUPPORT BAR BEARINGS SHALL BE FABRICATED WITH PTFE SLIDING SURFACES PER STD. SPEC. 1083. B T
LOCATION WHERE SUPPORT BOXES | 7" o

RAIL LENGTHS AND ROADWAY SLOPES SHALL BE VERIFIED BY CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE ACCURACY OF THE EXPANSION JOINTS.
STAMPED APPROVED DRAWINGS ASSUME DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY CONTRACTOR.

ARE DIMENSIONED FROM

ARE DIMENSIONED FROM

PLAN VIEW @ SUPPORT BOX

ARE DIMENSIONED FROM

IF INTERFERENCE OCCURS WITH A GIRDER SUPPORT PLATE,
SHOP SHALL SHIFT STUD AS INDICATED ABOVE.

5/8"0 x 6" STUD ANCHOR

@ 1'-0" 0.C. AUTOMATICALLY
END WELDED TO THE

EDGE BEAM (ITEM 13b1)

SECTION THRU "D—240" BETWEE

ALTERNATE SPACING

ITEM 13b2 @ 6" O.C.

BETWEEN ITEM 13b1 AND

5/8'% x 6 STUD ANCHOR

@ 1'-0" 0.C. AUTOMATICALLY
END WELDED TO THE EDGE BEAM,

BEND 45" @ 2" (ITEM 13b2)

(EDGE BEAM ANCHORAGE)

SUPPORT BOXES

Ay

(4

31/8

13/8 (TP)

(ABOVE BOXES)

77 MIN. (& NAX)

FROM END OF RAIL

* SHOP SHALL LOCATE STUDS
EVENLY IF SPACE BECOMES LIMITED.

* 6" MAX. SPACING (TYP.)
EXCEPT ABOVE BOXES.

SEE STUD LAYOUT OVER
BOX ON SEPARATE DETAIL.

n W”

(SEE_ TEMP. CHART - SHEET 10)

+ Main Dimensions
For Materials Only

AUG 27 2013

L O Loy

Enanoes of Bridge & Troifio Structures

-01/8"

~—

* TOLERANCE = +0" -1/16"
# TOLERANCE = +1 /16" 0"

[] S % g
- ; 2
=X
| __Il | *
1
BOTTOM OF SUPPORT BAR

INSIDE OF TUBE WALL

SECTION THRU "D—240" @ SUPPORT BOX

REV.] DESCRIPTION DATE | DET. | CKD.
LOCATION — 1-24 OVER THE OHIO RIVER ITEM QUANTITY
".“ STRUCTURE NO. — 064-0035 - -
W D.s.BROWN ROUTE — FAI ROUTE 24 (I-24) - -
A GIBRALTAR INDUSTRIES COMPANYA — —
THE D.S. BROWN COMPANY SECTION — BSMART 2013—1 - -
300 E. CHERRY STREET CONTRACT NO. — 78293 DISTRICT NO. — 9 - -
NORTH BALTIMORE, OHIO 45872
419.257.3561 P.0. NO. — 7838 _ _
FAX: 419.257.0332 — —
WWW.DSBROWN.COM DESIGNER — ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION — —
§m87a1% CUSTOMER — HENNEGAN & ASSOCIATES (JOB NO. 06-0113) - —
= % DESCRIPTION: SCALE: DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY: DATE: BRIDGE SHEET:
N "D-240” SECTIONS & STANDARD DETAILS |e1-5 | RES | TKE |6/13/13 13 OF 3i
PROJECT NUMBER PRODUCT CODE RELEASE SHEET
, MASSAC COUNTY, I[LLINOIS 40606 1021 1 13




_____________ — T ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY.
= 14sal | 3/8" THICK SUPPORT BOX TUBE 18
s D o~ 14503 | 1" SQUARE X 1 1/2" LONG TUBING 3
“W o 14sa4 | SUPPORT BOX END CAP | 18
| 112 14505 | 5/88 X 4" STUD ANCHOR |18
- 14sa6 | 5/8"¢ X1 1/2" THREADED STUD 36
__________ . l4sa7 | 3/4'8 X 3/8" BAR 36
U | FOR SHOP USE ONLY
1 n " » %O
1 1/2” I 3» 3/8 s 6 1/4 B 3/8 }
I e Ll ] 1 = N 1
O — 14sa3
7 | |
© T w T [
= &8 S~ . =
o { — - [« >
A " S @ 2
O L7 & a{ Bl @ u}d)*
y - == CT] :’2 \ \\ = \»/
» %o | 1/4 B-FF-03 OR
73/8 = N o
- / = g /& 7 A-{MC)6F-03 k]
b)) » ” b))
D-240" SUPPORT BOX DETAIL "14A
( 18 ) REQUIRED
e 5" |
o r-L ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY.
14502 | 3/8" THICK SUPPORT BOX TUBE 18
N 14sa4 | SUPPORT BOX END CAP 18
14505 | 5/8"¢ X 4" STUD ANCHOR 36
___________________ ] 14506 | 5/8"¢ X 11/2" THREADED STUD 18
@ | 11/2" 14sa7 | 3/4'¢ X 3/8" BAR 36
. AN 913/ . FOR SHOP USE ONLY
\\C> :C\’ 7” _
= 38 61/4 3/8"
) 101/2" B
A N P p— N
) (T3 ] )
. N/ N7/ {
(] ) o "
5 ; u}d)& Lo
Yy - --—T T T > = \/ 1
101/2 ‘ = o

'D—240" SUPPORT BOX DETAIL "14C”

(LONG LENGTH)

A}

( 18 ) REQUIRED

4

______________ = 1
= ITEM DESCRIPTION QTy.
s P o~ 14sa1 | 3/8" THICK SUPPORT BOX TUBE 18
Q\s\\% S 14503 | 1" SQUARE X 11/2" LONG TUBING 36
11/2 14sa4 | SUPPORT BOX END CAP 18
- 14505 | 5/8'¢ X 4" STUD ANCHOR 18
__________ . 14sa7 | 3/4"0 X 3/8" BAR 36
FOR SHOP USE ONLY
_ 7» _
[ » ” " %O
11/2 | ¥ | syp 3 ®
R e ——— CI= /1 E—0 T
14503
7 _ l
© — .«
® s \
o 53; —— <o
= ” = @ 2
L et o &[j iy 5
““““““““““ I — % == \\J/ ‘ ‘\
) o 1/4 B-FF-03 OR
73/8 e -
- / = W5 A-(MC)GF-03 =
'D-240" SUPPORT BOX DETAIL "14B”
( 18 ) REQUIRED
11/2" 3
| | |
— — 3 ITEM DESCRIPTION Qry,
[‘_—‘ 14502 | 3/8" THICK SUPPORT BOX TUBE 18
\ 14sa4 | SUPPORT BOX END CAP 18
ﬂ 14505 | 5/8'6 X 4" STUD ANCHOR 36
___________________ 14506 | 5/8"6 X 11/2" THREADED STUD 36
@ 117 14sa7 | 3/4'9 X 3/8" BAR 36
. AN 93/ FOR SHOP USE ONLY
\/> & 7» -
= 3/8" 61/4 3/8"
101/2 @?7 <
" 1] /{ | D
S, ] \
o ) -
. T/ N/ @ ] ] g § .
/F@b ¥
() /&/f" / I (Vo) R
——————————————— T N— \‘/ w r
) 10 1/2 . ? %

'D—240" SUPPORT BOX DETAIL "14D"

(LONG LENGTH)

Ay

(18 ) REQUIRED

T oy

|
! ]
| |
| I
I |
| | |
! I
-/ |
. I !

]

CONNECTION SEAMJ L13/16"¢ HOLE

¢ SUPPORT BOX TUBE/

SHOP NOTE:

WHEN DRILLING 13/16”¢ HOLES INTO
- SUPPORT BOX TUBE, BE SURE THE SEAM
OF THE TUBE IS ON THE OPPOSITE SIDE

IN RELATIONSHIP TO THE € OF BOX.

, TOP_(TYP.
3/4'0 X 3/8" BAR 0P (TYP.)
] 7 N S— N

|
= 1316 \|| =
HOLES /|,

= =~

e
= e i ﬂ

\"—
SEAM -/

BOTTOM (TYP.) = 3/4°¢ X 3/8" BAR
(ITEM 14sa7)

BOX DETAILS

(W/ RUBBER SPRINGS & BEARINGS)

Main Dirgensions and
For Materials Only

AUG 27 2013

LGl s

Ernamoor of Bridge & Traflc Stuctures

REV.] DESCRIPTION DATE | DET. | CKD.
LOCATION — |-24 OVER THE OHIO RIVER ITEM QUANTITY
N STRUCTURE NO. — 064-0035 | - -
W D.s.BROWN ROUTE — FAI ROUTE 24 (I-24) - -
A GIBRALTAR INDUSTRIES COMPANY/\ . : — —
THE D.S. BROWN COMPANY SECTION — BSMART 20131 - -
300 E. CHERRY STREET CONTRACT NO. — 78293 DISTRICT NO. — 9 - -
NORTH BALTIMORE, OHIO 45872
419.257.3561 P.0. NO. — 7838 _ _
FAX: 419.257.0332 _ _
WWW.DSBROWN.COM DESIGNER — ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION — —
SELN CUSTOMER — HENNEGAN & ASSOCIATES (JOB NO. 06~0113) - -
f @”5@% DESCRIPTION: SCALE: DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY: DATE: BRIDGE SHEET:
a,*%wg "D-240" SUPPORT BOX DETAILS N.T.S. RES TKE 6/13/13 14 OF 31
PROJECT NUMBER PRODUCT CODE RELEASE SHEET
MASSAC COUNTY, ILLINOIS 40606 1021 1 14




Ry ITEN DESCRIPTION QUAN,
- ,, - 5sb1 | 1 3/4° X 517/32° X =11 1/7 BR 3
- 101/8 _ 1562 | 16GA. X 2 3/8" X 6 1/4" SS. SHM 7

© @ | - 1563 | 166A. X 2 3/8" X 9 5/8" SS. SHIN 7
‘\a “g 15sb4 | 5/8" X 2 1/2" X 2 7/8" FLAT BAR 72

NOTE:  STANLESS SHMS NOT SHOWN IN RIGHT

HAND VIEW FOR CLARITY PURPOSES.

\j\ 5/16" . B-FF-01 OR ( 72 ) REQD.
i » | - - » "
e 8 A-(MC)GF-01 208 278 SPRING STOP DETAIL
VAL , B-FDB-138 OR |
198 A-(NC)GDB-138
71/4 33/8" r-07/8" 330"
- / L33 / P BACK GOUGE
@ l 2 @ = % CENTER BEA/Mj o
| - | | - _ <
l | ] N
o - | 1 = L
1= s =322:8 2+ [& $3|3057
N T8Esg2 = = \O 28|gs8s |
L *ifémg ol o ¥ H :%Ip?__‘ T ” "
| = | § N [ F e E 11/16 2 o 1/16 < >
116" 6 1/4" I 9 5/8" 116" , - \[5/16 B=FF-01 OR /I |\ & /\//\)
- - » — 1 5/g 5/16" A-(MC)GF-01 L/ N <>
VN - - IR l l 1/16"
1/16,, ’ GMF"‘(N/OO:S 1 3/411 1 5/8» o
) ) ITEM NO. 15sb5
D—-240" SUPPORT BAR DETAIL ( 36 ) REQD.
( 36 ) REQUIRED
| OPTIONAL RIDER BAR DETAIL
27/8 27/8
” B-FDB-139 OR
ey /6 A-(MC)GDB-139 1y |
) : : . " 17/32 BACK GOUGE $ S oo
71/4 338 r-07/8 a T o 1664, .. SHIM 6
@ @ @ 2| w CENTER BEAM ABOVE K
)1 G, & 2T 5 s
y | — - ‘ = I~
@ A= . ‘ | i \ 1< | | < j -
‘ ) ] - | I o %%'zé 8 . T %%;? SUPPORT BAR— |
w* M % ¥ -H % o 057
B M | | 3 E SECTION 1-1 wor Vigio DIREy
AN 1 72013
' » » » 5/16" B-FF-01 OR AUG 217 20
1/16 6 1/4 ' l 9 5/8 1/16 | ,
/ / - L / / 15/8" 5/16” A-(MC)GF-01 ‘A} ’ %
1/1 ! | - W&‘wm@&m‘ Shuoid
b)) ”
OPTIONAL "'D—240" SUPPORT BAR DETAIL
(WITH RIDER BAR)
(N LIEU OF MACHINED SUPPORT BAR)
REV.{ DESCRIPTION DATE | DET. | CKD.
LOCATION — 1-24 OVER THE OHIO RIVER ITEM QUANTITY
'.‘ STRUCTURE NO. — 064-0035 - -
AV D.s.BROWN ROUTE — FAI ROUTE 24 (1-24) _ _
A GIBRALTAR INDUSTRIES COMPANY/\ ) —_ —
THE D.S. BROWN COMPANY SECTION — BSMART 2013-1 - -
300 E. CHERRY STREET CONTRACT NO. — 78293 DISTRICT NO. —9 - -
NORTH BALTIMORE, OHIO 45872
419.257.3561 P.0. NO. — 7838 _ —
FAX: 419.257.0332 - -
WWW.DSBROWN.COM DESIGNER — ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION — ~
AL CUSTOMER — HENNEGAN & ASSOCIATES (JOB NO. 06—0113) - -
5@“5@% DESCRIPTION: SCALE: DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY: | DAIE: BRIDGE SHEET:
%ﬁ% \‘%\ﬁg ”D_24O” SUPPORT BAR DETA'LS PR{)\.{E.(I.SA'ABER RES PRODUCT CII:E R?£S§/13 S?-IST OF 31
MASSAC COUNTY, ILLINOIS 40606 1021 1 15

21/7"
114 118

¢

/ 7/8°6 HOLE

[TEM NO. 1osb4

—5/8 THCK BAR

| WELD THIS SIDE
T0 SUPPORT BAR




SHIP @ 1'-0 1/4"

s

21/7"

™ ™

|
|12

COCS I ~

SUPPORT BOX PLAN VIEW W/ ]

{

® ||

21/7"

-

EMPERATURE

ADJUSTIMENT DEVIC

ADJUSTMENT ANGLES & TOP ADJUSTMENT ROD LOCATED ON EVERY PAIR OF SUPPORT BOXES AND

OTHER PARR OF SUPPORT BOXES & OUTSIDE BOXES

BOTTOM ADJUSTMENT ROD LOCATED ON EVERY

4" X 4" X 1/2" X '-3" WIDE ANGLE (BOTH SIDES)

TEMPERATURE ADJUSTMENT DEMICES ALSO INCLUDE (2) 1"¢ X 2'-2"

= THREADED RODS WITH (4) HEX NUTS AND (4) WASHERS PER ROD.
- REMOVE ADJUSTMENT DEVICES AFTER JOINT HAS BEEN PERMANENTLY SET INTO BLOCKOUT,
o 4 L — |
S | — ) .
l")_________ o ___::_d_ _ . g I
| o > | ] Tl =
] }
| L F ®) e
S = o _ L [O—&
. s T o [ ‘ ]
fee) - “ |-
> o/ T ©
S @) s B

—

”D——240” TEMPORARY ADJUSTMENT DETAIL

< ATTACH THIS SURFACE TO SUPPORT BOXES

1/2" ANGLE,

|| ()
® '
4 ~
7 = R
. w| = L
_ = i
O — = I
i P
~ Q |
21/2" 21/7
. 4” _ . 4”
[TEM NO. 1611

( 18 ) REQD.

(SEE JOINT PLAN VIEW ON SHEET 9 FOR LOCATIONS)

ATTACH THIS SURFACE TO SUPPORT BOXES

£ X4 X1/2 ANGLE, /m:E
-3 LONG 1/2 |

5/8"

3/4'8 X 1" SLOT (TYP.)
2/8” [ J 1/4”

~~—7/8"6 HOLE
- . 13/8”x45°
AV _
'TEM NO. 1011
( 36 ) REQD.

SPRING ACCESS PLATE DETAIL

T T

=

) (TP.)
&
] i
D
i . \M/\u
. | = &
Gl S
Q
I O
0 2
21/7" ¥
‘4”7 - ‘4”
[TEM NO. Toet?
(18') REQD.

JOINT SUPPORT ANGLE DETAIL

ASSEMBLY TOGA

ITEM NO. 10q1
(LOCATED AT SUPPORT BOXES)
( 18 ) REQD.
7 _
] - -
2 _ 3” _
1/2 ) 1
B N I
T 1M
1
s |
| ) \J \_/
\ —
4” l 7”

JOINT SUPPORT ANGLE DETAIL
ASSEMBLY 11GA

ITEM NO. 11g2
(LOCATED AT STRINGERS)
( 5 ) REQD.

WELD THIS SIDE ——
10 EDGE BEAM

16 X 6" SLOT oy
" 7” o
o [ - T
(C ) ~
J ~
o~ | ’
X 23
1/2 g I
aa 1/2" o
[
[TEM NO. 114g1 | |
(13 ) REQD.
|
JOINT SUPPORT PLATE DETAIL . |
(LOCATED ON SPAN SIDE — SEE SHEET 9 FOR LOCATIONS) =
N
7’ _ 4
- a
!
= i U
5 g
1/2"
/ - R\
_ | 9000\ oy i ) 7 i
1/2' R BEND LINE
U /[
N Y
\ ) |
_ |
- :
) :
]
ondnt 1
9000\ n ) 7 . ’
-4 3/4" 31/2"
BEND LINE / = v
/ 3 -8 1/4"
) JOINT SUPPORT PLATE DETAIL
ASSEMBLY 11GC
) . ITEM NO. 11g4
NS Jr R (LOCATED AT DIAPHRAGMS)
( 6 ) REQD.
91/2" 31/2"
- poc Mgln DR
JOINT SUPPORT PLATE DETAIL s Z”/m
A
ASSEMBLY 11GB P Ty
ITEM NO. 11g3
(LOCATED AT GIRDERS)
( 2 ) REQD.
REV.] DESCRIPTION DATE | DET. | CKD.
LOCATION — |-24 OVER THE OHIO RIVER ITEM QUANTITY
N STRUCTURE NO. — 064-0035 - -
W D.s.BROWN ROUTE — FAI ROUTE 24 (I-24) - -
A GIBRALTAR INDUSTRIES COMPANY/\ - o
THE D.S. BROWN COMPANY SECTION. — BSMART 2013-1 - -
300 E. CHERRY STREET CONTRACT NO. — 78293 DISTRICT NO. — 9 - -
NORTH BALTIMORE, OHIO 45872
419.257.3561 P.0. NO. — 7838 - —
FAX: 419.257.0332 - -
WHW.DSBROWN.COM DESIGNER — ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION — —
o8 CUSTOMER — HENNEGAN & ASSOCIATES (JOB NO. 06—0113) - =
z @H%@% DESCRIPTION: SCALE: DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY: DATE: BRIDGE SHEET:
%%m \*‘f ”D~240’, STANDARD DETAILS PR(,)\\{F;‘.C];SB;BER RS PRODUCT cl—i:E R?L{Jsf/w 315651 x 3
MASSAC COUNTY, ILLINOIS 40606 1021 1 16




APPROACH SIDE

Y17CA
! ! \
I !
! I
I I
B
L L
- - L ™
IR s
.- L“:E“:EEZ—E“:E‘—*I_-;__: _____ :_' ________________ ;'-.
| B R B
5 Loyl .
: N
= L
oy Loy
NN
HEE A B .
_‘___::::::::::__L ________ S !\_ _________
3 17<:BX
S SPAN SIDE
~ 1-0"SWbER 81/8" | 1-0" ANCHRR
418 | 2-4" COVER P
27-81/8"

COVER PLATE PLAN VIEW @ PARAPET

COVER PLATE ASSEMBLIES 17CA & 17CB

LOCATED AT CELL A (EAST PARAPET)
DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE AT MID. TEMP. (50°F)
(STUD ANCHORS & HARDWARE NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY)

7-8 1/8”
41 /8” | 2-4" COVER B
—r!“ o
1'-0" SUDE R 8 1 /8” 1'-0" ANCHOR R
3” L 6” 3 6” 3” _
¢ STUD ANCHORS ™ o ~ T ¢ CAP SCREWS &
5 STUD ANCHORS
—
[ Jl ! |
- — — — — —_—— e e e e e — — + — — — - |
R “‘:j—f S R B
| } E i |
[ | N
1 |
: L | \[17cA
z
| |
|
| |
! | l ' ! *
| -
[ [ g
& | e
E-3 ‘ I ‘
' X | |
- ,
—::::“ﬂ:::—J ————————— - ——— = —— f—~ — —f — — — |
T T T T F“‘:}——f A i o
L A
C =
o R
o Lo | |
T T A
{ 17CB/ 3 < > S s ) < = | TOP OF RDWY.X
% Z =
- APPROACH SIDE SPAN SIDE

COVER PLATE FRONT ELEVATION

DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE AT MID. TEMP. (50°F)
(STUD ANCHORS & HARDWARE NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY)

4

SHOP NOTES:

— SEE PLATE BEND DETAILS ON SHEET 18
— SEE COVER PLATE BILL OF MATERIALS ON SHEET 31

£-101/2
11/2" Ty 101/2" 3
] 4
.
X
o
f
TOP OF =
RDWY.\ 55
—
2% CONDUIT
SECTION 1-1
£-101/2"
11/ 1 101/2" P
=
/&/O}" ,2”=
R 14" GAP (TYP) =
]
) 1 P
~ <
>
U
u )
. ) =™
= R1 5/8" Y
TOP OF L
ROWY. o
\ 1.56% .
—_—— 1 iy -’l S
1/ CLEARMNCE| /1705 Lz”;a CONDUIT
SECTION 3-3

17CA

v | Ty 101/2 P
) | , 4 \I_, -
SEE DETAL "' —_ f s B | N e
/ o 2
7 jus]
g >
% =
" % <
ES &
o [
™~ g -
] - ]
| ]
TOP OF Y
FRAME RAL = =
T0P OF = )L
o s | NG
‘ = ﬂ = )
‘ SR : || 2'9 CONDUIT
“{] 1/2" CLEARANCE / V LT
3”
J 1708}
CURB LINE ———+~=—t~—— START UPTLR
13/16° CTSK. HOLE
IN"COVER PLATE. 3/4°8 X 2" CTSK. CAP SCREW
| COVER PLATE (ITEM 17x2)
/ |
_ _ !
| r r %
i g
S 13/16"0 HOLE —— Z % |
IN'ANCHOR PLATE. ANCHOR PLATE 2 APPROVED |
— For Main ens:
PLASTIC END CAP ” Materlals Only
(ITEM 17x4) 3/4" HEX NUT (ITEM 17x3) AUG 27 2013
(HDG W/ ANCHOR PLATE) /
DETAIL X Lot

COVER PLATE NOTES

Endinoor of Brdge & Trafio SUuciIes

ALL PLATES SHALL BE ASTM—A36 STEEL AND GALVANIZED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM—A123. (AFTER FABRICATION)

COVER PLATES SHALL BE MOUNTED USING 3/4"8 X 2" CTSK. CAP SCREWS (ITEM 17x2)
W/ 3/4"9 HEX NUTS (TACK WELDED TO ANCHOR PLATE) (ITEM 17x3).

A PLASTIC END CAP SHALL BE UfILlZED ON BACK SIDE OF NUT TO PREVENT CONCRETE
FROM ENTERING THREADS (ITEMS 17x4).

ANCHOR PLATE AND SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE MOUNTED USING 3/4"@ X 6” LONG STUD ANCHORS (ITEM 17x1).

COVER PLATES SHALL BE MOUNTED ON SPAN SIDE OF JOINT.

ALL HOLES MUST BE DRILLED OR PUNCHED.

REV.] DESCRIPTION DATE | DET. | CKD.
LOCATION — 1-24 OVER THE OHIO RIVER ITEM QUANTITY
oy STRUCTURE NO. — 064-0035 - -
WV D.s.BROWN ROUTE — FAI ROUTE 24 (I-24) - —
A GIBRALTAR INDUSTRIES COMPANY/\ — —
SECTION — BSMART 20131 - -
THE D.S. BROWN COMPANY
300 E. CHERRY STREET CONTRACT NO. — 78293 DISTRICT NO. — 9 = -
NORTH BALTIMORE, OHIO 45872
419.257.3561 P.0. NO. — 7838 _ —
FAX: 419.257.0332 - -
WIW.DSBROVN.COM DESIGNER — ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - -
o, CUSTOMER — HENNEGAN & ASSOCIATES (JOB NO. 06-0113) = =
§ 4}”%@% DESCRIPTION: SCALE: DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY: DATE: BRIDGE SHEET:
7 COVER PLATE DETAILS NTS. | RES | TKE |6/13/13 |17 OF 31
b) PROJECT NUMBER PRODUCT CODE RELEASE SHEET
MASSAC COUNTY, ILLINOIS 40606 | 10721 1 17




2’— 4”

" —~ - G 13/16"8 CTSK. HOLES
1/2 E7 l ! /
0”

BEND LINE —
(DOWN)

. 10 1/2" |
/ ] |
| l ,
@ o= T o
\\x
\ | | 9 11/16" 90"
———————————————————————— T T T ' : | \ N
1-13/8 i
| |
P

COVER PLATE END VIEW
(AFTER BEND)

@ @ r-10 3/8"

72 3/8"

TEM NO. 17cp’

( 1) REQD.

UPPER CURB COVER PLATE

2!——4"

-~ 13/16"8 CTSK. HOLES
1 /2” E @ /
7 0 9.7/16"

BEND LINE —
(DOWN)

77/16" :
& =

100.12°
o) -1
13_31;

COVER PLATE END VIEW

(AFTER BEND)
(ROTATED FOR SHOP USE)

[TEM NO. 1/cp4

( 1) REQD.

LOWER CURB COVER PLATE

G 3/4°s X 6" STUD ANCHORS &
G 13/16" HOLES FOR

3/40 X 2" SS. CTSK. SLOTTED HEAD CAP SCREWS.
MATCH DRILL HOLES IN ANCHOR PLATE
USING COVER PLATE AS TEMPLATE.

BEND LINE
(DOWN) D

38R -~

2’_2”

[TEM NO. 1/¢cp?

( 1) REQD.

, 10" _
|
|
Q
90 :
L «
:
1

ANCHOR PLATE END VIEW
(AFTER BEND)

UPPER CURB ANCHOR PLATE

G 3/4°0 X 6" STUD ANCHORS &
G 13/16" HOLES FOR

3/49 X 2" SS. CTSK. SLOTTED HEAD CAP SCREWS.
MATCH DRILL HOLES IN ANCHOR PLATE

USING COVER PLATE AS TEMPLATE.

BEND LINE
oom) )

/4R .

-2 7/16"

TEM NO. 17¢p5

LOWER CURB ANCHOR PLATE

( 1) REQD.

17/16"

77/8

ANCHOR PLATE END VIEW
(AFTER BEND)
(ROTATED FOR SHOP USE)

SHOP_NOTES:

— SEE PARAPET COVER PLATE DETAILS ON SHEET 17
— SEE COVER PLATE NOTES ON SHEET 17
— SEE COVER PLATE BILL OF MATERIALS ON SHEET 31

11"0” _
3” ) 6” L 3” _
¢ 3/4° X6 - - . )
STUD ANCHORS 0 l., 9 3/4 _
3 8” E
/ .—\\ | | { - \
N
BEND LINE —| Q°
(DOWN) | |
9 3/16" 90
ST e
-
i |
[ | J )
SLIDE PLATE END VIEW
n (AFTER BEND)
7-17/8"
TEM NO. 17¢p3
( 1) REQD.
3 1)-—0” _
- 3” - 6)’ - 3” ) 8 3/4”
Q 3/4”¢ X 6” - . 7 3/8” 1 3/8”
STUD ANCHORS ! 0 ’,’ —-
BEND LINE , , &
(00WN) \ \ R %
NS =
6 15/16" —
R W S / 10012 ~
3/8" R - 1
N | SLIDE PLATE END VIEW
(AFTER BEND)
1'-2 3/8 (ROTATED FOR SHOP USE)
LOWER CURB SLIDE PLATE AUG 27208
Enuincot of Brdae & Trafic Struotures
REV.| DESCRIPTION DATE | DET. | CKD.
LOCATION — |~24 OVER THE OHIO RIVER ITEM QUANTITY
8 STRUCTURE NO. — 064-0035 - -
-V D.s.sBrROWN ROUTE — FAI ROUTE 24 (I~24) - -
A GIBRALTAR INDUSTRIES COMPANY /™. — -
SECTION — BSMART 2013—1 _ _
THE D.S. BROWN COMPANY
300 E. CHERRY STREET CONTRACT NO. — 78293 DISTRICT NO. — 9 - -
NORTH BALTIMORE, OHIO 45872
419.257.3561 P.0. NO. — 7838 _ _
FAX: 419.257.0332 - -
WWW.DSBROWN.COM DESIGNER — ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION — —
T CUSTOMER — HENNEGAN & ASSOCIATES (JOB NO. 06-0113) — —
f@”g@% DESCRIPTION: SCALE: DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY: DATE: BRIDGE SHEET:
%% \*\fr COVER PLATE DETAlLS PR(E\\{ECI.ED:{BER RES PRODUCT CZ:E E RSLéA1S§/13 SlEBET OF 31
MASSAC COUNTY, ILLINOIS 40606 1021 1 18




19CA
| /7
' ! I
! l
I |
: :
L, =71
Loy Lo
s aul e
X 2 R
- Lo | | B oo oo oo + -
- Y- f_!“‘l—*‘T‘T“F“ """""""""" T
I [ I | | !
. 3
[ I 5
R =
Loy Loy
I N
f‘j =" f—““l
_________ 41 Essoozooooioodod
Z19CB g
SPAN SIDE | | <
~ 1'-0" ANCHOR R 81/8" | 1-0"SWDER
2'-4" COVER | 41 /8”*
7-81/8"

COVER PLATE PLAN VIEW @ PARAPET

COVER PLATE ASSEMBLIES 19CA & 19CB
LOCATED AT CELL A (WEST PARAPET)
DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE AT MID. TEMP. (50°%F)
(STUD ANCHORS & HARDWARE NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY)

APPROACH SIDE

2'-8 1/8”
2-4" COVER § . 41 /8"
- ‘ = -
1’-0" ANCHOR R 81/8" 1'-0" SLIDE R _
- 3” » 6” _ 6” 3” _
¢ CAP SCREWS & k ™ = o | - ¢ STUD ANCHORS
STUD ANCHORS @
— ) > — |
| 1 ' |
! I R O N N el sl iy Syl gy s
: ;
| ! | | ! ;
i |
’/ | |
T | | | | | |
| |
[ |
! |
l [
a, [ ! i : | [
} | |
N g N
~ ! ! | *| ! |
! — |
—r““”__—'-_'“_—‘“'"_“—":—_"“‘”““‘““":__‘_:;‘E—:::: ——
I e T A i B ST T
< I |
=~ T 17T T T71
— [ I
P Lo
| | P Lo |
Lo Lo
b o
/\ 1t | \
ZTOP OF RDWY, & — 9 — 3 \‘1908 > 1
<
o SPAN SIDE APPROACH SIDE

COVER PLATE FRONT ELEVATION

DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE AT MID. TEMP. (50°F)
(STUD ANCHORS & HARDWARE NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY)

r-10 1/2" |
| 10 1/2" 71/2" 11/2"
) |
i
“{
o
P
]
x
Q TOP
- / RDWY.
I
SECTION 1-1
) 1-10 1/2"
3 101/2" 71/2" 11/2"
oA : \
19CA ” ‘ 8 A
CRI RS
_J P ——
= 14" GAP (TYP.) g
1
=o, = B
= 2
19x1 =< >
x = D
: = K’ =
A $
[ {
N :{1
@ R15/8 ’" &
| N 1.56%
1 I-- =, ___i o
A & |
19CB
1/2 CLEARANCE
SECTION 3—-3
SHOP NOTES:

— SEE PLATE BEND DETAILS ON SHEET 20
— SEE COVER PLATE BILL OF MATERIALS ON SHEET 31

TO0P OF

ROWY.

11/2

19CA/ ’

]

-9 3/

TOP OF

FRAME RAIL
T0P OF

| / RDWY.
1.56%
— /1

|

/1
e

/2" CLEARMNCE|  —119CB
START UPTURN ———t<2m~—— CURB LINE
SECTION 2-2

13/16"6 CTSK. HOLE
IN COVER PLATE.

3/4'0 X 2" CTSK. CAP SCREW

C\\LJ COVER PLATE (ITEM 19x2)
/ ;
- e
A %)
f ] / - I g
S 13/16°8 HOLE — Z =
IN'ANCHOR PLATE PRI o it WM
PLASTIC END CAP - o
(TEM 195 3/4" HEX NUT (ITEM 19x3) AUG 27 2013
/
DETA|| X (HOG W/ ANCHOR PLATE) LGl

COVER PLATE NOTES

Ergincor of Brdas & Traito Buuchies

ALL PLATES SHALL BE ASTM—A36 STEEL AND GALVANIZED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM—A123. (AFTER FABRICATION)

COVER PLATES SHALL BE MOUNTED USING 3/4"¢ X 2” CTSK. CAP SCREWS (ITEM 19x2)
W/ 3/4°¢ HEX NUTS (TACK WELDED TO ANCHOR PLATE) (ITEM 19x3).

A PLASTIC END CAP SHALL BE UTILIZED ON BACK SIDE OF NUT TO PREVENT CONCRETE

FROM ENTERING THREADS (ITEMS 19x4).

ANCHOR PLATE AND SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE MOUNTED USING 3/4"¢ X 6" LONG STUD ANCHORS (ITEM 19x1).

COVER PLATES SHALL BE MOUNTED ON SPAN SIDE OF JOINT.

ALL HOLES MUST BE DRILLED OR PUNCHED.

REV.] DESCRIPTION DATE | DET. { CKD.
LOCATION — 1-24 OVER THE OHIO RIVER ITEM QUANTITY
“1_ | STRUCTURE NO. — 064-0035 - -
M D.s.BROWN ROUTE — FAl ROUTE 24 (1-24) - -
A GIBRALTAR INDUSTRIES COMPANY/\ - —
THE D.S. BROWN COMPANY SECTION — BSMART 2013-1 - -
300 E. CHERRY STREET CONTRACT NO. — 78293 DISTRICT NO. — 9 - -
NORTH BALTIMORE, OHIO 45872
419.257.3561 P.0. NO. — 7838 - -
FAX: 419.257.0332 — -
WWW.DSBROWN.COM DESIGNER — ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION — —
é@mv&z% CUSTOMER — HENNEGAN & ASSOCIATES (JOB NO. 06-O113) - -
g% DESCRIPTION: SCALE: DRAWN BY: CHECKED B8Y: DATE: BRIDGE SHEET:
gw% \q»f COVER PLATE DETAILS N.T.S. RES TKE | 6/13/13 {19 OF 31
PROJECT NUMBER PRODUCT CODE RELEASE SHEET
MASSAC COUNTY, ILLINOIS 40606 1021 1 19




1§ 13/16"0 CTSK. HOLES
0”

£-10 3/8"

7-2 3/8"

| BEND LINE
(DOWN)

[TEM NO. 19¢p1

( 1) REQD.

UPPER CURB COVER PLATE

2)_- 4”

G 13/16"0 CTSK. HOLES
O”

3”

— BEND LINE
(DOWN)

©_©

TEM NO. 19¢p4

( 1) REQD.

LOWER CURB COVER PLATE

1-51/7

15 I

COVER PLATE END VIEW
(AFTER BEND)

COVER PLATE END VIEW
(AFTER BEND)
(ROTATED FOR SHOP USE)

— 1’é0,’ e
Y83
¢ 3/4°0 X 6" STUD ANCHORS & - - ”
§ 13/1670 HOLES FOR | | 0 e
3/4° X 2 S.S. CTSK. SLOTTED HEAD CAP SCREWS. j j
MATCH DRILL HOLES IN ANCHOR PLATE
USING COVER PLATE AS TEMPLATE. | *‘\\ |
(\,
~BEND LNE — \\ §§>/>\
(DOWN) . | 0
\& 91/4" 90
R Aty I \ =<\l
| | "\':
<
|
3/4 E'—\ [ J ] ]
A | ANCHOR PLATE END VIEW
| (AFTER BEND)
| | 2)—2”
[TEM NO. 19c¢p?
( 1) REQD.
UPPER CURB ANCHOR PLATE
r-q"
I
G 3/4% X 6" STUD ANCHORS & ——————= - g’ _
¢ 13/16"0 HOLES FOR ” ”
79/16 1 7/16

3/40 X 2" S.S. CTSK. SLOTTED HEAD CAP SCREWS.

MATCH DRILL HOLES IN ANCHOR PLATE | t
USING COVER PLATE AS TEMPLATE. |

BEND LINE \&
| —_\ | | '\\ o0
(DOWN) \ K =
__.\_d ________ 1] 7 100.12 ~
| }
3/4” E -
—\\ , ANCHOR PLATE END VIEW

(AFTER BEND)
(ROTATED FOR SHOP USE)

-2 716"

[TEM NO. 19c¢cpd

( 1) REQD.

LOWER CURB ANCHOR PLATE

SHOP NOTES:

— SEE PARAPET COVER PLATE DETAILS ON SHEET 19
— SEE COVER PLATE NOTES ON SHEET 19
— SEE COVER PLATE BILL OF MATERIALS ON SHEET 31

17_—0” _
. 3» N ‘ 6» B 3» _
¢ 3/49 X6 - ” ,
STUD ANCHORS ' 0 i_ 9 3/4
3 8”
/ @‘\\ | | . S\ ‘
®
BEND LINE %\“v |
(DOWN) , ,
9 3/16" 90
s ey et e \ g{.
, =
h
I |
| | | ]
SLIDE PLATE END VIEW
| (AFTER BEND)
2-17/8"
[TEM NO. 19c¢p3
(1) REQD.
11—.0)’ -
. 3” 6” . 3” _ 8 3/4 -
8 3] 7 ’
340 X 6 _ _ | 3| 138
STUD ANCHORS | | 0 |
i
BEND LINE [ A .
(Do) < =
6 15/16" 10012 ~
N e
1
3/8” E __\
N , SLIDE PLATE END VIEW
(AFTER BEND)
1'-23/8"  (ROTATED FOR SHOP USE)
( 1) REQD. %&%Wm
LOWER CURB SLIDE PLATE e
LCF fye
e TnooT 01 BAdae & Trafic Shiuchires
REV.] DESCRIPTION DATE | DET. | CKD.
LOCATION — 1-24 OVER THE OHIO RIVER ITEM QUANTITY
_ap STRUCTURE NO. — 0640035 - -
-V D.s.BrROWN ROUTE — FAI ROUTE 24 (1-24) - -
A GIBRALTAR INDUSTRIES COMPANY/\. — —
SECTION — BSMART 2013-1 = =
THE D.S. BROWN COMPANY
300 E. CHERRY STREET CONTRACT NO. — 78293 DISTRICT NO. — 9 - -
NORTH BALTIMORE, OHIO 45872
419.257.3561 P.0. NO. — 7838 ~ —
FAX: 419.257.0332 — -
WWW.DSBROWN.COM DESIGNER — ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION — —
SIAL CUSTOMER — HENNEGAN & ASSOCIATES (JOB NO. 06-0113) — -
5@”%@’% JeT— SCALE: DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY, — |DATE: BRIDGE SHEET:
%’%m %\5 COVER PLATE DETAILS N.T.S. RES TKE 6/13/13 | 20 OF 31
b PROJECT NUMBER PRODUCT CODE RELEASE SHEET
MASSAC COUNTY, ILLINOIS 40606 1021 1 20




o SOUTHBOUND ROADWAY iy __ NORTHBOUND ROADWAY
__ SOUTHBOUND ROADWAY 7-4 _,_ NORTHBOUND ROADWAY - P— -
2 o r“‘— Q BR’D,GE ) 11*2)1 1’_2”
= . X -2 - -
S | } 11/2" 71/2" » 71/2 11/2"
= 11/2 71/2 10 71/2 12 L/C 0 | L
= ] iR iR T g SEE DETAL "Y'
§ 21CC \ o - ’ﬁ\( | ’
<D
SPAN SIDE & . APPROACH SIDE n ( ) ] ; : ) ]
SPAN SIDE & * . RT 1/2 \[ == ||
~ @\ s \ SEE DETAL "X"
! e e e e T ! \(
NI f | e - 1
Lo Lo a L
RN g | 1 |
IR = | - E -
e ————— o o S (38 ' -
‘_"———““""”‘““‘: : : ; : lC::::::::_.._mf_._ z\l, ’&‘I*‘ ”Ci' :]] l — ! %I\‘
o = | o 2, /—21CA _ o
/ e NI / = -~ > 0 1 = -~
| g T 1 p— = — & | & . =
o 24 o, o s = | y = o T
B I | = I 7 05
I PN SRR IR (SN B ettty el e E= = > 1
21CA[~ B 3 | 2 = R ' = “l s
REENES * * * L :
R — TOP OF RT 1/ TOP OF
B | TOP OF .= | SHI TOP OF FRAME RAIL .| = FRAME RAIL
SO PUY NN SN U SN ssfypetyutipusiyutiputipnstpusius mestems Sl ROWY g A — S RDWY L
1 ! ' o = ' TOP OF = TOP OF
o 1.56% 1.56% ROWY. 1 56% 1.56% RDWY.
SPAN SIDE = 21CB - APPROACH _SIDE — i — N | \—— 4 [ A ==/ |
% ’\) > i ‘ 1” L i k
% ] ” 8 1 /8” ] ] SUDE ﬁ)‘ Z / Z_7 ﬁ > 47
= _ 1-0" ANCHRR | 10 _ 1/2" CLEARANCE 21(:(:»X 3 . /_.3”, 21CBH  1/2" CLEARANCE
[
= 2'-4" COVER P 41/8" |
‘ ) ' ] o - \j \‘ ’\} ’\1
. 2-81/8 SECTION 1-1 SECTION 2-2
COVER PLATE ASSEMBLIES 21CA, 21CB, & 21CC ?rqs/égngC;SLiT? . "0 yY 2 B-FSV-01 OR
LOCATED AT CELL A  SOUTHBOUND ROADMAY i~y NORTHBOUND ROADWAY | 3/4°9 X 2° CTSK. CAP SCREW A-(HC)GSV=01 5 17
DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE AT MID. TEMP. (507F) — § BRIOGE S| COVER PLATE (ITEM 21x2) | 6
(STUD ANCHORS & HARDWARE NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY) r_g” -y’ . 7 |
4 ] | i
11/2" 71/2" 10" 71/2" 11/ ] e e 9 $ $
4 - - - 4 - A Z
7-81/8" g SEE DETALL "Y' . [ Z & i i
; — / - ] = 13/16% HoLE S WCHOR P = o OEATELD-D1 >
2-4” COVER R 418 n ; \.\ ] IN'ANCHOR PLATE, o 18
T ) i @_\f A # 5/8" =
1'-0" ANCHOR R 81/8 1'-0" SLIDE B Nl , I et 0 3/4" HEX NUT (ITEM 21x3) DETAIL Y
- - ITEM X
3 6" 6" 3 (T 21x4) DETAIL X (HDG W/ ANCHOR PLATE) (COVER, ANCHOR, & SLIDE PLATE WELD DETAIL)
q;- CAP SCREWS & -l o % | < Q STUD ANCHORS I U
STUD ANCHORS W —
! & ) — ! - n L COVER PLATE NOTES
[ —— o e I w o _—{21CA ~ ALL PLATES SHALL BE ASTM—A36 STEEL AND GALVANIZED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM-A123. (AFTER FABRICATION)
| | il by | L s COVER PLATES SHALL BE MOUNTED USING 3/4"¢ X 2" CTSK. CAP SCREWS (ITEM 21x2) meﬁngtmwm
Ny = 7 = o W/ 3/4°6 HEX NUTS (TACK WELDED TO ANCHOR PLATE) (ITEM 21x3).
= ﬁ / = AUG 27 2013
o = =
| | - . .J . A PLASTIC END CAP SHALL BE UTILIZED ON BACK SIDE OF NUT TO PREVENT CONCRETE j @/
D = = o FROM ENTERING THREADS (ITEMS 21x4). w,wom.wfgfmm
21CA | | 1 ! |
| —— ANCHOR PLATE AND SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE MOUNTED USING 3/4"¢ X 6" LONG STUD ANCHORS (ITEM 21x1).
3 A
§ ;8;/YOF Q:\%\ T%%\A?YF COVER PLATES SHALL BE MOUNTED ON SPAN SIDE OF JOINT.
- !
~ 1.56% 1.56% -
X X J [ ‘ = < ALL HOLES MUST BE DRILLED OR PUNCHED.
I , ]
| | 1/2" CLEARANCE }' ! L 1/2" CLEARANCE
T e Z 21CC | 21CB Z
i
= l REV.] DESCRIPTION DATE | DET. | CKD.
“g I\) N LOCATION — |-24 OVER THE OHIO RIVER ITEM QUANTITY
| | SECTION 5—34 PN STRUCTURE NO. — 064-0035 - -
N | \ - D.s.BROWN ROUTE — FAI ROUTE 24 (I-24) - -
\— A GIBRALTAR INDUSTRIES COMPANY/\. - —
e —- > 3 “{210B] L1 DS BROI COuPAY SECTION — BSMART 2013-1 ~ ~
~ 300 E. CHERRY STREET J— L — — _
S| oo 9o APPROACH SIDE 300 £ CHERRY SREET CONTRACT NO. — 78293 DISTRICT NO. — 9
TOP OF RDWY 42701 P.0. NO. — 7838 - -
- COVER PLATE FRONT ELEVATION WIWW.DSBROWN. COM DESIGNER — ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION — -
DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE AT MID. TEMP. (50°F) SHOP NOTES: s S CUSTOMER — HENNEGAN & ASSOCIATES (JOB NO. 06-0113) - _
M % DESCRIPTION: CALE: RAWN BY: HECKED BY: DATE: BRI HEET:
(STUD ANCHORS & HARDWARE NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY) ~ SEE PLATE BEND DETALS ON SHEET 22 %@HE@S OVER PLATE DETAILS NTS. | RES | TKE | 6/13/13 ] 21 OF 3
— SEE COVER PLATE BILL OF MATERIALS ON SHEET 31 s MASSAC COUNTY, ILLINOIS 40606 | 1021 |1 I o




’—' »n 2"—4”
~ : £ - - ; . : -0’ _ -0’ .
~3 - 6 5” - - 3 6” _ 3” ‘3) | 6” 7‘3”?
§ 13/16" CTSK. HOLES - - , ,, - ¢ 13/16° CTSK. HOLES |
- | | ¥ IR | 1/ E7 ' ' " € 3/4' X 6" STUD ANCHORS &¢ ——= - . o € 3/4' X 6" STUD ANCHORS & ——— ~ "
' \ X\ f 7 ¢ 13/16 HOLES FOR 12 ¢ 13/16"6 HOLES FOR ('\ ('\
, , — BEND LINE \ BEND LINE — , | ,, 3/8°0 X 2° SS. CTSK. SLOTIED HEAD CAP SCREVS. ,, [ 3/4%0 X 2SS, CTK. SLOTIED HEAD CAP SCREVS. @ @ ,,
L R S ] oom ¢ OOW) IN | A3e MATCH DRILL HOLES IN ANCHOR PLATE | ' ] 3 | MATCH DRILL HOLES IN ANCHOR PLATE | _ !+ | 33/4
| - USING COVER PLATE AS TEMPLATE. / T I < N\ USING COVER PLATE AS TEMPLATE. / I I
87/8" | | | S~ | | 87/8 BEND LINE —/ \ @\\\ BEND LINE —/
ﬁ@ @P %@ QT) (DOWN) Q CF . i i
. | ) )
, . = , l | | S~ " )
| = & b .
1'-57/8" 1'-57/8" » =
/ S @% © 5 / 3/4 Fﬁ‘\\ 0 @ 7 0 0
7R )
3/4 R &) \
! | | | l ‘\\ | |
l \(\ \(\
21_2 7/8” 1 A 2"‘2 7/8” i E
- O TYP. UPPER COVER PLATE END VIEW © © — - ? ? o
27-51/8 (AFTER BEND) 2-57/8 | | 27-51/7" | 27-51/2
ITEM NO. 21cpf ITEM NO. 21cp? TEM NO. 21cp3  THR-uekER AiCHos pLATe Enp ve ITEM NO. 21cp4
( 1) REQD. | ( 1) REQD. (1) REQD. ( ) ( 1) REQD.
UPPER MEDIAN COVER PLATE UPPER MEDIAN COVER PLATE UPPER MEDIAN ANCHOR PLATE UPPER MEDIAN ANCHOR PLATE
r-Q" _ 10 _
3 6” 3” 3”h 6” 31
——= - L1/8 - -
£ 3/4' X6 — - , | € 3/t X 6" — = ;
STUD ANCHORS 0 l STUD ANCHORS '
l ! i \ 1 @\ @
311/16" & Tf 311/16" ’ "
N0 AR Bl (I Q By A = ~— : - —~
/ ! z . / | | S & 5
BEND LINE —/ %0 BEND LINE —/ ”
0W) S| (00 ¢ 13/16° CTSK. HOLES , - R 97/16 r | § 13/168 CTSK. HOLES
| ’ l @ @ 0’ Y ’,: 8’ ’. 17/16" 7 0"
" g > » 3” 3
FIN @ @ 3 TN © © Q <<]1>> ©
e~ - BEND LINE N .| BEND LNE —
] ] e e /1 oom) & s pow) N L L Ty
| | & ®) 100.12° ~
Py — 1 op
@) @ | - -
i X | | oy _{C‘@ © TYP. LOWER COVER PLATE END VIEW © @—~ oy
|4 (AFTER BEND) -
2-53/8"  TYP. UPPER SLIDE PLATE END VIEW 2-53/8" (ROTATED FOR SHOP USE)

(AFTER BEND)

[TEM NO. 21cpb

(1) REQD.

UPPER MEDIAN SLIDE PLATE

[TEM NO. 21¢cp5

( 1) REQD.

UPPER MEDIAN SLIDE PLATE

B 1"0!) _
‘3 . 6" _ 3 _ 1’*"0”
§ 3/4°8 X 67 STUD ANCHORS & — ¥ SO S
3/4° X 2 SS. CTSK. SLOTIED HEAD CAP SCREWS. 0" ] b mciors | 0"
MATCH DRILL HOLES IN ANCHOR PLATE & S & )
USING COVER PLATE AS TEMPLATE. e 5 3 ,, BEND LIE
BEND LINE —| & =2 (DOWN) , |
OowN)  INCo T 10042 ~ N | s e
" - 3/8” [E
3/4 ‘E AN A N N 7N
N\ \(g; ‘é; TYP. LOWER ANCHOR PLATE END VIEW A ¢
-2 7/16" (AFTER BEND) -2 3/8"
(ROTATED FOR SHOP USE) TEM NO. 21eng
. Cp

( 2 ) REQD.

LOWER MEDIAN SLIDE PLATE

[TEM NO. 21cp7

( 1) REQD.

LOWER MEDIAN COVER PLATE

8 3/
138 | 13
&
A\ .
® <
10012 ~

IYP. LOWER SLIDE PLATE END VIEW

(AFTER BEND)
(ROTATED FOR SHOP USE)

LOWER MEDIAN ANCHOR PLATE

[TEM NO. 21¢p10

( 1) REQD.

LOWER MEDIAN COVER PLATE

g [im
S ML

Main Dimensions end

AUG 27 2013

e A

SHOP NOTES:

Englineor

Aot
ST Bridge & Trailo Sluctures

— SEE MEDIAN COVER PLATE DETAILS ON SHEET 21
— SEE COVER PLATE NOTES ON SHEET 21
— SEE COVER PLATE BILL OF MATERIALS ON SHEET 31

REV.] DESCRIPTION DATE | DET. | CKD.
LOCATION — 1-24 QVER THE OHIO RIVER ITEM QUANTITY
41_ STRUCTURE NO. — 064-0035 - -
-V D.s.BROWN ROUTE — FAI ROUTE 24 (1-24) - -
A GIBRALTAR INDUSTRIES COMPANY/\ —— —
THE D.S. BROWN COMPANY SECTION — BSMART 2013-1 - -
300 E. CHERRY STREET CONTRACT NO. — 78293 DISTRICT NO. — 9 - -
NORTH BALTIMORE, OHIO 45872
419.257.3561 P.0. NO. — 7838 — _
FAX: 419.257.0332 _ _
WWW.DSBROWN.COM DESIGNER — ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - —
T CUSTOMER — HENNEGAN & ASSOCIATES (JOB NO. 06——0113) - -
%”E@% DESCRPTION SCALE: ORAWN BY: CHECKED BY: — BATE: BRIDGE SHEET,
g“% %\f COVER PLATE DETAILS N.T.S. RES TKE 6/13/13 22 OF 31
h) PRQUECT NUMBER PRODUCT CODE RELEASE SHEET
MASSAC COUNTY, ILLINOIS 40606 1021 1 29




23CA
| /7
f ! !
l |
| !
| |
L 1 1 4
Loy Lo Loy
2 Loy L by
~ e T e B e R
e | | } | f f | |
X = Loy Lol by
! oy Lo N B Siedpetyntyetulipulynl sebestiont enbotedis
- - AR A e M St S R - 1
F I ]
o Lo I =
N o
o I o =
by I I
Loy L ooy
oy Lo Lo
R R —— .
_________ .7!__________,___._[__...____._.w.‘.__._.._______l_._":_"'__":_‘:_—_“_":_“‘__,.__7_ |
Z2308 S
SPAN_SIDE 53
1
L ‘
'-0" ANCHOR R r-01/4 '-0"SWER
) 2-6" COVER R 61/4
3-01/4

COVER PLATE PLAN VIEW @ PARAPET

- COVER PLATE ASSEMBLIES 23CA & 23CB
LOCATED AT CELL B (EAST PARAPET)
DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE AT MID. TEMP. (507F)
(STUD ANCHORS & HARDWARE NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY)

APPROACH SIDE

3-01/4"
7-6" COVER R 61/4"
- - .
'-0" ANCHOR R -0 1/4 . 1-0"SupER
- |
- 3” - 6” _ . 6” 3” -
¢ CAP SCREWS & I ™ o ~ — ¢ STUD ANCHORS
STUD ANCHORS ' S
— ) ~ — j — |
| | | |
‘ e A A R — Jout seslionnebmenianiiuusiimee iy Sl Sl
- — === ——— ] e SRR
| :
l ' | [
| |
; » : :
23CA—/ | | |
| |
| |
[ |
| | |
e !
I | =
[agp} | a |
N : 5| | N
| | [ o ! | [
L : =
e by S R : ____________ _““_____“‘“‘;:_Z:’:_:‘:__‘_
0% B i e S [~ I
[ |
%\, B R e s T
= o I oo
oo | f ] f o
| | oo | | [ | oo | |
[ | | | } |
oo f [ | | oo
/\ |
TOP OF ROWY. &3 — ) TV YT/ A UT > 3 125CB Ny
= ) & |
SPAN SIDE APPROACH SIDE

COVER PLATE FRONT ELEVATION

DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE AT MID. TEMP. (50°F)
(STUD ANCHORS & HARDWARE NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY)

11/2"

1/4

29 3/

"

CONDUIT

i

SECTION 1-1

1-10 1/2"

3;: 10

1/2”

11/2"

23CA l

[_

1/4” GAP (TVP.)

i

1/2" CLEARANCE

21/7"

81/2

2-2 38

1.96% /
e

2" CONDUIT j

)
23CB

1/2" CLEARANCE

SHOP NOTES:

/l

SECTION 3—3

— SEE PLATE BEND DETAILS ON SHEET 24
— SEE COVER PLATE BILL OF MATERIALS ON SHEET 31

TOP OF

ROWY.

P 101/2 A e
i - | !
23CA/ ) Y \N SEE DETAL "X’
2" N\ ( \(
- | ®
N ]
e
% hj
23 O =
E—2 |— >
1 S opd) |
| e _ %
N L TOP OF
= =] g[ 2 FRAME RAL
,® 1 = T0P OF
> il
RT 1/2 -~ ROWY,
© Ll / 1.56% /
: f— /|
2'9 CONDUIT — N : ] )
3”
1/2 CLEARANCE 23CB X
START UPTURN ———{~2—1- CURB LINE

13/16°8 CTSK. HOLE

IN COVER PLATE.

/!

SECTION 2-27

3/4'0 X 2" CTSK. CAP SCREW

g’ COVER PLATE7 (ITEM 23x2)
, ¢
= B J
~ f %
f / | §
=1 1316 wote g Z =
INANCHOR PLATE. ANCHOR PLATE o
~
PLASTIC END CAP ” =
(ITEM 2344) 3/4" HEX NUT (ITEM 23x3)
DETAIL X (HOG W/ ANCHOR PLATE)

COVER PLATE NOTES

AUG

%7 2013

W
Enginver of Bridge & Traiic SIUcMIes

ALL PLATES SHALL BE ASTM-A36 STEEL AND GALVANIZED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM—A123. (AFTER FABRICATION)

COVER PLATES SHALL BE MOUNTED USING 3/4°¢ X 2" CTSK. CAP SCREWS (ITEM 23x2)
W/ 3/4°¢ HEX NUTS (TACK WELDED TO ANCHOR PLATE) (ITEM 23x3).

A PLASTIC END CAP SHALL BE UTILIZED ON BACK SIDE OF NUT TO PREVENT CONCRETE
FROM ENTERING THREADS (ITEMS 23x4).

ANCHOR PLATE AND SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE MOUNTED USING 3/4"¢ X 6" LONG STUD ANCHORS (ITEM 23x1).

COVER PLATES SHALL BE MOUNTED ON SPAN SIDE OF JOINT.

ALL HOLES MUST BE DRILLED OR PUNCHED.

REV.] DESCRIPTION DATE | DET. { CKD.
LOCATION — 1-24 OVER THE OHIO RIVER ITEM QUANTITY
’"L STRUCTURE NO. — 064-0035 - -
MV D.s.BROWN ROUTE — FAI ROUTE 24 (1-24) - -
A GIBRALTAR INDUSTRIES COMPANY /. — —
THE D.S. BROWN COMPANY SECTION — BSMART 20131 o -
- 300 E. CHERRY STREET CONTRACT NO. — 78293 DISTRICT NO. — 9 - -
NORTH BALTIMORE, OHIO 45872
419.257.3561 P.0. NO. — 7838 - —
FAX: 419.257.0332 — -
WWW.DSBROWN.COM DESIGNER — ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION — —
S, CUSTOMER — HENNEGAN & ASSOCIATES (JOB NO. 06—-0113) - -
5@[}5@% JUS— SCALE: DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY: — [DATE: BRIDGE SHEET:
@*% W@ COVER PLATE DETAILS N.T.S. RES TKE 6/13/13 23 OF 31
Y PROJECT NUMBER PRODUCT CODE RELEASE SHEET
MASSAC COUNTY, ILLINOIS 40606 1021 1 2%




U 5 -0 _
G 13/16"8 CTSK. HOLES - - . I A A
,, | | K / 0 1h § 3/47 X 6" STUD ANCHORS & - ”
0 \ - 01/ . ¢ 13/16’¢ HOLES FOR | | 0
| ! ’ 3/49 X 2" SS. CTSK. SLOTTED HEAD CAP SCREWS.
,, | | ) MATCH DRILL HOLES IN ANCHOR PLATE
4 ' - \ | USING COVER PLATE AS TEMPLATE. | |
| | \y
, , Q BEND LNE —
,— BEND LINE (DOWN) | |
9 111" / (DowN) 90" l_ ________ | o
T e \ ™
i I }
-1 3/8" o
o o
|
| |
34”
| ] / Eﬁ‘\\ ] |
r-10 3/8 /@ C@ COVER PLATE END VIEW
. ? (AFTER BEND) | |
0238’ 79"

[TEM NO. 23cp1

( 1) REQD.

UPPER CURB COVER PLATE

TEM NO. 23¢p?

( 1) REQD.

UPPER _CURB ANCHOR PLATE

‘ 10’ ,
| \7
|
9
~_ | .
>
J
1

ANCHOR PLATE END VIEW

2’_6” | 1:_On _
= 3’ 6” ] B 3” . 6” R 3” _
: ,, § 3/478 X 6" STUD ANCHORS & - -
o
¢ 13/16" CTSK. HOLES o Y 0 131 KOS FoR
; \ g 17/16 3/#%8 X 2" S5, CTSK. SLOTTED HEAD CAP SCREU.
. , \ - 5 |- MATCH DRILL HOLES IN ANCHOR PLATE ; .
- @ @ USING COVER PLATE AS TEMPLATE.
| | BEND LINE BEND LNE — ! |
- (00WN)
77/16" o 4 (DOWN) \
| | B j ________ l—~—~
1;-.1” \ | |
— @P @ COVER PLATE END VIEW
=9 (AFTER BEND)

-2 /16"

(ROTATED FOR SHOP USE)

ITEM NO. 23cp5

( 1) REQD.

ITEM NO. 23cp4

(1) REQD.

LOWER _CURB COVER PLATE

LOWER CURB ANCHOR PLATE

SHOP NOTES:

— SEE PARAPET COVER PLATE DETAILS ON SHEET 23
— SEE COVER PLATE NOTES ON SHEET 23
— SEE COVER PLATE BILL OF MATERIALS ON SHEET 31

(AFTER BEND)

19| e
| |
\' $ g
N %
100.12 ™
.

ANCHOR PLATE END VIEW

(AFTER BEND)

(ROTATED FOR SHOP USE)

5 1)_0” -
3 3) _ 6” . 31 _
¢ 3/4 X 6" - )
STUD ANCHORS 0 5 §.3/4
3/8» fﬁ _\ ‘
I L
N R N
BEND LINE — N
(DOWN) | |
9 3/16” | 90
\ :{
] | ;
: N
| |
| | 1
SLIDE PLATE END VIEW
| [ (AFTER BEND)
27-17/8"
TEM NO. 23cp3
( 1) REQD.
1'-(" _
F o syr
. 73/8 13/8"
G 3/4°0 X 6 - ) / — |- /
STUD ANCHORS ! | 0 ]
BEND LINE — , , N .
(DOWN) S =
6 15/16" 100.12° ~
T ——— ==
n . _-‘_‘_J—
3/8" R —
N , SLIDE PLATE END VIEW
(AFTER BEND)
I'-23/8"  (ROTATED FOR SHOP USE)
( 1) REQD. mrM&%gﬁiﬁgﬁw
LOWER_CURB SLIDE PLATE e
Yy A% .
= Enanoer of Bidne & Trofilo Suoiures
REV.] DESCRIPTION DATE | DET. | CKD.
LOCATION — 1-24 OVER THE OHIO RIVER ITEM QUANTITY
PN STRUCTURE NO. — 064—0035 ~ ~
-V D.s.BROWN ROUTE — FAI ROUTE 24 (I~24) - -
A GIBRALTAR INDUSTRIES COMPANY/\ — —
THE D.S. BROWN COMPANY SECTION — BSMART 20131 - -
300 E. CHERRY STREET CONTRACT NO. — 78293 DISTRICT NO. — 9 - -
NORTH BALTIMORE, QHIO 45872
419.257.3561 P.0. NO. — 7838 ~ _
FAX: 419.257.0332 - -
WWW.DSBROWN. COM DESIGNER — ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - —
s, CUSTOMER — HENNEGAN & ASSOCIATES (JOB NO. 06-0113) - .
%”5@% S—— SCALE: DRAWN BV: CHECKED BV~ TDATE: BRIDGE SHEET,
%% \*\ﬁ COVER PLATE DETA“-S PR(r)\jE‘C-'[f..Nﬁk.ABER RES PRODUCT CZ::E RfLE/:SS/13 Sf:; OF 31
MASSAC COUNTY, ILLINOIS 40606 1021 1 24




25CA
| I
| |
| |
f {
| |
A e I i B
A
' P [ =~
i it A it B ~
7L Ll 4
——*"“:::::::}‘“:““:“—'T“T_”T ""![""J}' ““““““““““““““““ —
| : l' { ; |
= R R B
= P! Lo A
S\ | i | | | f | |
— by Lo by
. Lo b
[ { : ; } |
;L“: F——1 r——- ,'--{
“““ e L L N ] ‘
. ;
N 25CB
APPROACH SIDE g SPAN SIDE
)
{
1'-0" SLDE R -0 1/4" 1-0" ANCHOR R
6 1/4" 2-6" COVER R
3-01/4

COVER PLATE PLAN VIEW @ PARAPET

COVER PLATE ASSEMBLIES 25CA & 25CB
LOCATED AT CELL B (WEST PARAPET)
DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE AT MID. TEMP. (50°F)

(STUD ANCHORS & HARDWARE NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY)

3-01/4
61/4 2-6" COVER R
=|A
1'-0" SUDE B 1-01/4 . '-0" ANCHOR
- ! —— ——
. 3" —" 6” _ 6” L 3”
¢ STUD ANCHORS - - o | ¢ CAP SCREWS &
> STUD ANCHORS
| 5 < o ) =
—
J | |
Ny _—_'_"'_‘_‘__:.‘__.:.:‘_:’ ““““““““““““ T T T — T T T T \
—————————— 4T | f——— ———f—T———
l I
| | L
' |
l
| i \—[25CA
| | { | I |
! I
| |
! !
| | | ! ! -
! I }
/ E: | < /
| <@ ! o™~
l | | | | |
| = l
' |
hyatly _':4—_—_—_:“_‘[:.::.:' ———————————— t+ e ”‘*‘% ~~~~~
TTTTTTTT T T T T R =
b I [ SN
Lo ! I l I b A
SRR IR
f
[ ! l ! | b
4 Ty —
{ - 25CBI™ 1 g TIT AV T/ VT ) = | TOP OF RDWY,
/) /) =
APPROACH SIDE SPAN_SIDE

COVER PLATE FRONT ELEVATION

DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE AT MID. TEMP. (50°%F)

(STUD ANCHORS & HARDWARE NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY)

0P OF
ROWY.

T0P OF
ROWY.

SHOP NOTES:

— SEE PLATE BEND DETAILS ON SHEET 26
— SEE COVER PLATE BILL OF MATERIALS ON SHEET 31

1-10 1/2"
11/2" 71/7" 101/2" 7
| (-
©
=
)
%
>
Q
\ 1.56% ~
—_——
SECTION 1-1
- 1-10 1/2"
17 72 101/2" 3
1 [ Sh
=
%- z
) = ] i
) 1/4" GAP (TYP.)
N
- = -
53 =
= =
) ‘ —j ]
S R1 5/8" ~
s
\ 1.56% i ”
e r N S [ P
\ =T
1/2" CLEARANCE Z 7508
SECTION 5—24

25CA

11/2"

/2" 10 1/2"

.

T
SEE DETAL "Y' f % = || \25CA
y:_v |l
_ |
= >
Y =
> = | N
0 3 |-
RN N i
Lo ‘
TOP OF | iy
FRAME RALL f
TOP OF = 3
RDWY. 0 e
\ 1.56% AT ©
‘ _1 Al V?;}//
”{7 1/2" CLEARANCE / V r
3”
/ 25CB -
CURB LINE e START UPTURN
SECTION 2-2
13/16°% CTSK. HOLE
N COVER PLATE. 3/4% X 2" CTSK. CAP SCREW
ql COVER PLATE (ITEM 25x2)
/ o
< J i
o | .
f ] A !> 2
> B =
5| 13/16° HOLE i Z =
IN'ANCHOR PLATE. ANCHOR PLATE 2
PLASTIC END CAP = >
(ITEM 25¢4) 3/47 HEX NUT (ITEM 25x3) o Metm s Gty
DETA|L X (DG W/ ANCHOR PLATE) UG 27 2013
LSy

COVER PLATE NOTES

Enainoor of Gridge & Trufile Blruciures

ALL PLATES SHALL BE ASTM—-A36 STEEL AND GALVANIZED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM—A123. (AFTER FABRICATION)

COVER PLATES SHALL BE MOUNTED USING 3/4"s X 2" CTSK. CAP SCREWS (ITEM 25x2)
W/ 3/4°9 HEX NUTS (TACK WELDED TO ANCHOR PLATE) (ITEM 25x3).

A PLASTIC END CAP SHALL BE UTILIZED ON BACK SIDE OF NUT TO PREVENT CONCRETE
FROM ENTERING THREADS (ITEMS 25x4).

ANCHOR PLATE AND SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE MOUNTED USING 3/4°¢ X 6" LONG STUD ANCHORS (ITEM 25x1).

COVER PLATES SHALL BE MOUNTED ON SPAN SIDE OF JOINT.

ALL HOLES MUST BE DRILLED OR PUNCHED.

REV.| DESCRIPTION DATE | DET. | CKD.
LOCATION — [|-24 OVER THE OHIO RIVER ITEM QUANTITY
"“ STRUCTURE NO. — 064-0035 - -
W D.s.BROWN ROUTE — FAI ROUTE 24 (1-24) - -
A GIBRALTAR INDUSTRIES COMPANY/\ — -
THE D.S. BROWN COMPANY SECTION — BSMART 2013-1 - -
300 E. CHERRY STREET CONTRACT NO. — 78293 DISTRICT NO. —9 - -
NORTH BALTIMORE, OHIO 45872
419.257.3561 P.0. NO. — 7838 _ —
FAX: 419.257.0332 _ _
WWW.DSBROWN.COM DESIGNER — ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION = -
SR CUSTOMER — HENNEGAN & ASSOCIATES (JOB NO. 06—0113) - -
5 @”5@% DESCRIPTION: SCALE: DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY: DATE: BRIDGE SHEET:
%% %\f COVER PLATE DETAILS N.T.S. RES TKE | 6/13/13 | 25 OF 31
) PROJECT NUMBER PRODUCT CODE RELEASE SHEET
MASSAC COUNTY, ILLINOIS 40606 1021 1 25




2’—-6”

G 13/16" CTSK. HOLES

10 1/2"

i
[ \ @@
90’\

COVER PLATE END VIEW

(AFTER BEND)

G 13/16"0 CTSK. HOLES

/ :
® O
BEND LINE — ' '
(DOWN) k___________-_’_ ______________________ ] e
@ 5 -1 3/8"
© @ 1-10 3/8"
| 7-93/8"
ITEM NO. 25¢pT
( 1) REQD.
UPPER CURB COVER PLATE
St 2,—6” o
B 6 L 3 _
1/2” p | |
]
® © ’
BEND LINE — ‘ '
(DOWN) EBL _________________________________ | e
5 1"
¢ o1&

[TEM NO. 25cp4

(1) REQD.

LOWER CURB COVER PLATE

COVER PLATE END VIEW

(AFTER BEND)

(ROTATED FOR SHOP USE)

§ 3/4’8 X 6" STUD ANCHORS & - -
G 13/16"9 HOLES FOR | !

3/4°9 X 2" S.S. CTSK. SLOTTED HEAD CAP SCREWS.
MATCH DRILL HOLES IN ANCHOR PLATE
USING COVER PLATE AS TEMPLATE. : :

BEND UINE
DOW) )

/4R BN | |

10”

ANCHOR PLATE END VIEW

’_ i
| - \
\ o
90

\

21—2”

TEM NO. 25¢p?

( 1) REQD.

UPPER CURB ANCHOR PLATE

G 3/4° X 6" STUD ANCHORS & = =
¢ 13/16"0 HOLES FOR

3/4'9 X 2" S.S. CTSK. SLOTTED HEAD CAP SCREWS.
MATCH DRILL HOLES IN ANCHOR PLATE '

(AFTER BEND)

USING COVER PLATE AS TEMPLATE.

BEND LINE , ,
oom) |

/4R ~N

[TEM NO. 25¢pb

( 1) REQD.

LOWER CURB ANCHOR PLATE

SHOP NOTES:

— SEE PARAPET COVER PLATE DETAILS ON SHEET 25
— SEE COVER PLATE NOTES ON SHEET 25
— SEE COVER PLATE BILL OF MATERIALS ON SHEET 31

. 9”
1908 | 1
|
\\x§ g
N ]
r 100.12 ~
ANCHOR PLATE END VIEW
| (AFTER BEND)
I-27/16" (ROTATED FOR SHOP USE)

— 1’—0” :
. 3 . 6” 3” _
¢ 3/4% X 6" - - ,, ”
STUD ANCHORS | ! 0 ]‘ 9 3/4
38R —
| I ‘ ]
N @ \
BEND LINE —| N
(DOWN) | |
9 3/16" o
T ""I ~~~~~~~~ D \-. fj_\-
z
| |
] |
SLIDE_PLATE_END VIEW
(AFTER BEND)
271 7/8"
[TEM NO. 25¢pd
( 1) REQD.
UPPER CURB SLIDE PLATE
i 1’—0”
31) 6” . 3» _ . 8 3/4” _
3/ X 6 _ | _Tyg | 1
STUD ANCHORS 0 j |
' |
BEND LNE —] | , $ ]
(DOWN) & =
6 15/16" 10012 ~
LN o
_ 1
38" R —
N SLIDE_PLATE_END_VIEW
(AFTER BEND)
-2 3/8  (ROTATED FOR SHOP USE)
( 1) REQD. For Mgin DImensiges
LOWER CURB SLIDE PLATE e
s rdinoss of Bridpe & Trahio Stucturos
REV.] DESCRIPTION DATE | DET. | CKD.
LOCATION — |-24 OVER THE OHIO RIVER ITEM QUANTITY
4L STRUCTURE NO. — 064-0035 - -
AV D.s.BROWN ROUTE — FAI ROUTE 24 (I-24) - .
A GIBRALTAR INDUSTRIES COMPANY/\ — —
THE D.S. BROWN COMPANY SECTION — BSMART 2013-1 - -
300 E. CHERRY STREET CONTRACT NO. — 78293 DISTRICT NO. — 9 - -

NORTH BALTIMORE, OHIO 45872
419.257.3561

FAX: 419.257.0332
WWW.DSBROWN.COM

§ SR
& %

i

Ay B

¥

T
<

iR

P.0. NO. — 7838

DESIGNER — ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
CUSTOMER — HENNEGAN & ASSOCIATES (JOB NO. 06-0113) -

DESCRIPTION:

COVER PLATE DETAILS
MASSAC COUNTY, ILLINOIS

N.T.S.

SCALE: DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY: DATE:

RES TKE

BRIDGE SHEET:

6/13/13 | 26 OF 31

PROJECT NUMBER

40606

1021 1

PRODUCT CODE RELEASE SHEET

26




o NORTHBOUND ROADWAY 2" __ SOUTHBOUND ROADWAY
NORTHBOUND ROADWAY 24 SOUTHBOUND ROADWAY - = =
| -~ , - = — ~—— G BRIDGE
> ) » l ({Z BR]D;GE ” 1"‘2” 1,"‘2”
= -2 X -2 - -
S 11/2" 71/2 v 11/ 11/7
& 11/2 71/ o 71/2 11/2 / AL L R
1 = 1 ) i 10 SEE DETALL "Y" £
a L 27CC = I %4 _
«© = ) \ ( ) 1 f )
APPROACH SIDE " S|  SPAN SIDE | | N R 1/7
= | | SEE DETAL ")’ f = A
e e T iy iy Ry R e et a ! //_@
”””” Bl l | : . |
o b [ P N
= e U——,——— ]
s SRR .
— S [ [ !
RN 0 2 . I % &
_____ F=E=====3 T TT T T T T T ) y 7 | | | N
1 R " % o | H o 27CA -
IR z:— - - B © I B
X T T T T T .y X = = = & ! & . =
R ~ ~ 2 = = b =
_____ i__-_____ N N R R ! o I 0 .
s R B B S A o S 2
I O R T 5% < € < ;
3 R "—27CA - \ ' = s
< I * ‘ ‘ - : L
- A A A : g T0P F | RT1/2 —_ ‘ | H R/ TOP OF
_____ JL____ o T0P OF w| = , Y TOP OF FRAME RALL L | Topd x| . FRAME RALL
T . o I I Il ID e e e e e e e e e e ] \
i X ROMY = = RDHY. 0P OF = . | - = 0P OF
o 1.56% 1.56% RDWY.\ 1569 7cp8 1.56% [ RDWY.,
S T S U/ J0/A
APPROACH_SIDE - 27CB =| SPAN SIDE | | | * ——— | [ Nl | = |, ! | |
, N ~ = " » ‘
- % _ g\ 1A LY [ e |
! " ’—- ! ’-— ? [an) L " n ” " L
L 1-O"SWER O | 10 ANCHRR = 1/2" CLEARANCE 775 3. , L3 . F7ecL 1/2" CLEARANCE
6 1/4 7-6" COVER R = N AN AN | AN
3 3-01/4 _ SECTION 1-1 SECTION 2-2
COVER PLATE ASSEMBLIES 27CA, 27CB, & 27CC s{f/gg;gRC;S&TEHOLE o B-FSV=01 OR
LOCATED AT CELL B NORTHBOUND ROADWAY . _ 2-4" _. SOUTHBOUND ROADWAY __ | 3/4°9 X 2° CTSK. CAP SCREW A-(NC)GSV-01 516"
~ DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE AT MID. TEMP. (50%F) | ¢ BRIDGE T | COVER PLATE (TEM 27x2) v |
(STUD ANCHORS & HARDWARE NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY) Py g 7 . |
- o , < “ $ $
11/2 71/ " 71/2 11/2 - I 9 | '
/ _ / - 10 _ / s / f | //r 1 &
3-01/4" . SEE DETAIL ,Y ¢ = . 1% HoLE L Z - B-FSEALWELD-01 OR
e . ~ | i , = A-(MC)GSEALWELD-01 1 /g» TT
614 _ 2-6" COVER ? f =\ | INANCHOR PLATE ANCHOR FLATE e ) /8" G
o T o ” =
P-0" SLIDE P r-0 14" 1'=0" ANCHOR £ v 578" —(< () PLASTIC END CAP ¢ VAT (1 7 CDETAIL Y
T ; T T : . | ITEM 27x4) X ‘ |
¢ STUD ANCHORS - ! ' = > ‘ ¢ CAP SCREWS & =— |
. STUD ANCHORS /—. ‘
1= 5 T = 1249 a ] &) . COVER PLATE NOTES
__m,l.___:'i l l;:::: Z:Zli::: ‘ :': 27CA\ : ;z ALL PLATES SHALL BE ASTM—A36 STEEL AND GALVANIZED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM—A123. (AFTER FABRICATION)
| § = " [ o § COVER PLATES SHALL BE MOUNTED USING 3/4"¢ X 2" CTSK. CAP SCREWS (ITEM 27x2) For
g = \ ' = ) W/ 3/4°¢ HEX NUTS (TACK WELDED TO ANCHOR PLATE) (ITEM 27x3). AUG 27 2013
= X | = -
x ;OJ [ 55‘ =) A PLASTIC END CAP SHALL BE UTILIZED ON BACK SIDE OF NUT TO PREVENT CONCRETE JV Co:/ %%ﬁv
N 57 %o < ‘ < 'FROM ENTERING THREADS (ITEMS 27x4). Erigorof a0 & T SHUCHIeD
| - | , .
| | |  — [ ANCHOR PLATE AND SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE MOUNTED USING 3/4"¢ X 6" LONG STUD ANCHORS (ITEM 27x1).
" : % 3
S T0P OF S "%, QL\%\% TOP OF COVER PLATES SHALL BE MOUNTED ON SPAN SIDE OF JOINT.
| 3 = ROWY. = @ | RDWY.
=4 567 @ 1 56% ALL HOLES MUST BE DRILLED OR PUNCHED.
/ J — I —| NN | : =, ;S
! n »
' | 1/2" CLEARANCE K BRI B LJ L T} /2" CLEARANCE
————F= DR IR X 27CB } 27CC X
T N T . ‘
) | REV.| DESCRIPTION DATE | DET. | CKD.
:g \/‘ / LOCATION — I1-24 OVER THE OHIO RIVER [TEM QUANTITY
| | | SECTION 3—3 ap STRUCTURE NO. — 064-0035 - -
’ /\ AV D.s.BROWN ROUTE — FAI ROUTE 24 (1-24) - -
A GIBRALTAR INDUSTRIES COMPANY /. — —
| e |27CB"3 < ) 4 T 0.5, BROM CONPALY SECTION — BSMART 20131 - ~
W 300 €. CHERRY STREET CONTRACT NO. — 78293 DISTRICT NO. — 9 - -
APPROACH SIDE SPAN SIDE = 419.57.3561 P.0. NO. — 7838 — -
TOP OF RDWY. FAX: 419.257.0332 - -
CO\/ER PI_A TE FR ON T EI_E \/A TION WWW.DSBROWN.COM DESIGNER — ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION — —
DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE AT MID. TEMP. (50°F) SHOP NOTES: N CUSTOMER — HENNEGAN & ASSOCIATES (JOB NO. 06-0113) - -
&) CRIPTION: SCALE: DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY: DATE: BRIDGE SHEET:
(STUD ANCHORS & HARDWARE NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY) ~ SEE PLATE BEND DETAILS ON SHEET 28 8 ”5@@ " COVER PLATE DETAILS N.TS. | RES | TKE | 6/13/13 |27 OF 31
~ SEE COVER PLATE BILL OF MATERIALS ON SHEET 31 g MASSAC COUNTY. ILLINOIS ~a0506 17151 1= I 97




2’-—6”

G 13/16° CTSK. HOLES

TYP. UPPER COVER PLATE END VIEW

27-21/7"

(AFTER BEND)

¢ 3/4% X 6"

STUD ANCHORS

BEND LINE —/

(DOWN)

3/8" R N

76" _
— 6”
7 0”
BEND LINE —| ’
pow) [N L | ey
| §7/8"
® /
|
r-57/8"
® /
|
7-27/8"
® /
2-57/8"
[TEM NO. 27/cp]
( 1) REQD.
UPPER MEDIAN COVER PLATE
- 1)_0” -
3) 6” 3”
= 41/8
G 3/t's X 6" — - , [“*
STUD ANCHORS | 0
311/16” %g‘; A
7" """""""" T RN
' 90"
BEND LINE —
(DOWN) S~
| |
" ag
FIN @ ¢ 7
|
| |
7-53/8  TYP. UPPER SLIDE PLATE END VIEW

UPPER MEDIAN SLIDE PLATE

ITEM _NO. 27¢p5

(1) REQD.

3” - 3” -
¢ 3/4”¢ X 6" STUD ANCHORS & | '
¢ 13/16”(6 HOLES FOR

3/4"¢ X 2" S.S. CTSK. SLOTTED HEAD CAP SCREWS. 0"

MATCH DRILL HOLES IN ANCHOR PLATE @ ®

USING COVER PLATE AS TEMPLATE. i b

BEND LINE —|

(DOWN) _\_\b_' ________ .

FEI @ @

N O 0

(AFTER BEND)

LOWER MEDIAN ANCHOR PLATE

[TEM NO. 2/¢p?

( 1) REQD.

UPPER MEDIAN COVER PLATE

3 1/16"

2-53/8"

TEM NO. 27¢cp6

( 1) REQD.

UPPER MEDIAN SLIDE PLATE

9”

79/16"

2
\\
Q

100.12°

TYP. LOWER ANCHOR PLATE END VIEW

77/8

-2 7/16"

[TEM NO. 2/¢p8

( 2 ) REQD.

(AFTER BEND)
(ROTATED FOR SHOP USE)

1)-0” _
3 6" 9
¢ 3/4 X 6"
STUD ANCHORS
BEND LINE —
(o) \ | |
3/ g }Ej ) )
2 )

-2 3/8"

3” B o
et - pe— 3”~ 3”;‘
"‘ "l 1 2»
\ aa G 3/4° X 6" STUD ANCHORS & ' | ;
¢ 13/16"9 HOLES FOR |
— BENDLNE 5 /175 y 97 S CTSK. SLOTTED HEAD CAP SCREWS. ,,
I /1 (oom) MATCH DRILL HOLES IN ANCHOR PLATE | ' ] 33
USNG COVER PLATE AS TEWPLATE. |/ T
| | BEND LINE —
© @ (DOWN) 0 o
| [ | |
o) @)
£-57/8 :
Q @ © WEA o ®
| I | |
\éf \f
2-27/8"
© ©),
2-57/8 | | 7-51/7"

[TEM NO. 2/¢cpd

( 1) REQD.

UPPER MEDIAN ANCHOR PLATE

TYP. UPPER ANCHOR PLATE END VIEW

BEND LINE —
(DOWN)

[TEM NO. 2/¢p/

( 1) REQD.

LOWER MEDIAN COVER PLATE

8 3/4"
738 | 138
&
R o
® =
100.12° ~

TYP. LOWER SLIDE PLATE END VIEW

[TEM NO. 2/¢p9

( 2 ) REQD.

LOWER MEDIAN SLIDE PLATE

(AFTER BEND)

(ROTATED FOR SHOP USE)

(AFTER BEND)

17/16°

2’—-6” _
- 6» . 3, _
va, 7 ~ | ¢ 1?/16 9 CTSK. HOLES 07/
7 0 :
@ @\\ 3)’ ’
e/ "
, \
.& ____________________ L L | T7)6 &
100.12°

715/16”

TYP. LOWER COVER PLATE END VIEW

(AFTER BEND)

(ROTATED FOR SHOP USE)

B 1!_.0”
- 3” o 6” 3” -
|
G 3/46 X 6" STUD ANCHORS & T ’ "
§ 13/16° HOLES FOR 7};\ -
3/4°8 X 2" SS. CTSK. SLOTTED HEAD CAP SCREWS. \ N ;
MATCH DRILL HOLES IN ANCHOR PLATE | _ ' ] 33
USING COVER PLATE AS TEMPLATE. / I
BEND LINE —/]
(DOWN)
G N ¢ N
J !
S
o~ o) o
~ N N
3 /4n E v \w
\\ J !
? ?
| 27-51/7"
[TEM NO. 2/cp4
( 1) REQD.

UPPER MEDIAN ANCHOR PLATE

. 2-6" i
38
¢ 13/16"9 CTSK. HOLES - ”
0’ K\ 1/2° R
3 o o
— BEND LINE
TI/e e e Lo ‘Z (DOWN)
1'-1"
r-3 ;@ @
TEM_NO. 27¢p10
L 1) REGD APPROVED
LOWER MEDIAN COVER PLATE™"iatess™
| AUG 27 2013 |
LGl oy
SHOP NOTES:

— SEE MEDIAN COVER PLATE DETAILS ON SHEET 27
— SEE COVER PLATE NOTES ON SHEET 27
— SEE COVER PLATE BILL OF MATERIALS ON SHEET 31

A GIBRALTAR INDUSTRIES COMPANY /¥, —

THE D.S. BROWN COMPANY
300 E. CHERRY STREET
NORTH BALTIMORE, OHIO 45872

419.257.3561

FAX: 419.257.0332
WWW.DSBROWN.COM

5@

CEI

il

Qey &

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE | DET. | CKD.

LOCATION — 1~24 OVER THE OHIO RIVER ITEM QUANTITY
PN STRUCTURE NO. — 064—0035 - -
W D.s.BROWN ROUTE — FAI ROUTE 24 (I-24) - -

SECTION — BSMART 2013-1 _ —

CONTRACT NO. — 78293 DISTRICT NO. — 9 - -

P.0. NO. — 7838

DESIGNER — ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

CUSTOMER — HENNEGAN & ASSOCIATES (JOB NO. 06-0113) - -

SCALE: DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY: DATE: BRIDGE SHEET:

DESCRPTON: N.TS. | RES TKE | 6/13/13 | 28 OF 31

COVER PLATE DETAILS
PROJECT NUMBER PRODUCT CODE RELEASE SHEET
MASSAC COUNTY, ILLINOIS 40606 1021 1 28




MK [QTY DESCRIPTION MATERIAL LENGTH REMARKS REV MK QY DESCRIPTION MATERIAL LENGTH REMARKS REV MK [ary DESCRIPTION MATERIAL LENGTH REMARKS REVI | MK [QTY DESCRIPTION MATERIAL LENGTH REMARKS REV
"D-160" MODULAR EXPANSION | - "D-160" MODULAR EXPANSION , » "D-160" MODULAR EXPANSION , » 2GA | 18 | JOINT SUPPORT ITEM — ANGLE
T I L | 376 B |1 ONT 161 15/18 c |1 ot 161 15/18 29 |18 X 4X1/2 A% 04 A123-HDG
fal | 1 EDGE BEAM 1.25"X4" A709 GR 50 OR 50W | 15-10 1/2 A123-HDG 17 | 1 EDGE BEAM 1.25"X4" A709 GR 50 OR 50W | 1'-11/16 A123-HDG a7 | 1 EDGE BEAM 1.25"X4" A709 GR 50 OR 500 | 1'-11/16 A123-HDG T SUPPORT TSP
102 | 1 EDGE BEAM 1.25"X4" A709 GR 50 OR 50W | 15-10 1/2 A123-HDG 18 | 1 EDGE BEAM 1.25°X4” A709 GR 50 OR 50W | 1'-11/16 A123-HDG 108 | 1 EDGE BEAM 1.25"X4” A709 GR 50 OR 50W | -1 1/16 A123-HDG 268 | 2 oLATE
103 | 1 EDGE BEAM 1.25"X4" A709 GR 50 OR 50 | 15-10 1/2 A123-HDG 109 | 1 EDGE BEAM 1.25"X4" A709 GR 50 OR 50 | 14-9 5/8 A123-HDG 1ol | 1 CENTER BEAM 2.5°Y5" AT09 GR 50 OR 50W | 1 5/16 A123-HDG 207 | 2 172X 4 36 "3 23100
o | 1 EDGE BEAM 1.25°X4” A709 GR 50 OR 50W | 15-10 1/2 A123-HDG 1010 | 1 EDGE BEAM 1.25°X4” A709 GR 50 OR 50W | 14-9 5/8 A123-HDG 1013 | 1 EDGE BEAM 1.25"X4" A709 GR 50 OR 50 | 14-9 5/8 A123-HDG
165 | 1 CENTER BEAM 2.5"X5" A709 GR 50 OR 50W 16'-3 A23-HDG falt | 1 CENTER BEAM 2.5"X5" A709 GR 50 OR 50W | 1'-1 5/16 A123-HDG fal4 | 1 EDGE BEAM 1.25"X4" A709 GR 50 OR 50W | 14'-9 5/8 A23-HDG oo | o | JOINT SUPPORT ITEM — BENT
16 | 1 CENTER BEAM 2.5X5" A709 GR 50 OR 50W 16'-3 A123-HDG 1012 | 1 CENTER BEAM 2.5°X5" A709 GR 50 OR 50W | 15-2 3/8 A123-HDG 1015 | 1 CENTER BEAM 2.5X5" A709 GR 50 OR 500 | 15-2 3/8 A123-HDG B 1;'5’\;57 TR 3 PR
' ACCESS PLATE (SHAPE CUT) ! ACCESS PLATE (SHAPE CUT); ’ : ACCESS PLATE (SHAPE CUT);
2 | 20 5/8 % 31/4 A% 0'-51/2 _ : 05 1/9 ,
/BX 31/ / A23-HDG 1| 8 58X 31/4 A% 0=51/2 A23-HDG ;o X1/ AP / A123-HDG oxn | 27 | TOWT SUPPCRT FAROWARE — FEX
o7 | 4o |05/8 X 31/2 SWARE HEAD CAP A307 GR A ACCESS PLATE 1TEM; 20 | 15 |75/8 X3 1/2 SQUARE HEAD CAP 207 R A ACCESS PLATE [TEM; o | 16 85/8 X 3 1/2 SQUARE HEAD CAP _— ACCESS PLATE [TEN; NUT
SCREW ACCESBSG?L’A“{’EG - SCREW B695—HG SCREW BE95-MC 2 | 2 95/8 HEX NUT AS63 GR A A153-HDG
75/8 HEX NUT 4563 CR A | : » ACCESS PLATE [TEN; ACCESS PLATE ITEM;
23 | 40 / _ sBsﬁgpmg _ 23 | 16 05/8 HEX NUT A563 GR A o 23 | 16 05/8 HEX NUT A3 GR A B695-MG
75 /8 FLAT WASHER - ; | ACCESS PLATE [TEN; | ACCESS PLATE ITEN; JONT SUPPORT HARDWARE -
75/8 LOCK WASHER - : ACCESS PLATE ITEN; ACCESS PLATE ITEM; % |22 05/8 FLAT WASHER Fa44 A153-HDG
265 | 40 / B695-MC 25 | 16 5/8 LOCK WASHER F844 RS MG 25 | 18 05/8 LOCK WASHER F844 B695-MG
M 120 CONTROL SPRING (8OMM) - PLAIN M | 8 CONTROL SPRING (8OMM _ PLAlN 2 |8 CONTROL SPRING (8OMM) - PLAIN JOINT SUPPORT HARDWARE -
(60 h2 | 8 NYLON PIN (80MM) - PLAN il CONCRETE INSERT
h2 | 20 NYLON PIN (8OMN) - PLAN 2 | 8 NYLON PIN (BOMM) - PLAIN M3 |16 HITCH PIN . PLAN 23 |1g |  5/8 X 4 1/4 CONCRETE CONCRETE INSERT RAMSET/REDHEAD HN-5842
3 | 40 HITCH PIN - PLAN 3 | 16 HITCH PIN - PLAIN 1| 8 | PRECONPRESSED SPRING - PLAIN EXPANSION ANCHOR OR EQ, PLAN
2 | 20|  PRECOMPRESSED SPRING - PLAN & |8 | PRECOMPRESSED SPRING - PLAIN %2 | 8 SLIDE BEARING - PLAIN_ 7/2/2013 6:44:18 AM
k2 | 20 ~ SLIDE BEARING - | PLAN % | 8 SUDE BEARING - PLAIN g | 9 1/2%6 A36 P4 JOINT SUPPORT PLATE;
3 - JOINT SUPPORT PLATE, , JOINT SUPPORT PLATE; | A123-HDG
1|3 1/2X6 A3 -4 AM23-HDG 31 | 2 1/2 X 6 A36 1'~4 M23-HDG P 5/8 X6 WELD STUD 4108 EDGE BEAM ANCHORAGE;
FDGE BEAM ANCHORAGE; FDGE BEAM ANCHORAGE; A125-HDG MK ]QTY DESCRIPTION MATERIAL LENGTH REMARKS REV
] XD " AL23-HDG W [45]  O5/8 X6 WD STD i A123-HOG EDGE BEAN ANCHORAGE 354 | 5 | JONT SUPPORT ITEM — ANGLE
EDGE BEAM ANCHORAGE EDGE BEAM ANCHORAGE 52 | 24 05/8 X 6 WELD STUD A108 (BEND 45 DEGREES @ 2"); 302 ' T AX1/7 ;
52 | 52 95/8 X 6 WELD STUD A108 (BEND 45 DEGREES @ 2°); 562 | 23 @5/8 X 6 WELD STUD A108 (BEND 45 DEGREES @ 2°); | A123-HDG Q2 |5 L / A36 0-7 A123-HDG
A23-HDG | A123-HDG Bsal | 8 HSS 9 X 7% 3/8 AS00 G B 077 5/8 | SUPPORT BOX; M23HOG JONT SUPPORT ITEM — BENT
6sal | 20 HSS 9 X 7 X 3/8 A500 GR B 0'-7 3/8 | SUPPORT BOX; A123-HDG 6sal | 8 HSS 9 X 7 X 3/8 A500 GR B 0'-7 3/8 | SUPPORT BOX; A123-HDG 652 | 16 HSS 1 X 1 X 1/8 1513 01 1/2 SUPPORT BOX ITEM; 3B | 2 PLATE
; SUPPORT BOX ITEM; , SUPPORT BOX ITFM: A123-HDG
6sa2 | 40 HSS 1 X 1X1/8 AS13 0-11/2 i} 6sa2 | 16 HSS 1 X 1X1/8 A513 0-11/2 ' 363 | 2 1/2 X7 A36 -1 A123-HDG
AT25-HDG A123-HDG 63 | 8|  SUPPORT B ENp cap | AOTT CR 36 (GALV) OR PLAN
' A1011 GR 36 (GALV.) OR PLAIN A1011 GR 36 (GALV.) OR > HDPE
6sa3 | 20 | SUPPORT BOX END CAP HDPE 6sa3 | 8 SUPPORT BOX END CAP e PLAIN SUPPORT BOX ANCHORAGE: JOINT SUPPORT HARDWARE — HEX|
ot |0 | 284 1D S0 . SUPPORT BOX ANCHORACE SRR B ARCHORIE Bood |16 | 05/8 X 4 WELD STUD A108 M23-HDG A 18 BOLT
o HD@Z@—}}%& : 6sa4 | 16 05/8 X 4 WELD STUD A108 A23-HDG ’ 6sa5 | 20 | @5/8 X 1 1/2 THREADED STUD A108 HDG W/ JOINT; 3 | 18 | @3/4 X 2 1/2 HEX HEAD BOLT A325 A153-HDG
gsqg Zg 5/ §3§4]X1/32/ 8THPRLi’l\SEgOg U ‘:\130: ; 23/ s 6505 | 20 | 05/8 X 1172 THREADED STUD A108 HDG W/ JONT; 6sc6 | 16 | 03/4 X 3/8 PLAN ROD I M23-HDG |
sq - , m JONT SUPPORT HARDWARE — HEX
Tsb1 | 10 11/2X 5 3/4 ATO9 GR 50 OR 50N | =5 3/4 [orrORl BAR ~ MACHIE 10 b 16 854X 5/8 PN ROD £ SN |l LA Jobt | 4 11/2X5 34 09 R 50 0k 5o | -5 3/ Pl e Wosio I |18 NUT
S - . - ) - -
OREI ~ TR T 1 26%% g';”;;ﬁ:ﬂ&ﬂﬁ fobl | 4 11/2%5 3/4 AT09 GR 50 OR 50W | 15 3/4 |"persi o0 piMs.: AT23-HOG Tsb2 | 16 16 GA X 2 1/8 A240 T304, 28 06 1/4 | SUPPORT BAR SHIM; PLAN % |18 03/ HEX NUT AS63 DH A53-HDG
T2 | 40 X21/ Sk , Bk 752 | 16 16 CA X 21/8 A240 T304, 28 06 1/4 | SUPPORT BAR SHIV; PLAN 753 | 8 5/8 X 21/2 A% 0-3 | SPRING STOP; AZ3-HDG
Tsb3 | 20 5/8 X 21/2 A% 0'-3 | SPRING STOP; AT25-HDG "3 | SPRING STOP: A123-HDG , TEMPERATURE. ADJUSTHENT JONT SUPPORT HARDWARE —
; 7sb3 | 8 5/8 X 21/2 A3 0'-3 ; 8t1 | 4 L4 X 4X1/2 A3 -3 HXC | 36
, TEMPERATURE ADJUSTMENT EVPERATURE ADJOSTVENT ITEM; PAINT FLAT WASHER
Bt | 10 L4 X4 X172 A% r-3 ITEN; PANT 81 | 4 4X X1/ A%6 r-3
; ITEM: PANT s | 4 64X 1/ . o5 | TENPERATURE ADJUSTHENT 3 |3 03 /4 FLAT WASHER F436 A153-HDG
) TEMPERATURE. ADJUSTMENT TEMPERATURE ADJUSTMENT ) ITEM; PAINT | 7/2/2013 6:44:18 AM
Bt2 | 10 16X 4 X 1/2 ASS r-3 TN PANT B2 | 4 16X 4 X 1/2 A% -3 —
; - ITEM; PANT 3 | 16 05 8 HEX NUT 1563 R A TEMPERATURE ADJUSTMENT
TEMPERATURE ADJUSTMENT TEMPERATURE ADJUSTMENT ITEM; ZINC PLATED
TEMPERATURE ADJUSTMENT \ ITEM; ZINC PLATED
B |40 058 FLAT WASHRR e [TEW; ZNC PLATED B4 | 16| 05/8 FLAT WASHER Fa ik e TENPERATURE, ADJUSTWENT
’ | ’ 85 | 7| @1 X 30 THREADED ROD A709 GR 36 T NG PLATED
TEMPERATURE ADJUSTMENT TEMPERATURE ADJUSTMENT ;
5 | 16 B X 30 THREADED ROD ATY &R 3 ITEM;_ZINC PLATED B | 7| 81 X 30 THREADED ROD ATOS R 36 [TEH;_ ZINC PLATED s | P~ 53 G n TEWPERATURE ADUUSTWENT
8t6 | 64 o1 HEX NUT AS63 GR A TEMPERATURE ADJUSTMENT TEMPERATURE ADJUSTMENT ITEM; ZINC PLATED
ITEM; ZINC PLATED 8t6 | 28 01 HEX NUT A3 GR A ITEM; ZINC PLATED | 2 - " TEMPERATURE ADJUSTMENT
TEMPERATURE ADJUSTMENT TEMPERATURE ADJUSTMENT ITEM; ZINC PLATED
87 | 64 31 FLAT WASHER Fau4 TEM: ZNC PLATED 8t7 | 28 31 FLAT WASHER m TEN: ZINC PLATED
1D | 4 | EDGE BEAM FIELD SPLICE PIECE 0-9’
1al6 | 4 EDGE BEAM 1.25"%4" A709 GR 50 OR 50W 0-9 A123-HDG
S1 | 4 |  05/8X 6 WELD STUD MO8 HDCE B ASAORAGE
EDGE BEAM ANCHORAGE
52 | 4 @5/8 X 6 WELD STUD A108 (BEND 45 DEGREES @ 2°);
A123-HDG For Mgn DImene s
013
s | ¢ | LUBRICANT ADHESIVE (T GAL ;JG ’ 72/
UNIT) Gl
LUBRICANT ADHESIVE (1 GAL e
o1 D4070
UNIT)
8 |2 12-400 STRIP SEAL
2 |2 12-400 GLAND NEOPRENE 66'-0 137-0" TOTAL;
7/2/2013 6:44:18 AM
REV.] DESCRIPTION , DATE | DET. { CKD.
LOCATION — |-24 OVER THE OHIO RIVER ITEM QUANTITY
“Vl STRUCTURE NO. — 064-0035 - -
AV D.s.BROWN ROUTE — FAl ROUTE 24 (1-24) — —
A GIBRALTAR INDUSTRIES COMPANY/\ — —
Y SECTION — BSMART 20131 = =
300 E. CHERRY STREET CONTRACT NO. — 78293 DISTRICT NO. — - =
NORTH BALTIMORE, OHIO 45872
419.257.3561 P.0. NO. — 7838 — _
FAX: 419.257.0332 - -
WWW.DSBROWN.COM DESIGNER — ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - —
PN CUSTOMER — HENNEGAN & ASSOCIATES (JOB NO. 06-0113) = =
A Qﬂ%@% S SCALE: DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY: DAGTE:13 3 BRIDGE SHEET:
%’Zﬂm \‘%‘f BILL OF MATERIALS PR(r)\j;CI‘jl;BER RES PRODUCT c\ii_sw REL{ASE/ S%E?T Ll
MASSAC COUNTY, ILLINOIS 40606 | 1021 1 29




MK |QTY DESCRIPTION MATERIAL LENGTH REMARKS REV MK |QTY DESCRIPTION MATERIAL LENGTH REMARKS REV MK Q1Y DESCRIPTION MATERIAL LENGTH REMARKS REV| | MK |QTY DESCRIPTION MATERIAL LENGTH REMARKS REV
on | 1| D240 MO%M\TR EXPANSION 2 o | 1| D-240 MOS(L)JN\TR EXPANSION 16-1 15/16" oo | 1| 'D-240 Moggmre EXPANSION 161 15/16" ayn | o | LUBRICANT ﬁ%T%SNE (1 GAL
9a1 | 1 EDGE BEAM 1.25"X4" A709 GR 50 OR 50 | 15-10 1/2 A123-HDG 97 | 1 EDGE BEAM 1.25"X4" A709 GR 50 OR 50W | 1-11/16 A123-HDG 97 | 1 EDGE BEAM 1.25"X4" A709 GR 50 OR 50W | 1'-11/16 A23-HDG LUBRICANT ADHESIVE (1 GAL
92 | 1 EDGE BEAM 1.25"X4’ A709 GR 50 OR 50 | 1510 1/2 A123-HDG 98 | 1 EDGE BEAM 1.25"X4" A709 GR 50 OR 50W | 1'-11/16 A23-HDG 98 | 1 EDGE BEAM 1.25"%4” AT09 GR 50 OR 500 | 1-11/16 A123-HDG M |2 UNIT) D4070
9a3 | 1 EDGE BEAM 1.25"X4” A709 GR 50 OR 50w | 1510 1/2 A123-HDG 99 | 1 EDGE BEAM 1.25"X4" A709 GR 50 OR 50W | 14'-9 5/8 A123-HDG 9aft | 2 CENTER BEAM 2.5°X5" A709 GR 50 OR 50W | 1'-15/16 A123-HDG
9a4 | 1 EDGE BEAM 1.25"X4" A709 GR 50 OR 50 | 1510 1/2 A123-HDG 9a10 | 1 EDGE BEAM 1.25"X4" A709 GR 50 OR 500 | 14-9 5/8 A123-HDG 913 | 1 EDGE BEAM 1.25"X4" A709 GR 50 OR 50W | 14-9 5/8 A23-HDG 9B | 3 12-400 STRIP SEAL
95 | 2 CENTER BEAM 25"X5" A709 GR 50 OR 50W 16'-3 A23-HDG 9alt | 2 CENTER BEAM 2.5"X5" A09 GR 50 OR 50W | 1-15/16 A23-HDG 9ai4 | 1 EDGE BEAM 1.25"X4" A709 GR 50 OR 50W | 14-9 5/8 A123-HDG 9% |3 12-400 GLAND NEOPRENE 66'0 198'-0" TOTAL;
96 | 2 CENTER BEAM 2.5"X5" A709 GR 50 OR 50W_ 16'-3 A23-HDG 9a12 | 2 CENTER BEAM 2.5°X5" A709 GR 50 OR 50W | 15-2 3/8 A123-HDG 9a15 | 2 CENTER BEAM 2.5"X5" A709 GR 50 OR 50W | 15-2 3/8 A123-HDG 7/2/2013 6:44:18 AV
! ACCESS PLATE (SHAPE CUT); : ACCESS PLATE (SHAPE CUT); : ACCESS PLATE (SHAPE CUT);
10f1 | 20 5/8 X 31/4 A36 0-51/2 _ ; ) ;
/8X31/ / MI3-0G 1011 | 8 5/8 X 31/4 A3 0-51/2 il 10f1 | 8 5/8 X 31/4 A3 0'-5 1/2 e
05/8 X 3 1/2 SQUARE HEAD CAP A307 GR A ACCESS PLATE ITEM; 05/8 X 3 1/2 SQUARE HEAD CAP ACCESS PLATE ITEM: 05/8 X 3 1/2 SQUARE HEAD CAP ACCESS PLATE ITEM:
o2 40 SCREW 07 R B695-MG 0% | 16 SCREW AJO7 R A B695-1 i SCREW AJOT G A B695-NG
105 | 40 05/8 HEX NUT AS63 GR A A T T 1053 | 16 05/8 HEX NUT ASE3 GR A M e Tl 103 | 16 05,8 HEX NUT AS63 GR A M A T MK_|QTY DESCRIPTION MATERIAL LENCTH REMARKS REY
; » , - - 10GA | 18 | JOINT SUPPORT ITEM — ANGLE
1074 | 40|  05/8 FLAT WASHER ra44 M e T 0f4 | 16| 05/8 FLAT WASHER Fo44 M e Tt {0 | 16|  05/8 FLAT WASHER 84 HECESS PLATE TEH f0g1 | 18 7 X4 X1/ A% 0-4 M23-HDG
ACCESS PLATE ITEM; ACCESS PLATE ITEM; ACCESS PLATE ITE;
1065 | 40 5/8 LOCK WASHER Fad4 B695-MG 1015 | 16 §5/8 LOCK WASHER FB44 B9 1015 | 16 05/8 LOCK WASHER FB44 2695 G oon | <5 |ONT SUPPURT HARDWARE ~ FEX
10n1 | 30 | CONTROL SPRING (8OMM) - PLAIN 10h1 {12 |  CONTROL SPRING (80MM) - PLAIN 10h1 [ 12 |  CONTROL SPRING (80MM) - PLAN NUT
102 | 30 NYLON PIN (BOMM) - PLAN 1002 | 12 NYLON PIN (B0MM) - PLAN 1002 | 12 NYLON PN (8OMM) - PLAN 104 | 18 05/8 HEX NUT A3 GR A A153-H0G
10n5 | 60 HITCH PIN - PLAIN 10h3 | 24 HITCH PIN ~ PLAIN 10h3 | 24 HITCH PIN - PLAIN
10ki_| 40 | PRECOMPRESSED SPRING - PLAI 10k | 16| PRECONPRESSED SPRING - PLAN 10k1_| 16| PRECOMPRESSED SPRING - PLAN torg | g | JONT SR HEOUARE =
10k2_| 40 SLIDEBEARING - PLAIN 10k2 | 16 SLIDE. BEARING ~ PLAIN 10k2 | 16 SLIDE BEARING - PLAIN
gl | 1/2 % 6 6 ’ JONT SUPPORT PLATE JONT SUPPORT PLATE; JONT SUPPORT PLATE, 102 |18  05/8 FLAT WASHER o MaJ-HDS
2 / - - EDGE Bé}\%ABm%ﬁORACE il o > - Az HDG il R = = el JOINT SUPPORT HARDWARE
31 | 78|  5/8 X 6 WELD STUD A108 HOSHG 131 | 42| 95/8 X 6 WELD STUD A108 FUGE LA ANCHORAG 131 | 43| @5/ X 6 WELD STUD A108 FIGE EEAN AMHORA 10C | 18 CONCRETE INSERT
EDGE BEAM ANCHORAGE FDGE BEAM ANCHORAGE EDGE BEAM ANCHORAGE 106 |18 05/8 X 4 1/4 CONCRETE CONCRETE INSERT RAMSET/REDHEAD HN-5842
132 | 38 35/8 X 6 WELD STUD A108 (BEND 45 DEGREES @ 2°); 132 |15 05/8 X 6 WELD STUD A0 (BEND 45 DEGRFES @ 27); 132 | 15 @5/8 X 6 WELD STUD A0S (BEND 45 DEGREES @ 2°); EXPANSION ANCHOR | OR EQ; PLAN
A123-HDG M93-HDG A123-HDG 7/2/2013 6:44:18 AM
14sal | 20 HSS 9 X 7 X 3/8 AS00 GR B 0'-7 3/8 | SUPPORT BOX; A123-HDG 14sal | 8 HSS 9 X 7 X 3/8 A500 GR B 0'-7 3/8 | SUPPORT BOX; A123-HDG 14sal | 8 HSS9X7X3/8 A500 GR B 0'-7 3/8 | SUPPORT BOX; A123-HDG
14sa2 | 20 HSS 9 X 7 X 3/8 A500 GR B 010 1/2 | SUPPORT BOX; A123-HDG 14502 | 8 HSS 9 X 7 X 3/8 A500 GR B 010 1/2 | SUPPORT BOX; A123-HDG 14502 | 8 HSS 9 X 7 X 3/8 A500 GR B 0'-10 1/2 | SUPPORT BOX; A123-HDG |
; SUPPORT BOX ITEM; , SUPPORT BOX [TEN; ; , SUPPORT BOX ITEM;
HSS 1 X1X1/8 0-11/2 _ ; _ ,
14503 | 40 / A51? ) / M23-H0G 14503 | 16 HSS 1 X 1X1/8 A513 0-11/2 O3 G 14503 | 16 HSS 1 X1 X1/8 A513 0-11/2 N3G |
A1OT1 GR 36 (GALV.) OR | AOT1 GR 36 (GALV.) OR ATOT1 GR 36 (GALV.) OR MK |QTY DESCRIPTION MATERIAL LENGTH REMARKS REV
14sa4 | 40 SUPPORT BOX END CAP PLAIN D CAP ' PLAIN 14sa4 | 16 SUPPORT BOX END CAP PLAIN
; HDPE T B e Moot | 16| SUPPORT BOK EN HDPE : ¥ HDPE 116A JONT SUPPORT ITEM — ANGLE
14505 | 60 | 5/8 X 4 VELD STUD MoB e 4505 | 24 | 05/8 X 4 VELD STUD M08 O i RACE hso5 | 24 | 05/8 X 4 VELD STUD 4108 UPORT X A HORAGE fig2 L7 X4 X1/2 A% 0-7 M23-HG
14sa6 | 50 | @5/8 X 11/2 THREADED STUD A08 HDG W/ JOINT, 14506 | 20 | @5/8 X 1 1/2 THREADED STUD A108 HDG W/ JOINT; 14506 | 20 | @5/8 X 1 1/2 THREADED STUD A108 HDG W/ JOINT:
JOINT SUPPORT ITEM — BENT
f4sa7 | 80 | 03/4 X 3/8 PLAN ROD A6 A123-HDG 14sa7 | 32 | 03/4 X 3/8 PLAN ROD A36 A123-HDG 14sa7 | 32 | @3/4 X 3/8 PLAIN ROD A36 A23-HDG 168 PLATE
3 SUPPORT BAR ~ MACHINE TO | , SUPPORT BAR ~ MACHINE TO , SUPPORT BAR — MACHINE T0 g3 12X7 A36 -1 AM23-HDG
15sb1 | 20 13/4X53/4 AT09 GR 50 OR SOW | T=111/2 pern en s A123-HDG 1531 | 8 13/4%53/4 AT09 GR 50 OR SOW | 1=111/2 Foeray e’ s A123-#oG 15sb1 | 8 13/4%53/4 AT03 GR 50 OR 50W | T=111/2 Fperu en”vs. wio3-Hoe
; , : JOINT SUPPORT ITEM — BENT
15sb2 | 40 16 GA. X 2 3/8 A240 1304, 28 0-6 1/4 | SUPPORT BAR SHIM; PLAN 155b2 | 16 16 GA. X 2 3/8 A240 T304, 2B 0'-6 1/4 | SUPPORT BAR SHIM; PLAN 15sb2 | 16 16 GA. X 2 3/8 A240 T304, 2B 0'-6 1/4 | SUPPORT BAR SHIM; PLAIN 116C PLATE
155b3 | 40 16 GA. X 2 3/8 A240 T304, 28 0-95/8 | SUPPORT BAR SHIM; PLAN 15503 | 16 16 GA. X 2 3/8 A240 T304, 28 0'-9 5/8 | SUPPORT BAR SHIM; PLANN 15503 | 16 16 GA. X 2 3/8 A240 T304, 28 0'-9 5/8 | SUPPORT BAR SHIM; PLANN g 2%7 136 -8 1/4 A123-H0G
15sb4 | 40 5/8 X 21/2 A36 0'-2.7/8 | SPRING STOP; A123-HDG 15sb4 | 16 5/8 X 21/2 A36 0'-27/8 | SPRING STOP; A123-HDG 15sb4 | 16 5/8 X 21/2 A36 0'-2 7/8 | SPRING STOP; A123-HDG
.o | TEMPERATURE ADJUSTMENT , TEMPERATURE ADJUSTMENT , TEMPERATURE ADJUSTMENT JOINT SUPPORT HARDWARE — HEX
16t | 10 L4 X 4 X1/2 AJb 1= ITEM; PAINT 16t | 4 L4 X 4X1/2 A3 r-3 ITEM: PANT 16t | 4 L4 X 4X1/2 A3 -3 TEM: PANT 11XA | 26 80T
; TEMPERATURE ADJUSTMENT , TEMPERATURE ADJUSTMENT , TEMPERATURE ADJUSTMENT 11x1 | 26 | ©3/4 X 2 1/2 HEX HEAD BOLT A325 A153-HDG
16t2 | 10 L4 X 4 X1/2 A6 =3 ITEM: PANT 16t2 | 4 L4 X 4 X1/2 A36 r-3 ITEM: PANT 16t2 | 4 L4 X 4X1/2 A36 r-3 ITEM: PANT ‘ »
TEMPERATURE. ADJUSTMENT TEMPERATURE. ADJUSTMENT TEMPERATURE ADJUSTMENT JOINT SUPPORT HARDWARE — HEX
16t3 | 40 05/8 HEX NUT A3 GR A ITEM: ZINC PLATED 16t3 | 16 05/8 HEX NUT AS63 GR A TEM: NG PLATED 16t3 | 16 05/8 HEX NUT AS63 GR A ITEM: ZNC PLATED 1X8 | 26 AT
' TEMPERATURE ADJUSTMENT TEMPERATURE ADJUSTMENT TEMPERATURE ADJUSTMENT 112 | % 03 /4 HEX NUT A563 DH M53-HDG
16t4 | 40 @5/8 FLAT WASHER F844 ITEM: ZING PLATED f6t4 | 16| 05/8 FLAT WASHER F44 ITEM: ZINC PLATED 16t4 | 16 05/8 FLAT WASHER 844 ITEM; ZINC PLATED
TEMPERATURE ADJUSTMENT TEMPERATURE ADJUSTMENT TEMPERATURE ADJUSTMENT =
16t5 | 16 01 X 26 THREADED ROD A703 GR 36 *ITEM; ZINC PLATED 16t5 | 7 @1 X 26 THREADED ROD AT09 GR 36 TEM: ZNC PLATED 16t5 | 7 @1 X 26 THREADED ROD A709 GR 36 TEM: ZNC PLATED nxe |5y | JONT ngi?R&AgﬁggWARE
TEMPERATURE. ADJUSTMENT
16t6 | 64 o1 HEX NUT AS63 GR A T NG PLATED 6t6 | 28 o1 HEX NUT A563 CR A TEMPERATURE. ADJUSTMENT 616 | 28 o1 HEX NUT 1563 CR A TEMPERATURE. ADJUSTMENT M3 | 52 03/4 FLAT WASHER F436 A153-HDG
; ITEM; ZINC PLATED [TEM; ZINC PLATED 7/2/2013 6:44:18 AM
| TEMPERATURE ADJUSTMENT TEMPERATURE ADJUSTMENT TEMPERATURE ADJUSTMENT —
16t7 | 64 01 FLAT WASHER F844 TEM: ZNC PLATED 16t7 | 28 01 FLAT WASHER F844 TEM: ZNC PLATED 167 | 28 01 FLAT WASHER F844 TEM: ZNC PLATED
9 | 4 | EDGE BEAM FIELD SPLICE PIECE 0-9"
916 | 4 EDGE BEAM 1.25"X4" A709 GR 50 OR 50W 0-9 A123-HDG
361 | 4 | @5/8 %6 WELD STUD M08 e A LHORA AUG 27 201
EDGE BEAM ANCHORAGE LCL s
132 | 4 05/8 X 6 WELD STUD A108 (BEND 45 DEGREES @ 2°); e S T S
A123-HDG
DESCRIPTION DATE | DET. | CKD.
LOCATION — |-24 OVER THE OHIO RIVER ITEM QUANTITY
4l STRUCTURE NO. — 064-0035 - -

419.257.3561
FAX: 419.257.0332
WWW.DSBROWN.COM

&
z
u

T %
2

THE D.S. BROWN COMPANY
300 E. CHERRY STREET
NORTH BALTIMORE, OHIO 45872

W D.S.BROWN

AGIBRALTAR INDUSTRIES COMPANY /.

ROUTE — FAl ROUTE 24 (1-24)

SECTION — BSMART 2013-1
CONTRACT NO. — 78293
P.0. NO. — 7838

DISTRICT NO

.—9

DESIGNER — ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
CUSTOMER — HENNEGAN & ASSOCIATES (JOB NO. 06-0113)

DESCRIPTION:

BILL OF MATERIALS

MASSAC COUNTY, ILLINOIS

SCALE:

N.T.S.

DRAWN BY:

RES

CH

ECKED BY: DATE:

AW | 6/13/13

BRIDGE SHEET:

30 OF 31

PROJECT NUMBER

40606

PRODUCT CODE

1021 1 30

RELEASE SHEET




MK_]QIY DESCRIPTION MATERIAL LENGTH REMARKS REV MK Q1Y DESCRIPTION MATERIAL LENGTH REMARKS REV
7ca | 1 | UPPER PARAPET COVER PLATE 23ca | 1 | UPPER PARAPET COVER PLATE
ASSEMBLY ASSEMBLY
TTepl | 1 1/2 X 26 3/8 NG 7-4 | COVER PLATE; A123-HDG 23cp1 | 1 1/2 X 26 3/8 NG 7-6 | COVER PLATE; A123-HDG
Tep2 | 1 3AX 12 NG 7-2 | ANCHOR PLATE; A123-HDG 232 | 1 34X 12 NG "2 | ANCHOR PLATE; A123-HDG
T7ep3 | 1 38X 12 A3 7-17/8 | SUDE PLATE; A123-HDG 23¢p3 | 1 3/8 X 12 NG 7-17/8 | SLIDE PLATE; A123-HDG
17 | 12 03/4 X 6 WELD STUD A108 A123-HDG 231 [ 12 @3/4 X 6 WELD STUD A108 A123-HDG
mo | 6| B3/4X o ey VD 835 B695-MG 23 | 6 | B/4X QC%KEC%'-EAJ CTSK HD 835 B695-MG
1743 | 6 33 /4 HEX NUT A563 GR A WELD TO PLATE; PLAN 233 | 6 03 /4 HEX NUT AS63 GR A WELD TO PLATE; PLAN
17¢4 | 6 |  03/4 PLASTIC COVER CAP - PLAIN 234 | 6 |  03/4 PLASTIC COVER CAP - PLAIN
78 | 1 | LOWER PARAPET COVER PLATE 238 | 1 | LOWER PARAPET COVER PLATE
ASSEMBLY ASSEMBLY
T7eph | 1 1/2 X 15 AZ6 7-4 | COVER PLATE; A123-HDG 23cp4 | 1 1/2 X 15 A3 7-6 | COVER PLATE; A123-HDG
T7ep5 | 1 34 X 12 AZ6 -2 7/16 | ANCHOR PLATE; A123-HDG 2395 | 1 3/4 X 12 NG =2 7/16 | ANCHOR PLATE; A123-HDG
T7cp | 1 3/8 %12 A36 1-2'3/8 | SLIDE PLATE; A123-HDG 2306 | 1 3/8 %12 AZ6 -2 3/8 | SLDE PLATE; A123-HDG
174 | 8 @3/4 X 6 WELD STUD A108 A123-HDG 23 | 8 @3/4 X 6 WELD STUD A108 A123-HDG
mo | 4| BAX o D 835 B695-MG 23 | 4 | BN o D 835 B695-MG
173 | 4 03 /4 HEX NUT AS63 GR A WELD TO PLATE; PLAN 253 | 4 03 /4 HEX NUT AS63 GR A WELD TO PLATE; PLAIN
17¢4 | 4 | 03/4 PLASTIC COVER CAP - PLANN 234 | 4 | 03/4 PLASTIC COVER CAP - PLAIN
7/2/2013 6:44:18 AN | 7/2/2013 6:44:18 AM
MK [ Q1Y DESCRIPTION MATERIAL LENGTH " REMARKS REV MK [ Q1Y DESCRIPTION MATERIAL LENGTH REMARKS REV
1aca | 1 | UPPER PARAPET COVER PLATE 2scn | 1 | UPPER PARAPET COVER PLATE
ASSEMBLY ASSEMBLY |
19cpl | 1 1/2 X 26 3/8 A3 7-4 | COVER PLATE; A123-HDG 25cp1 | 1 1/2 X 26 3/8 A36 7-6 | COVER PLATE; A123-HDG
19cp2 | 1 3/4 X 12 A3 7-7 | ANCHOR PLATE; A123-HDG 2562 | 1 34X 12 A3 7-7 | ANCHOR PLATE; A123-HDG
19cp3 | 1 3/8 X 12 A36 7-17/8 | SLDE PLATE; A123-HDG 25¢p3 | 1 3/8 %12 A36 7-17/8 | SLIDE PLATE; A123-HDG
19 | 12 @3/4 X 6 WELD STUD A108 A123-HDG 25x1 | 12 @3/4 X 6 WELD STUD A108 A123-HDG
03/4 X 2 SCKT FLAT CTSK HD 03/4 X 2 SCKT FLAT CTSK HD
190 | 6 | %/ b SCREM F835 B695-MG s |6 | B/ b SCREN F835 B695-G
193 | 6 03 /4 HEX NUT A563 GR A WELD TO PLATE; PLAN 25x3 | 6 03/4 HEX NUT A563 GR A WELD TO PLATE; PLAIN
19¢t | 6 |  03/4 PLASTIC COVER CAP - PLAIN 25¢4 | 6 |  03/4 PLASTIC COVER CAP - PLANN
ocg | 1 | LOWER PARAPET COVER PLATE 253 | 1 | LOWER PARAPET COVER PLATE
ASSEMBLY ASSEMBLY
19cph | 1 1/2 X 15 A36 7-4 | COVER PLATE; A123-HDG 25cp4 | 1 1/2 X 15 A3 7-6 | COVER PLATE; A123-HDG
19cp5 | 1 34 X 12 A3 -2 7/16 | ANCHOR PLATE; AT23-HDG 25¢p5 | 1 3/4 X 12 A36 =2 7/16 | ANCHOR PLATE; A123-HDG
19cp6 | 1 3/8 %12 A36 -2 3/8 | SLIDE PLATE; A123-HDG 25¢p6 | 1 3/8 X 12 A36 -2 '3/8 | SLIDE PLATE; AT23-HDG
194 | 8 03/4 X 6 WELD STUD A108 A123-HDG 251 | 8 33/4 X 6 WELD STUD A108 A123-HDG
190 | 4 | B3/4X 2cigK£cEeLEAvI CISK HD 835 395G 2 | 4 | B3/4X onp s (XD 835 B695-MG
193 | 4 03 /4 HEX NUT AS63 GR A WELD TO PLATE; PLAIN 25x3 | 4 03 /4 HEX NUT AS63 GR A WELD TO PLATE; PLAIN
19¢ | 4 | 03/4 PLASTIC COVER CAP - PLAIN 25%4 | 4 |  03/4 PLASTIC COVER CAP - PLAIN
7/2/2013 6:44:18 AW 7/2/2013 6:44:18 AM
MK [QTY DESCRIPTION MATERIAL LENGTH REMARKS REV MK [QTY DESCRIPTION MATERIAL LENGTH REMARKS REV
oica | 1 | UPPER WEDIAN COVER PLATE 27cA | 1 | UPPER MEDIAN COVER PLATE
ASSEMBLY ASSEMBLY
ZNcpl | 1 1/2 X 28 A3 7-57/8 | COVER PLATE; A123-HDG 27cp1 | 1 1/2%X297/8 NG 7-6 | COVER PLATE; A123-HDG
Zep? | 1 1/2 X 28 A3 7-57/8 | COVER PLATE; A123-HDG 2772 | 1 1/2X297/8 A36 7-6 | COVER PLATE; A123-HDG
2cp3 | 1 3/4 X 12 A% 7-51/2 | ANCHOR PLATE; A123-HDG 27ep3 | 1 3/ X 12 A36 7-51/2 | ANCHOR PLATE; A123-HDG
Zeph | 1 34X 12 A36 7-51/2 | ANCHOR PLATE; A123-HDG 27cph | 1 34X 12 A3 7-51/2 | ANCHOR PLATE; A123-HDG
21cp5 | 1 3/8 %12 AZ6 7-53/8 | SLDE PLATE; A123-HDG “270p5 | 1 38X 12 A36 7-53/8 | SLDE PLATE; A123-HDG
21cp | 1 3/8 %12 AZ6 7-53/8 | SLDE PLATE; A123-HDG 27cpb | 1 3/8X12 AZ6 7-53/8 | SUDE PLATE; A123-HDG
214 | 20 03/4 X 6 WELD STUD A108 A123-HDG | 7% | 20 03/4 X 6 WELD STUD A108 A123-HDG -,
o |1 | B/AX 2Cig<gcw CTSK HD - B9 HC oy | 10| B34 X ZcigKchRL?vJ CTSK HD - . ot Ml Dcyengls
M3 | 12 03/4 HEX NUT AS63 GR A WELD TO PLATE; PLAN 773 | 12 03/4 HEX NUT AS63 GR A WELD TO PLATE; PLAN AUG 27 ZO,,B
204 | 12| 03/4 PLASTIC COVER CAP - PLAIN 27x4 |12 | 83/4 PLASTIC COVER CAP .. PLAN LClP s
Wﬁkuaumr%
LOWER MEDIAN COVER PLATE
nes |1 | 2168 | 1 ASSEMBLY
2ep7 | 1 1/2 X 15 A3 7-4 | COVER PLATE; A123-HDG 27ep7 | 1 1/2 X 15 A36 7-6 | COVER PLATE; A123-HDG
2cp8 | 1 34X 12 A3 T=2 7/16 | ANCHOR PLATE; A123-HDG 27cp8 | 1 34X 12 A36 -2 7/16 | ANCHOR PLATE; A123-HDG
2epd | 1 38X 12 A3 =2 3/8 | SLIDE PLATE; AT23-HDG 2709 | 1 3/8 %12 A3 1-2'3/8 | SLDE PLATE; A123-HDG
TR @3/4 X 6 WELD STUD A108 A123-HDG 771 | 8 @3/4 X 6 WELD STUD A108 A123-HDG
g | 4| O3/4X o e T 835 B695-MG oma | 4 | B/4X QcigKgcw CTSK KD 835 B695-MG
M3 | 4 33 /4 HEX NUT A563 GR A WELD TO PLATE; PLAN 73 | 4 03/4 HEX NUT A563 GR A WELD TO PLATE; PLAIN REV. DESCRIPTION DATE | DET. | CKO.
214 | 4 | 03/4 PLASTIC COVER CAP - PLAIN 2774 | 4 | 03/4 PLASTIC COVER CAP - PLAIN LOCATION — |24 OVER THE OHIO RIVER ITEM QUANTITY
" TOWER EDIAN COVER PLATE LOWER MEDIAN COVER PLATE &d IRUCTURE NO. = 0640035 - -
216C | 1 ASSEMBLY 21CC | 1 ASSEMBLY % R%u?;.egﬁng\h' ROUTE — FAI ROUTE 24 (I-24) - .
2Ncp8 | 1 3/4 X 12 A6 1'=2 7/16 | ANCHOR PLATE; A123-HDG 27cp8 | 1 3/4 %12 A3 =2 7/16 | ANCHOR PLATE; A123-HDG HE DS, BROWN COMPANY SECTION — BSMART 2013~1 — ~
21cp9 | 1 38 %12 A36 -2 3/8 | SLIDE PLATE; A123-HDG 277c09 | 1 3/8 %12 NG -2 '3/8 | SLIDE PLATE; AT23-HDG 300 . CHERRY STREET CONTRACT NO. — 78293 DISTRICT NO. — 9 = =
21epl0| 1 1/2 X 15 A3 2-4 | COVER PLATE; A123-HDG 27ep10 | 1 1/2 X 15 A36 2-6 | COVER PLATE; A123-HDG 16 g7 g OREs OHIO 45872 5.0, NO. — 7838 . .
21 | 8 n @3/4 X 6 WELD STUD A108 A123-HDG 27x1 | 8 @3/4 X 6 WELD STUD A108 A123-HDG FAX: 419.257.0532 DESIGNER — ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION = -
o0 | 4 | 3/4 X2 SCKT FLAT CTSK HD i g o0 | 4 | D374 X 2 SKT FLAT CTSK HD - 89511 = -
CAP SCREW CAP SCREW é@mm% CUSTOMER — HENNEGAN & ASSOCIATES (JOB NO. 06-0113) - _
M3 | 4 03/4 HEX NUT AS63 GR A WELD TO PLATE; PLAN 77%3 | 4 03 /4 HEX NUT AS63 GR A WELD TO PLATE; PLAIN gg BT 2 G ey
214 | 4 | @3/4 PLASTIC COVER CAP - PLAIN 2x4 | 4 | @3/4 PLASTIC COVER CAP - PLAN Rt BILL OF MATERIALS e s PLE R
7/2/2013 6:44:18 AM 7/2/2013 6:44:18 AM MASSAC COUNTY, ILLINOIS 40606 1021 1 31







	064-0035(part1)
	064-0035(part2)

